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Word definitions

BB Bottom bracket

BC Brake outer casing

BCC Charger cord

BCR, EC Battery charger

BH Brake hose

BL Brake lever

BM Battery mount

BR Brake caliper

BTC Battery case

BT, BTR Battery

CB Coaster brake

CC, EWC Wire cover

CD Chain device

CG Chain guard

CJ Cassette joint

CN Chain

CP Spoke protector

CR Chainring

CS Cassette

CT Chain tensioner

DH Hub dynamo

DU Drive unit

EW Electric wire

EWCP Satellite charging port

EWEX Di2 adapter, CAN adapter

EWSW Satellite system ON/OFF switch

EWW, WU Wireless unit

FC Crankset, Crank arm

FD Front derailleur

FH FREEHUB

GM Grommet

HB Front hub

HP Head parts

HRB, BR Roller brake

I-SPEC
Integration mounting system of 
brake lever and shifter

ID CI-DECK

JC Junction

LP Light

MF Multiple freewheel

MU Motor unit

O.L.D. Over Locknut Dimension

OT Shift outer casing

P.C.D. Pitch Circle Diameter

PCE PC linkage device

PD Pedal

PM POWER MODULATOR

QR Quick release

RD Rear derailleur

RT, SMRT Rotor

RTAD Rotor adapter

SB
REVOSHIFT shifter integrated with 
brake lever

SC
Cycle computer, 
System information display

SF Single freewheel

SG Internal geared hub

SL Shifter

SPD SHIMANO PEDALING DYNAMICS

SPD-SL SHIMANO PEDALING DYNAMICS-SL

ST
DUAL CONTROL LEVER : Shifter 
integrated with brake lever

SW
Shift switch, Switch unit, 
Satellite shifter

WH Wheel
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Model no. color definitions

XX-#### New models

XX-#### Current line-up  models

XX-#### Discontinued models

Status of each product may vary depending on the distribution status 
of the products and the timing of this document’s updates.
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Drivetrain for MTB, LIFESTYLE components

Drivetrain for ROAD, Gravel, LIFESTYLE components

Brake system for ROAD, Gravel, LIFESTYLE components

I-SPEC

C-432

Rear drivRear drivetretrain compatibility [Main compatibility [MTB, LIFESTTB, LIFESTYLE]YLE]
C-433 C-434 C-558 C-780 C-435 C-436 C-437 C-438

C-439 C-546

FFrront drivont drivetretrain compatibility [Main compatibility [MTB, TTB, Trrekking,ekking,
LIFESTLIFESTYLE]YLE]

C-440 C-559 C-441 C-442 C-445 C-446

FFrront deront derailleur and crailleur and cranksetankset C-447

FFrront deront derailleur and chain line (Tailleur and chain line (TOURNEYOURNEY)) C-448

CrCrankset, bottankset, bottom brom brackacket and chain line [Met and chain line [MTB,TB,
LIFESTLIFESTYLE]YLE]

C-449 C-450

C-453

Rear drivRear drivetretrain compatibilityain compatibility C-454

FFrront drivont drivetretrain compatibilityain compatibility C-455

C-737

BrBrakake systems compatibility [ROe systems compatibility [ROADAD, LIFEST, LIFESTYLE]YLE] C-456

HyHydrdraulic systems compatibility [ROaulic systems compatibility [ROADAD, Gr, Graavvel]el] C-499

HyHydrdraulic systems compatibility [aulic systems compatibility [URBAN, LIFESTURBAN, LIFESTYLE]YLE] C-500

Compatibility of BL-U8000 with shifterCompatibility of BL-U8000 with shifter C-738

Compatibility of BL-UR405 with shifterCompatibility of BL-UR405 with shifter C-755

C-156

Compatibility of I-SPEC shifter and brCompatibility of I-SPEC shifter and brakake lee levverer C-157

Compatibility of Shift Switch and I-SPEC brCompatibility of Shift Switch and I-SPEC brakake lee levverer C-744

Compatibility

Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Disc brake

Rim brake

Cable System

V-BRAKE and Roller brake

Cassette

C-460

SHIMSHIMANO brANO brakake oil compatibilitye oil compatibility C-736

Disc brDisc brakake caliper and re caliper and rototor compatibilityor compatibility C-461

Compatibility of lock ring with hubsCompatibility of lock ring with hubs C-612

Compatibility between brCompatibility between brakake systems (Me systems (MT400 series)T400 series) C-606

Combination charCombination chart (mechanical disc brt (mechanical disc brakake)e) C-462 C-463 C-464

Compatibility between hyCompatibility between hydrdraulic disc braulic disc brakake hosee hose C-186 C-732 C-733

Compatibility between banjo scrCompatibility between banjo screwew C-625

BrBrakake pad line-upe pad line-up C-192 C-652 C-653

Disc brDisc brakake mount adaptere mount adapter C-193 C-194 C-195

C-200

BrBrakake / Shoe line-upe / Shoe line-up C-201

BrBrakake shoe re shoe recommendation tecommendation to rim widtho rim width C-202

C-605

PPolymer-coated brolymer-coated brakake cable (BC-9000 / BC-R680) compatible chare cable (BC-9000 / BC-R680) compatible chartt C-306

C-465

Compatibility between brCompatibility between brakake systemse systems C-466

BrBrakake lee levver with switch compatibilityer with switch compatibility C-467 C-468 C-469

C-544

FREEHUB and cassette spline compatibilityFREEHUB and cassette spline compatibility C-731

Compatibility between rCompatibility between rear derear derailleur and cassette gear teethailleur and cassette gear teeth
[RO[ROADAD, Gr, Graavvel, MEel, METREA]TREA]

C-254 C-648 C-255 C-256 C-257

C-258 C-259

LINKLINKGLIDE cassette and FREEHUB compatibilityGLIDE cassette and FREEHUB compatibility C-649

Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



ALFINE, NEXUS components

CARGO BIKE related components

Spoke protector

E-BIKE compatibility chart

C-470

AAvvailable combinations of the drailable combinations of the dropout, spropout, sprockocket and cret and crankset for designing the frankset for designing the frameame C-471

Mechanical internal gearMechanical internal geared hub / SM (CJ) COMPed hub / SM (CJ) COMPAATIBILITIBILITTY CHY CHARARTT C-647

SprSprockocket and chain combinationet and chain combination C-608

C-651

Compatibility for DIN 79010:2020-02Compatibility for DIN 79010:2020-02 C-672

C-298

SpokSpoke pre protectotectoror C-491

MMTB, GrTB, Graavvel, LIFESTel, LIFESTYLEYLE C-299

ROROADAD, Gr, Graavvel, MEel, METREATREA C-300

SpokSpoke pre protectotector for Roador for Road C-302

C-431

Compatibility charCompatibility chart of E-TUBE PROJECt of E-TUBE PROJECT CyT Cyclist/Prclist/Profofessionalessional
v5.4.4v5.4.4

C-525

DrivDrivetretrain compatibilityain compatibility
C-488 C-706 C-656 C-657 C-658

C-659

Switch unit / cySwitch unit / cycle computer and brcle computer and brakake lee levver compatibilityer compatibility C-421

BatterBattery and battery and battery mount compatibilityy mount compatibility C-511

System on/off function compatibilitySystem on/off function compatibility C-629

ConfigurConfiguration of assist switch functionsation of assist switch functions C-781

Speed sensor compatibilitySpeed sensor compatibility C-549

BatterBattery and battery and battery chary charger compatibilityger compatibility C-562

ABS compatibilityABS compatibility C-715 C-774 C-775
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Electronic Product Information

CI-DECK

C-472

Compatibility charCompatibility chart of E-TUBE PROJECt of E-TUBE PROJECT CyT Cyclist/Prclist/Profofessional v5.4.4essional v5.4.4 C-473

Di2 compatibility for 3rDi2 compatibility for 3rd pard party E-BIKE systemty E-BIKE system C-429

C-547

Compatibility between BrCompatibility between Brackacket and ID/SCet and ID/SC C-548

Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



MTB
9-speed 9-speed 9-speed 9-speed HG

9-speed

MTB
10-speed

MTB
10-speed

MTB
10-speed 10-speed HG-X

10-speed

MTB
11-speed

MTB
11-speed

MTB
11-speed 11-speed LINKGLIDE, HG 11-speed

LINKGLIDE
9-speed

LINKGLIDE
10-speed

LINKGLIDE
9-speed

LINKGLIDE
9-speed

LINKGLIDE
9-speed

LINKGLIDE, HG 11-speedLINKGLIDE
10-speed

LINKGLIDE
10-speed

LINKGLIDE
10-speed

LINKGLIDE
11-speed

LINKGLIDE
11-speed

LINKGLIDE
11-speed

LINKGLIDE
11-speed

9-speed
10-speed
11-speed

refer to C-649

C-432Drivetrain for MTB, LIFESTYLE components

C-433Rear drivetrain compatibility [MTB, LIFESTYLE]

9,10,11-speed rear drivetrain compatibility C-434

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



12-speed

SL-M9100-R
SL-M9100-IR
SL-M8100-R
SL-M8100-IR
SL-M7100-R
SL-M7100-IR
SL-M6100-R
SL-M6100-IR

RD-M9100-GS
RD-M9120-SGS
RD-M8100-GS

RD-M8120-SGS
RD-M7120-SGS

(1x12-speed)

RD-M9120-SGS
RD-M8120-SGS
RD-M7120-SGS

(2x12-speed)

RD-M9100-SGS
RD-M8100-SGS
RD-M7100-SGS
RD-M6100-SGS

(1x12-speed)

CS-M9101-12
CS-M9100-12
CS-M8100-12
CS-M7100-12

(10-45T)

CS-M9200-12
CS-M8200-12
CS-M9101-12
CS-M9100-12
CS-M8100-12
CS-M7100-12
CS-M6100-12

(10-51T)

WH-M9200 *3
WH-M9220
WH-M8200
WH-M8100
WH-M8120
WH-MT620
WH-MT601
WH-MT501

FH-M9210-B
FH-M8210-B

FH-M9111 / -B / -BS
FH-M8110 / -B / -BS

FH-M8130-B
FH-M7110 / -B
FH-M7130-B

FH-MT901-B / -BS
FH-MT500 / -B
FH-MT510 / -B
FH-MT401 / -B
FH-MT410 / -B

FH-TC600-MS-B
FH-TC500-MS-B
FH-TC500-MS

FH-QC500-MS-B
FH-QC500-MS

SW-M8150-R
SW-M8150-IR
SW-EM800-L
SW-EN600-R

RD-M8150-12 *2
(51T ≤ Largest
sprocket ≤ 51T
for 1x12-speed)

RD-M9260-12 *2
RD-M8260-12 *2
RD-M6260-12 *2
(51T ≤ Largest
sprocket ≤ 51T
for 1x12-speed)

SW-M9250-R
SW-M9250-IR
SW-M8250-R
SW-M8250-IR
SW-M6250-R
SW-M6250-IR

RD-M9250-GS
RD-M8250-GS
(45T ≤ Largest
sprocket ≤ 45T
for 1x12-speed)

CS-M9200-12
CS-M8200-12

(9-45T) *3

RD-M9250-SGS
RD-M8250-SGS
RD-M6250-SGS
(51T ≤ Largest
sprocket ≤ 51T
for 1x12-speed)

CS-M9200-12
CS-M8200-12
CS-M9101-12
CS-M9100-12
CS-M8100-12
CS-M7100-12
CS-M6100-12

(10-51T)

CN-M9100
CN-M8100
CN-M7100
CN-M6100

*1

*1 Method t*1 Method to adjust the end adjustment scro adjust the end adjustment screw is diffew is differerent frent from convom conventional rentional rear derear derailleurs. Failleurs. For details, ror details, refefer ter to dealero dealer''s manual.s manual.

*2 Only for E-BIKE*2 Only for E-BIKE

*3 Do not use for E-BIKE*3 Do not use for E-BIKE

12-speed rear drivetrain (MICRO SPLINE) [MTB] C-558

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



RD-M9250RD-M9250 // RD-M8250RD-M8250 // RD-M6250RD-M6250 arare compatible with all cre compatible with all crankset for 12-speed with 55 mm chain line.ankset for 12-speed with 55 mm chain line.

MTB
Rear derailleur for 

12-speed

RD-M9250-SGS
RD-M9250-GS
RD-M8250-GS

RD-M8250-SGS
RD-M6250-SGS

MTB
Crankset for 12-speed 

drivetrain with 55mm chain 
line

FC-M9200
FC-M9220
FC-M8200

FC-M9125
FC-M8120
FC-M7120
FC-M6120
FC-MT512

Front x Rear drivetrain compatibility for 12-speed [MTB] C-780

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



11-speed

SL-M9000-R
SL-M9000-IR
SL-M8000-R
SL-M8000-IR

SL-M8000-B-IR
SL-M7000-11-R
SL-M7000-11-IR

SL-M7000-11-B-IR
SL-M5100-R
SL-M5100-IR

RD-M9000-SGS
RD-M8000-SGS

(40T≤Largest sprocket 
≤46T for 1x11-speed, 
42T for 2x11-speed, 
40T for 3x11-speed)

RD-M8000-GS
(40T≤Largest sprocket 
≤46T for 1x11-speed, 
42T for 2x11-speed)
RD-M7000-11-SGS

(32T≤Largest sprocket 
≤36T)

RD-M5120-SGS
(42T≤Largest sprocket  

≤46T for 1x11 and  
1x10-speed,  

42T for 2x11 and  
2x10-speed)

RD-M4120-SGS
(42T≤Largest sprocket  

≤42T for 2x11 and 
2x10-speed)

RD-M5100-SGS
(51T≤Largest sprocket 
≤51T for 1x11-speed)

CS-M9001
(11-40T)

CS-M8000
CS-M7000-11

(11-40T, 11-42T,  
11-46T)

CS-M5100-11
(11-42T)

CS-M5100-11
(11-51T)

WH-M9000
WH-M9020

WH-M8000 / -B
WH-M8020 / -B

WH-MT600
WH-MT500 / -B

FH-M9000
FH-M9010 / -B

FH-M8000
FH-M8010 / -B

FH-M7000
FH-M7010 / -B

FH-M5100

FH-TC600-HM-B
FH-TC500-HM-B
FH-TC500-HM

FH-QC400-HM-B
FH-QC400-HM
FH-QC300-HM
FH-QB400-HM
FH-NN300-HM

Other
HG spline M type 

FREEHUB

CN-HG901-11
CN-HG701-11
CN-HG601-11

CN-LG500

RD-M9050-SGS
(40T≤Largest sprocket 
≤46T for 1x11-speed, 
42T for 2x11-speed, 
40T for 3x11-speed)

RD-M9050-GS
RD-M8050-GS

(40T≤Largest sprocket 
≤46T for 1x11-speed, 
42T for 2x11-speed)

SW-M9050
SW-M8050

CS-M9001
(11-40T)

CS-M8000
CS-M7000-11

(11-40T, 11-42T,  
11-46T)

CS-M5100-11
(11-42T)

FH-M9000
WH-M9020

WH-M8000 / -B
WH-M8020 / -B

WH-MT600
WH-MT500 / -B

11-speed rear drivetrain [MTB, LIFESTYLE] C-435

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



LINKGLIDE
11-speed

RD-U8020
RD-U6020-11

(45T≤Largest sprocket
≤45T for 2x11-speed)

SL-M8130-R11
SL-M8130-IR11
SL-U8000-11R
SL-U8000-11IR
SL-U6000-11R
SL-U6050-11R

LINKGLIDE
11-speed

Di2

SW-EN605-R
SW-M9250-R
SW-M9250-IR
SW-M8250-R
SW-M8250-IR
SW-M6250-R
SW-M6250-IR

SW-M8150-R
SW-M8150-IR
SW-EM800-L
SW-EN600-R

CS-LG700-11
CS-LG400-11

(11-45T)

RD-U6000
(48T≤Largest sprocket

≤50T for 1x11/10-speed)

RD-M8130-SGS
RD-U8000

(50T≤Largest sprocket
≤50T for 1x11-speed)

CS-LG700-11
CS-LG600-11
CS-LG400-11

(11-50T)

RD-U8050-SGS *2
(45T≤Largest sprocket
≤50T for 1x11-speed)

RD-M9260-11L *1
RD-M8260-11L *1
RD-M6260-11L  *1

(50T≤Largest sprocket
≤50T for 1x11-speed)

RD-M8150-11 *1
RD-U6070 *2

(50T≤Largest sprocket
≤50T for 1x11-speed)

CS-LG700-11
CS-LG400-11

(11-45T)

CS-LG700-11
CS-LG600-11
CS-LG400-11

(11-50T)

refer to C-649

CN-HG901-11
CN-HG701-11
CN-HG601-11

CN-LG500

*1 Only for E-BIKE*1 Only for E-BIKE

*2 F*2 For E-BIKE or Q'or E-BIKE or Q'AAUTUTO (O (FH-U6060FH-U6060) bik) bikee

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



10-speed

SL-M7000-10-R
SL-M7000-10-IR

SL-M7000-10-B-IR
SL-M6000-R
SL-M6000-IR
SL-M4100-R
SL-M4100-IR

SL-M820-R
SL-M820-B-IR

SL-M640-R
SL-M610-R
SL-M610-IR

SL-T8000-R
SL-T6000-R
SL-T670-R
SL-T610-R

RD-M5120-SGS
(42T≤Largest sprocket

≤46T for 1x11 and
1x10-speed,

42T for 2x11 and
2x10-speed)

RD-M4120-SGS
(42T≤Largest sprocket

≤42T for 2x11 and 
2x10-speed)

RD-M6000-GS

CS-M4100-10
(11-46T,

1x10-speed)

CS-M4100-10
(11-42T)

CS-HG500-10
(11-42T)

RD-M7000-10
RD-T8000

RD-M6000-SGS
RD-T6000

(32T≤Largest sprocket
≤36T)

CS-M771-10
CS-HG81-10
CS-HG50-10

(11-36T)

RD-M820
(23T≤Largest sprocket

≤28T)*2
(32T≤Largest sprocket

≤36T)*1

RD-M640
(23T≤Largest sprocket

≤28T
downhill spec.)*2

(32T≤Largest sprocket
≤36T

free ride spec.)

RD-T780
RD-T670-A
RD-T610

(28T≤Largest sprocket
≤34T)*2

CS-M771-10
CS-HG81-10

CS-HG500-10
(11-32T,
11-34T)

CS-6700
CS-5700

CS-HG500-10

FH-M7000
FH-M7010 / -B

FH-M6000
FH-M6010
FH-M5100
FH-M820
FH-M825
FH-M828
FH-M640
FH-M645
FH-M648

FH-MT400 / -B

FH-T780
FH-T670
FH-T610

FH-TC600-HM-B
FH-TC500-HM-B
FH-TC500-HM

FH-QC400-HM-B
FH-QC400-HM
FH-QC300-HM
FH-QB400-HM
FH-NN300-HM

Other
HG spline M type 

FREEHUB

WH-MT600 / -B
WH-MT500 / -B

WH-MT35

CN-HG95
CN-HG54

10-speed rear drivetrain [MTB, LIFESTYLE] C-436

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



LINKGLIDE
10-speed

RD-U6020-10
(39T≤Largest sprocket
≤39T for 2x10-speed)

SL-M5130-R10
SL-U6000-10R
SL-U6050-10R

LINKGLIDE
10-speed

Di2

SW-EN605-R
SW-M9250-R
SW-M9250-IR
SW-M8250-R
SW-M8250-IR

SW-M8150-R
SW-M8150-IR
SW-EM800-L
SW-EN600-R

CS-LG400-10
CS-LG300-10

(11-39T)

RD-M5130-GS
(43T≤Largest sprocket
≤43T for 1x10-speed)

RD-U6000
(48T≤Largest sprocket

≤50T for 1x11/10-speed)

CS-LG600-10
CS-LG400-10

(11-43T)

RD-U4010
(39T≤Largest sprocket
≤39T for 1x10-speed)

CS-LG400-10
CS-LG300-10

(11-48T)

RD-U8050-SGS *3
(48T≤Largest sprocket
≤48T for 1x10-speed)

RD-U8050-GS *3
(43T≤Largest sprocket
≤43T for 1x10-speed)

RD-U6050 *3
(43T≤Largest sprocket
≤43T for 1x10-speed)

CS-LG400-10
CS-LG300-10

(11-48T)

CS-LG600-10
CS-LG400-10

(11-43T)

WH-MT600 / -B
WH-MT500 / -B

For FREEHUB
compatibility,
refer to C-649

CN-HG901-11
CN-HG701-11
CN-HG601-11

CN-LG500

*1 Mode conv*1 Mode convererterter

*2 Compatible with RO*2 Compatible with ROAD cassetteAD cassette

*3 F*3 For E-BIKE or Q'or E-BIKE or Q'AAUTUTO (O (FH-U6060FH-U6060) bik) bikee

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



9-speed

LINKGLIDE
9-speed

SL-M590-R
SL-M4000-R
SL-M3100-R
SL-M3000-R

SL-M2010-9R
SL-M2000-R
SL-M370-R

ST-M4050-R
ST-M3050-R
ST-M4000-R
ST-T4000-R
ST-T3000-R
ST-M370-R

ST-EF65-9R2
ST-EF65-9R4

ST-EF510-9R2A
ST-EF505-9R

RD-M772-GS
RD-M772-SGS
RD-M592-SGS

RD-M4000-SGS
RD-M3100-SGS
RD-M3000-SGS
RD-M2000-SGS

(32T≤Largest sprocket
≤36T)

CS-HG400-9
(11-36T/12-36T)

CS-HG300-9
(12-36T)

CS-HG201-9
CS-HG200-9

(11-36T)

RD-M771-SGS
RD-M591-SGS
RD-T4000-SGS
RD-T3000-SGS
RD-M370-SGS

(28T≤Largest sprocket
≤34T)

CS-HG400-9
CS-HG300-9
CS-HG201-9
CS-HG200-9

(11-32T/11-34T)

CS-HG400-9
(11-28T)

FH-MT400-B
FH-MT400
FH-M525A
FH-M475

FH-M5100
FH-M4050
FH-M3050
FH-RM35

FH-MT200-B
FH-TX505-8
FH-TX506
FH-T4000
FH-T3000
FH-IM70

FH-TX800-QR
FH-TX800-NT

FH-TX500-8-QR
FH-TX500-8-NT
FH-TC600-HM-B
FH-TC500-HM-B
FH-TC500-HM

FH-QC400-HM-B
FH-QC400-HM
FH-QC300-HM
FH-QB400-HM
FH-NN300-HM

SL-U4000-9R
SL-U4010-9R
SL-U4050-9R

RD-U4020
RD-U3020

(36T≤Largest sprocket
≤36T

for 2x9-speed)

RD-U4010
(36T≤Largest sprocket

≤36T
for 1x9-speed)

CS-LG400-9
CS-LG300-9

(11-36T)

RD-U4000
(41T≤Largest sprocket

≤46T
for 1x9-speed)

CS-LG400-9
CS-LG300-9

(11-41T, 11-46T)

CN-HG93
CN-HG53

refer to C-649

CN-HG901-11
CN-HG701-11
CN-HG601-11

CN-LG500

9-speed rear drivetrain [MTB, LIFESTYLE] C-437

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



The rThe rear derear derailleur for 8-speed can also be used for 7-speed drivailleur for 8-speed can also be used for 7-speed drivetretrain.ain.

8-speed

SL-M360-R
SL-M310-8R
SL-M315-8R
SL-RS47-8R
SL-RS45-8R

SL-RV400-8R

ST-M310-8R2
ST-M310-8R4
ST-TX800-8R
ST-EF65-8R2
ST-EF65-8R4

ST-EF500-8R2A
ST-EF500-8R4A
ST-EF510-8R2A
ST-EF510-8R4A

ST-EF505-8R
ST-EF515-8R

RD-U2000
(45T≤Largest sprocket

≤45T for 1x8-speed)

RD-M360-SGS
RD-M310-Smart
RD-TX800-SGS

(28T≤Largest sprocket
≤34T)

CS-HG400-8
CS-HG300-8

(11-45T)

RD-M3020-8
(30T≤Largest sprocket

≤40T)

CS-HG400-8
(11-40T)

CS-HG41-8
CS-HG31-8

(11-34T)

CS-HG51-8
(11-30T, 11-32T)

CS-HG41-8
CS-HG31-8

(11-30T, 11-32T)
CS-HG200-8

(12-32T)

CS-HG51-8
(11-28T)

FH-MT400-B
FH-MT400
FH-M525A
FH-M475

FH-M5100
FH-M4050
FH-M3050
FH-RM35

FH-MT200-B
FH-TX505-8
FH-TX506
FH-T4000
FH-T3000
FH-IM70

FH-TX800-QR
FH-TX800-NT

FH-TX500-8-QR
FH-TX500-8-NT
FH-TC600-HM-B
FH-TC500-HM-B
FH-TC500-HM

FH-QC400-HM-B
FH-QC400-HM
FH-QC300-HM
FH-QB400-HM
FH-NN300-HM

CN-HG71
CN-HG40

Cassette - HG spline M FREEHUB spec.

7-speed

SL-M310-7R
SL-M315-7R
SL-RS47-7R
SL-RS45-7R
SL-RS36-7R
SL-RS35-7R

SL-RV400-7R
SL-RV300-7R
SL-RV200-7R

SL-FT55-7R
SL-TX50-7R
SL-TX30-7R

SL-TZ500-7R
SL-TZ20-7R

ST-EF65-7R2
ST-EF65-7R4

ST-EF500-7R2A
ST-EF500-7R4A
ST-EF510-7R2A
ST-EF510-7R4A

ST-EF505-7R
ST-EF41-7R

ST-EF515-7R

RD-M3020-8 CS-HG210-7 (12-32T)

RD-M360-SGS
RD-M310-Smart
RD-TX800-SGS

RD-TY500-SGS *1
RD-TY300-SGS *1

For front single
RD-TY200-SS *1

For front single
RD-FT35-A-SS *1

CS-HG400-7 (11-28T)
CS-HG210-7 (12-28T)

FH-MT400-B
FH-MT400
FH-M525A
FH-M475

FH-M5100
FH-M4050
FH-M3050
FH-RM35

FH-MT200-B
FH-TX505-8
FH-TX506
FH-T4000
FH-T3000
FH-IM70

FH-TX800-QR
FH-TX800-NT

FH-TX500-8-QR
FH-TX500-8-NT
FH-TC600-HM-B
FH-TC500-HM-B
FH-TC500-HM

FH-QC400-HM-B
FH-QC400-HM
FH-QC300-HM
FH-QB400-HM
FH-NN300-HM

CN-HG71
CN-HG40

*1 Dir*1 Direct attachment type onlyect attachment type only

8-speed rear drivetrain [MTB] C-438

7-speed rear drivetrain [MTB] C-439

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Cassette - HG spline S FREEHUB spec.

7-speed

SL-M310-7R
SL-M315-7R
SL-RS47-7R
SL-RS45-7R
SL-RS36-7R
SL-RS35-7R

SL-RV400-7R
SL-RV300-7R
SL-RV200-7R

SL-FT55-7R
SL-TX50-7R
SL-TX30-7R

SL-TZ500-7R
SL-TZ20-7R

ST-EF65-7R2
ST-EF65-7R4

ST-EF500-7R2A
ST-EF500-7R4A
ST-EF510-7R2A
ST-EF510-7R4A

ST-EF505-7R
ST-EF41-7R

ST-EF515-7R

RD-M3020-8 CS-HG200-7 (12-32T)

RD-M360-SGS
RD-M310-Smart
RD-TX800-SGS
RD-TY500-SGS
RD-TY300-SGS

For front single
RD-TY200-SS

For front single
RD-FT35-A-SS

CS-HG41-7 (11-28T)
CS-HG200-7 (12-28T)

FH-RM30-7-QR
FH-RM30-7-NT

FH-IM20
FH-TY500-7-QR(135)
FH-TY500-7-NT(135)

FH-TY505-7

CN-HG71
CN-HG40

Multiple freewheel - Rear hub spec.

7-speed

SL-M310-7R
SL-M315-7R
SL-RS47-7R
SL-RS45-7R
SL-RS36-7R
SL-RS35-7R

SL-RV400-7R
SL-RV300-7R
SL-RV200-7R

SL-FT55-7R
SL-TX50-7R
SL-TX30-7R

SL-TZ500-7R
SL-TZ20-7R

ST-EF65-7R2
ST-EF65-7R4

ST-EF500-7R2A
ST-EF500-7R4A
ST-EF510-7R2A
ST-EF510-7R4A

ST-EF505-7R
ST-EF41-7R

ST-EF515-7R

RD-M360-SGS
RD-M310-Smart
RD-TX800-SGS
RD-TY500-SGS
RD-TY300-SGS

For front single
RD-TY200-SS

For front single
RD-FT55-A-SS
RD-FT35-A-SS

RD-TY200-GS

MF-HG37 (13-28T)

MF-TZ500-7 (14-28T)
MF-TZ510-7 (14-28T)

MF-TZ21 (14-28T)

MF-TZ500-7 (14-34T)
MF-TZ510-7 (14-34T)

MF-TZ31 (14-34T)
RH-IM11
RH-IM10

CN-HG71
CN-HG40

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



6-speed

SL-RS45-6R
SL-RS36-6R
SL-RS35-6R
SL-RS34-6R

SL-RV400-6R
SL-RV300-6R
SL-RV200-6R
SL-TX50-6R
SL-TX30-6R

SL-TZ500-6R
SL-TZ20-6R
ST-EF41-6R

RD-TY500-SGS
RD-TY300-SGS

For front single
RD-TY200-SS

For front single
RD-TY21-B-SS
RD-FT55-A-SS
RD-FT35-A-SS

RD-TZ500-GS
RD-TZ50-GS

RD-TY21-B-GS
RD-TY200-GS

MF-TZ30 (14-34T)

MF-TZ500-6 (14-28T)
MF-TZ510-6 (14-28T)

MF-TZ20 (14-28T)

RH-IM11
RH-IM10

CN-HG71
CN-HG40

2x12-speed

1x12-speed

SL-M9100-L
SL-M9100-IL
SL-M8100-L
SL-M8100-IL
SL-M7100-L
SL-M7100-IL

FD-M9100
FD-M8100
FD-M7100

FC-M9100-2
FC-M8100-2
FC-M7100-2
FC-MT610-2

(for O.L.D. 142 mm)

FC-M9120-B2
FC-M8120-B2
FC-M7120-B2
FC-MT610-B2

(for O.L.D. 148 mm)

FC-M9100-1
FC-M9120-1
FC-M8100-1
FC-M7100-1
FC-M6100-1
FC-MT900-1
FC-MT610

FC-MT510-1
FC-MT511-1

(for O.L.D. 142, 148 mm)

FC-M9200
FC-M9220

FC-M9125-1
FC-M8200

FC-M8120-1
FC-M7120-1
FC-M6120-1
FC-MT512-1

(for O.L.D. 148 mm) 

FC-M9130-1
FC-M8130-1
FC-M7130-1
FC-M6130-1

(for O.L.D. 157 mm)

SM-BB93
SM-BB80

BB-MT801
BB-MT800
SM-BB52

BB-MT501
BB-MT500

(Threaded type)

SM-BB94-41A
BB-MT800-PA
BB-MT500-PA
(Press-Fit type)

CN-M9100
CN-M8100
CN-M7100
CN-M6100

6-speed rear drivetrain [MTB] C-546

C-440Front drivetrain compatibility [MTB, Trekking, LIFESTYLE]

12-speed front drivetrain [MTB] C-559
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3x11-speed

2x11-speed

1x11-speed

SL-M9000-L
SL-M9000-IL
SL-M8000-L
SL-M8000-IL

SL-M8000-B-IL
SL-M7000-L
SL-M7000-IL

SL-M7000-B-IL

FD-M9000
FD-M8000

SW-M9050
SW-M8050 FD-M9050

SW-M9050
SW-M8050

FD-M9070
FD-M8070

SL-M9000-L
SL-M9000-IL
SL-M8000-L
SL-M8000-IL

SL-M8000-B-IL
SL-M7000-L
SL-M7000-IL

SL-M7000-B-IL
SL-M5100-L
SL-M5100-IL

FD-M9020
FD-M9025
FD-M8020
FD-M8025

FD-M7020-11
FD-M7025-11

FD-M5100

FC-M9020-3
FC-M8000-3

FC-M9000-2
FC-M9020-2

FC-M9020-B2*
FC-M8000-2

FC-M8000-B2*
FC-M7000-2

FC-M7000-B2*
FC-M5100-2

FC-M5100-B2*
FC-MT700-2

FC-MT700-B2*
FC-MT600-2

FC-MT600-B2*

FC-M9000-1
FC-M9020-1

FC-M9020-B1*
FC-M8000-1

FC-M8000-B1*
FC-M7000-1

FC-M7000-B1*
FC-M5100-1

SM-BB93
SM-BB80

BB-MT801
BB-MT800
SM-BB52

BB-MT501
BB-MT500

(Threaded type)

SM-BB94-41A
BB-MT800-PA
BB-MT500-PA
(Press-Fit type)

CN-HG901-11
CN-HG701-11
CN-HG601-11

CN-LG500

11-speed front drivetrain [MTB, LIFESTYLE] C-441
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LINKGLIDE
2x11-speed

LINKGLIDE
1x11-speed

SL-U8000-L
SL-U8000-IL
SL-U6000-L
SL-U4000-L

FD-U8010-L
(For 46-32T
at 11-speed)
FD-U6010-L

(For 40-26T/46-32T
at 11-speed)

FD-U6010-L
(For 40-26T/46-32T

at 11-speed)
FD-U6000-D
FD-U6000-E
FD-U6000-M

(For 36-22T/40-26T)

FC-U8000-2
FC-U6010-2

FC-U6000-2
FC-U6000-2B
FC-U4010-2B

(36-22T)
FC-U4010-2

(36-22T/40-26T)

FC-U4000-2
(36-22T/40-26T)

FC-U4000-2B
(36-22T)

SM-BB93
SM-BB80

BB-MT800
SM-BB52

BB-MT500
(Threaded type)

BB-MT801
BB-MT501
BB-UR400

(Threaded type)

SM-BB94-41A
BB-MT800-PA
BB-MT500-PA
(Press-Fit type)

BB-UN55
BB-UN26

BB-UN101
BB-UN300

(Square type)

FC-U8000-1

SM-BB93
SM-BB80

BB-MT800
SM-BB52

BB-MT500
(Threaded type)

FC-U6000-1

BB-MT801
BB-MT501
BB-UR400

(Threaded type)

SM-BB94-41A
BB-MT800-PA
BB-MT500-PA
(Press-Fit type)

FC-U4000-1
FC-UT400-1

BB-UN55
BB-UN26

BB-UN101
BB-UN300

(Square type)

CN-HG901-11
CN-HG701-11
CN-HG601-11

CN-LG500

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



3x10-speed

1x10-speed

2x10-speed

SL-M7000-L
SL-M7000-IL

SL-M7000-B-IL
SL-M6000-L
SL-M6000-IL
SL-M610-L
SL-M610-IL

FD-M7000-10
FD-M7005-10

FD-M611
FD-M610

FD-M6000

SL-M7000-L
SL-M7000-IL

SL-M7000-B-IL
SL-M6000-L
SL-M6000-IL
SL-M5100-L
SL-M5100-IL
SL-M610-L
SL-M610-IL

FD-M617
FD-M618

FD-M6020
FD-M6025

FD-M4100

FC-M5100-1

FC-M7000-10 (40-30-22T)
FC-M622 (40-30-22T)
FC-M523 (40-30-22T)

FC-MT500-3 (40-30-22T)
FC-M6000-3

FC-M627 (36-22T)
FC-M627 (38-24T)

FC-M627-B (36-22T)
FC-M617 (36-22T)
FC-M617 (38-24T)

FC-M617-B2 (36-22T)

FC-M6000-2
FC-M6000-B2
FC-M4100-2

FC-M4100-B2
FC-MT500-2

FC-MT500-B2

SM-BB93
SM-BB80

BB-MT801
BB-MT800
SM-BB52

BB-MT501
BB-MT500

(Threaded type)

SM-BB94-41A
BB-MT800-PA
BB-MT500-PA
(Press-Fit type)

BB-ES300
(FC-M522)
(FC-M523)

(OCTALINK)

CN-HG95
CN-HG54

10-speed front drivetrain [MTB, Trekking, LIFESTYLE] C-442
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3x10-speed
Trekking

LINKGLIDE
2x10-speed

LINKGLIDE
1x10-speed

SL-T8000-L
SL-M780-L

SL-M780-B-IL
SL-T670-L
SL-M670-L

SL-M670-B-IL
SL-T610-L
SL-M610-L
SL-M610-IL
SL-M591-L
SL-T6000-L

FD-T8000-3
FD-T8000-6
FD-T670-3
FD-T670-6
FD-T671-3
FD-T610-3
FD-T610-6
FD-T611-3

FD-T6000-3
FD-T6000-6

FC-T8000 (48-36-26T)
FC-T780 (48-36-26T)
FC-T781 (44-32-24T)
FC-T781 (48-36-26T)
FC-M610 (48-36-26T)
FC-T611 (44-32-24T)
FC-T611 (48-36-26T)

FC-T6010 (44-32-24T)
FC-T6010 (48-36-26T)
FC-T551 (44-32-24T)
FC-T551 (48-36-26T)
FC-T521 (44-32-24T)
FC-T521 (48-36-26T)

SL-U8000-L
SL-U8000-IL
SL-U6000-L
SL-U4000-L

FD-U8010-L
(For 46-30T
at 10-speed)
FD-U6010-L
(For 46-30T
at 10-speed)

FD-U6000-D
FD-U6000-E
FD-U6000-M
FD-U4000-L
FD-U4000-D
FD-U4000-E
FD-U4000-M

(For 36-22T/40-26T)

FC-U6000-2
FC-U4010-2

(46-30T)

FC-U6000-2
FC-U6000-2B
FC-U4010-2B

(36-22T)

FC-U4010-2
(36-22T/40-26T)

FC-U4000-2
(36-22T/40-26T)

FC-U4000-2B
(36-22T)

SM-BB93
BB-MT801
BB-MT800
SM-BB52

BB-MT501
BB-MT500

(Threaded type)

SM-BB94-41A
BB-MT800-PA
BB-MT500-PA
(Press-Fit type)

BB-ES300
(FC-T521)

(OCTALINK)

CN-M981
CN-M980
CN-HG95
CN-HG94
CN-HG75
CN-HG74
CN-HG54

BB-MT801
BB-MT501
BB-UR400

(Threaded type)

SM-BB94-41A
BB-MT800-PA
BB-MT500-PA
(Press-Fit type)

BB-UN55
BB-UN26

BB-UN101
BB-UN300

(Square type)

SM-BB93
SM-BB80

BB-MT800
SM-BB52

BB-MT500
(Threaded type)

BB-MT801
BB-MT501
BB-UR400

(Threaded type)

SM-BB94-41A
BB-MT800-PA
BB-MT500-PA
(Press-Fit type)

BB-UN55
BB-UN26

BB-UN101
BB-UN300

(Square type)

FC-U8000-1

FC-U6000-1

FC-U4000-1
FC-UT400-1

CN-HG901-11
CN-HG701-11
CN-HG601-11

CN-LG500

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



3x9-speed

2x9-speed

SL-M590-L
SL-M4000-L
SL-M3100-L
SL-M3000-L
SL-M2010-L
SL-M2000-L
SL-M370-L

ST-M4050-L
ST-M3050-L
ST-M4000-L
ST-T4000-L
ST-T3000-L
ST-M370-L
ST-EF65-L2
ST-EF65-L4

ST-EF510-L2A
ST-EF500-L2A
ST-EF500-L4A

ST-EF505-L

SL-M4010-L
SL-M3100-2L
SL-M3010-L

SL-M2010-2L

ST-EF505-2L

FD-M660-E
FD-M661-D

(for 44-32-22T only)

FD-T4000-TS3
FD-T4000-TS6
FD-T4000-DS3
FD-T3000-TS3
FD-T3000-TS6

FD-M370-3
FD-M370-6
FD-M371-3
FD-M371-6

FD-M4000-TS3
FD-M4000-TS6
FD-M4000-DS3
FD-M4000-DS6
FD-M4000-M
FD-M3100-M

FD-M3000-TS3
FD-M3000-TS6
FD-M2000-TS3
FD-M2000-TS6
FD-M2000-DS3
FD-M2000-DS6

FD-M4020-D
FD-M4020-E
FD-M4020-M
FD-M3120-M
FD-M2020-TS

FD-T3000-2-TS3

FD-M4020-D
FD-M4020-E

FD-M4020-M-B
FD-M3120-D
FD-M3120-E

FD-M3120-M-B
FD-M2020-TS

FC-MT300
FC-MT210-3

(44-32-22T only)
FC-M590
FC-M591
FC-T4060

(44-32-22T / 48-36-26T)
FC-M4060

(48-36-26T only)

FC-T4010
FC-T3010-8

(44-32-22T / 48-36-26T)

FC-T3010
FC-M371

(44-32-22T / 48-36-26T)
FC-MT101

(44-32-22T only)
FC-M351

(44-32-22T only)

FC-M4050
FC-MT300

FC-MT210-3

FC-M4000
FC-M3000-8
(40-30-22T)

FC-M3000
(40-30-22T)

FC-M2000
FC-MT101

(40-30-22T only)

FC-MT210-2 (36-22T)

FC-MT101-2

FC-MT210-2 (46-30T)

FC-M4050-B2
FC-MT210-B2

FC-M3000-B2
FC-MT101-B2

SM-BB93
SM-BB80

BB-MT801
BB-MT800
SM-BB52

BB-MT501
BB-MT500

(Threaded type)

SM-BB94-41A
BB-MT800-PA
BB-MT500-PA
(Press-Fit type)

BB-ES300
(OCTALINK)

BB-UN55
BB-UN26

BB-UN100
BB-UN101
BB-UN300

(Square type)

BB-UN55
BB-UN26

BB-UN101
BB-UN300

(Square type)

SM-BB93
SM-BB80

BB-MT801
BB-MT800
SM-BB52

BB-MT501
BB-MT500

(Threaded type)

SM-BB94-41A
BB-MT800-PA
BB-MT500-PA
(Press-Fit type)

BB-UN55
BB-UN26

BB-UN101
BB-UN300

(Square type)

CN-HG93
CN-HG53

9-speed front drivetrain [MTB, LIFESTYLE] C-445

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



LINKGLIDE
2x9-speed

LINKGLIDE
1x9-speed

SL-U8000-L
SL-U8000-IL
SL-U6000-L
SL-U4000-L

FD-U4010-L
(For 46-30T)

FD-U4000-L
FD-U4000-D
FD-U4000-E
FD-U4000-M

(For 36-22T/40-26T)

FC-U6000-2
FC-U4010-2

(46-30T)

FC-U6000-2
FC-U6000-2B
FC-U4010-2B

(36-22T)

FC-U4010-2
(36-22T/40-26T)

FC-U4000-2
(36-22T/40-26T)

FC-U4000-2B
(36-22T)

BB-MT801
BB-MT501
BB-UR400

(Threaded type)

SM-BB94-41A
BB-MT800-PA
BB-MT500-PA
(Press-Fit type)

BB-UN55
BB-UN26

BB-UN101
BB-UN300

(Square type)

FC-U8000-1

SM-BB93
SM-BB80

BB-MT800
SM-BB52

BB-MT500
(Threaded type)

FC-U6000-1

BB-MT801
BB-MT501
BB-UR400

(Threaded type)

SM-BB94-41A
BB-MT800-PA
BB-MT500-PA
(Press-Fit type)

FC-U4000-1
FC-UT400-1

BB-UN55
BB-UN26

BB-UN101
BB-UN300

(Square type)

CN-HG901-11
CN-HG701-11
CN-HG601-11

CN-LG500
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3x8-speed

2x8-speed

1x8-speed

SL-M360-L
SL-M310-L
SL-M315-L
SL-RS47-L
SL-RS45-L

SL-RV400-L
SL-RV400-LN

ST-M310-L2
ST-M310-L4
ST-TX800-L
ST-EF65-L2
ST-EF65-L4

ST-EF500-L2A
ST-EF500-L4A
ST-EF510-L2A
ST-EF510-L4A

ST-EF505-L
ST-EF515-L

SL-M315-2L
SL-RV400-L

ST-EF500-2L2A
ST-EF500-2L4A

ST-EF505-2L
ST-EF515-2L

FD-M410-E
(for 42-32-22T only)

FC-M361
FC-M311
FC-TX801

(42-32-22T)

FC-TY701
FC-TY501
FC-TY301

(42-34-24T)

FC-M361
FC-M311
FC-TX801
FC-TY701
FC-TY501
FC-TY301

(48-38-28T)

FC-M315-2
FC-M315-B2

FC-TY501-2

FC-U2001-1
FC-U2000-1

FD-M313-3
FD-M313-6
FD-M310-3
FD-M310-6

FD-TX800-TS3
FD-TX800-TS6

FD-TY700-TS3
FD-TY700-TS6
FD-TY600-L3
FD-TY600-L6

FD-TY710-TS3
FD-TY710-TS6
FD-TY601-L3
FD-TY601-L6

FD-M315-TS

FD-TY710-2-TS3
FD-TY606-L

BB-UN26
BB-UN100
BB-UN101
BB-UN300

(Square type)

CN-HG71
CN-HG40

8,7,6-speed front drivetrain [MTB, LIFESTYLE] C-446
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SL-M310-L
SL-M315-L
SL-RS47-L
SL-RS45-L
SL-RS35-L

SL-RV400-L
SL-RV300-L
SL-RV200-L
SL-TX50-L

ST-EF65-L2
ST-EF65-L4

ST-EF500-L2A
ST-EF500-L4A

ST-EF505-L
ST-EF510-L2A
ST-EF510-L4A

ST-EF41-L
ST-EF515-L

SL-TX30-LN
SL-TZ500-LN
SL-TZ20-LN
SL-RS36-LN
SL-RS35-LN

SL-RV400-LN
SL-RV300-LN
SL-RV200-LN
SL-TX50-LN

SL-M315-2L
SL-RV400-L

ST-EF500-2L2A
ST-EF500-2L4A

ST-EF505-2L
ST-EF515-2L

FD-M410-E
(for 42-32-22T only)

FD-M313-3
FD-M313-6
FD-M310-3
FD-M310-6

FD-TX800-TS3
FD-TX800-TS6

FC-M361
FC-M311
FC-TX801

(42-32-22T)

FC-M361
FC-M311
FC-TX801
FC-TY701
FC-TY501
FC-TY301

(48-38-28T)

FD-TY700-TS3
FD-TY700-TS6
FD-TY600-L3
FD-TY600-L6

FD-TY500-TS3
FD-TY500-TS6

FD-TY300-DS6(475)
FD-TY300-DS6(50)

FD-TY710-TS3
FD-TY710-TS6
FD-TY601-L3
FD-TY601-L6

FD-TY510-TS3
FD-TY510-TS6

FD-TY510-TS3
FD-TY510-TS6

FD-TY300-DS6(475)
FD-TY300-DS6(50)

FD-TZ500-DS6
FD-TZ30

FD-TY710-2-TS3
FD-TY606-L

FD-TY500-TS3
FD-TY500-TS6

FD-M315-TS

FC-TY501-2

FC-M315-2
FC-M315-B2

FD-TZ510-DS6
FD-TZ31

FC-TY701
FC-TY501
FC-TY301

(42-34-24T)

FC-M361
FC-M311
FC-TX801
FC-TY701
FC-TY501
FC-TY301

(48-38-28T)

FD-TY700-TS3
FD-TY700-TS6
FD-TY600-L3
FD-TY600-L6

FC-TY701
FC-TY501
FC-TY301

(42-34-24T)

FC-M361
FC-M311
FC-TX801
FC-TY701
FC-TY501
FC-TY301

(48-38-28T)

BB-UN26
BB-UN100
BB-UN101
BB-UN300

(Square type)

CN-HG71
CN-HG40

3x7-speed

2x7-speed

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



SL-RS45-L
SL-RS35-L

SL-RV400-L
SL-RV300-L
SL-RV200-L
SL-TX50-L
ST-EF41-L

SL-RS36-LN
SL-RS35-LN

SL-RV400-LN
SL-RV300-LN
SL-RV200-LN
SL-TX50-LN
SL-TX30-LN

SL-TZ500-LN
SL-TZ20-LN

FD-TY600-L3
FD-TY600-L6

FD-TY500-TS3
FD-TY500-TS6

FD-TY600-L3
FD-TY600-L6

FD-TY500-TS3
FD-TY500-TS6

FD-TY601-L3
FD-TY601-L6

FD-TY510-TS3
FD-TY510-TS6

FD-TY601-L3
FD-TY601-L6

FD-TY510-TS3
FD-TY510-TS6

FD-TY300-DS6(475)
FD-TY300-DS6(50)

FD-TY300-DS6(475)
FD-TY300-DS6(50)

FD-TZ500-DS6
FD-TZ30

FD-TZ510-DS6
FD-TZ31

FC-TY701
FC-TY501
FC-TY301

(42-34-24T)

FC-TY701
FC-TY501
FC-TY301

(48-38-28T)

FC-TY701
FC-TY501
FC-TY301

(42-34-24T)

FC-TY701
FC-TY501
FC-TY301

(48-38-28T)

BB-UN26
BB-UN100
BB-UN101
BB-UN300

(Square type)

CN-HG71
CN-HG40

3x6-speed

The allowable combinations of frThe allowable combinations of front deront derailleurs depend on the diffailleurs depend on the differerence in the number of teeth of the gears andence in the number of teeth of the gears and
the shape of the frthe shape of the front deront derailleur plate.ailleur plate.

If the conditions givIf the conditions given below aren below are not satisfied, then the desire not satisfied, then the desired shiftability maed shiftability may not be obtained.y not be obtained.

FC (larFC (largest chainring) - (smallest chainring) ≤ FD (high and low capacity)gest chainring) - (smallest chainring) ≤ FD (high and low capacity)
FC (larFC (largest chainring) - (middle chainring) = FD (allowance of diffgest chainring) - (middle chainring) = FD (allowance of differerence in teeth number between tence in teeth number between top and middle)op and middle)

Each frEach front deront derailleurs and the number of teeth of corrailleurs and the number of teeth of corresponding cresponding cranksets aranksets are give given in the compatibility charen in the compatibility chart.t.

The SHIMThe SHIMANO line-up for frANO line-up for front deront derailleurs and the chain lines theailleurs and the chain lines they suppory support art are give given in the charen in the chart belowt below..

28.6 mm (S)28.6 mm (S) 31.8 mm (M)31.8 mm (M) 34.9 mm (L)34.9 mm (L)

Chain lineChain line
(mm)(mm)

FD-TFD-TY300-DS6(475)Y300-DS6(475) 47.547.5 --
FD-TFD-TY300-DS6(50)Y300-DS6(50) -- 50.050.0

FD-TZ510-DS6FD-TZ510-DS6
FD-TZ500-DS6FD-TZ500-DS6

FD-TZ31FD-TZ31
FD-TZ30FD-TZ30

47.547.5 --

FD-TFD-TY600-L3Y600-L3
FD-TFD-TY600-L6Y600-L6 --

47.547.5 47.547.5
5050 5050

FD-TFD-TY601-L3Y601-L3
FD-TFD-TY601-L6Y601-L6 --

47.547.5 47.547.5
5050 5050

C-447Front derailleur and crankset

C-448Front derailleur and chain line (TOURNEY)

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



In orIn order tder to use SIS (SHIMo use SIS (SHIMANO INDEX SYANO INDEX SYSTEM) tSTEM) to its full extent, the ro its full extent, the requirequired corred correct chain line, along with theect chain line, along with the
crcrankset and bottankset and bottom brom brackacket ret requirequired ted to obtain that, aro obtain that, are give given in the charen in the chart belowt below..

11, 10, 9-speed

SpeedSpeed SeriesSeries

CrCranksetankset BottBottom brom brackacketet Chain line and axle markChain line and axle mark

Model No.Model No.
TType of crype of crankank

Model No.Model No. 47.547.5
mmmm

50.050.0
mmmm

52.552.5
mmmm

47.5+t47.5+t
mmmm

48.848.8
mmmm

51.851.8
mmmm

5252
mmmm

5656
mmmmOCOCTTALINKALINK SquarSquaree ChainChain

casecase

11, 10, 911, 10, 9
CUESCUES

FC-U4000-1FC-U4000-1
(40T/42T)(40T/42T) –– ✔✔ ✔✔*1*1 BB-UN300BB-UN300(-K)(-K)

BB-UN101BB-UN101(-K)(-K) –– LL123LL123 –– –– –– –– –– ––

FC-U4000-1FC-U4000-1
(30T/32T)(30T/32T) –– ✔✔ –– BB-UN300BB-UN300

BB-UN101BB-UN101 –– –– –– –– –– –– LL123LL123 ––

FC-U4000-2FC-U4000-2 –– ✔✔ –– BB-UN300BB-UN300
BB-UN101BB-UN101 –– –– –– –– LL123LL123 –– –– ––

FC-U4000-2BFC-U4000-2B –– ✔✔ –– BB-UN300BB-UN300
BB-UN101BB-UN101 –– –– –– –– –– LL123LL123 –– ––

SHIMSHIMANOANO FC-UT400-1FC-UT400-1 –– ✔✔ –– BB-UN300BB-UN300
BB-UN101BB-UN101 –– –– –– –– –– –– LL123LL123 LL123LL123

1010 SHIMSHIMANOANO
FC-M523FC-M523 ✔✔ –– –– BB-ES300BB-ES300 –– 118118 –– –– –– –– –– ––
FC-M522FC-M522 ✔✔ –– –– BB-ES300BB-ES300 –– 113113 –– –– –– –– –– ––

99

ALIVIOALIVIO

FC-M4000FC-M4000 ✔✔ –– –– BB-ES300BB-ES300 –– 118118 –– –– –– –– –– ––
FC-T4010FC-T4010 ✔✔ –– ✔✔*1*1 BB-ES300BB-ES300(-K)(-K) –– 126126 –– –– –– –– –– ––

FC-M430-8FC-M430-8 ✔✔ –– –– BB-ES300BB-ES300(-E)(-E) –– 118118 –– –– –– –– –– ––

FC-M430FC-M430 –– ✔✔ –– BB-UN26(-E)BB-UN26(-E)
BB-UN300BB-UN300(-E)(-E) –– LL113LL113 –– –– –– –– –– ––

AACERACERA

FC-M3000-8FC-M3000-8 ✔✔ –– –– BB-ES300BB-ES300 –– 118118 –– –– –– –– –– ––
FC-M3000FC-M3000

FC-M3000-B2FC-M3000-B2 –– ✔✔ –– BB-UN26BB-UN26
BB-UN300BB-UN300 –– LL113LL113 –– –– –– –– –– ––

FC-T3010-8FC-T3010-8 ✔✔ -- ✔✔*1*1 BB-ES300BB-ES300(-K)(-K) –– 126126 –– –– –– –– –– ––

FC-T3010FC-T3010 –– ✔✔ ✔✔*1*1 BB-UN26(-K)BB-UN26(-K)
BB-UN300BB-UN300(-K)(-K) –– LL123LL123 –– –– –– –– –– ––

ALALTUSTUS FC-M2000FC-M2000 –– ✔✔ ––

BB-UN26BB-UN26
BB-UN300BB-UN300
BB-UN100BB-UN100
BB-UN101BB-UN101

–– LL123LL123 –– –– –– –– –– ––

SHIMSHIMANOANO

FC-MFC-MT100T100
FC-MFC-MT101T101 –– ✔✔ ––

BB-UN26BB-UN26
BB-UN300BB-UN300
BB-UN100BB-UN100
BB-UN101BB-UN101

–– LL123LL123 –– –– –– –– –– ––

FC-M371FC-M371
–– ✔✔ ✔✔*1*1 BB-UN26(-K)BB-UN26(-K)

BB-UN300BB-UN300(-K)(-K) –– LL123LL123 –– –– –– –– –– ––
FC-M351FC-M351

*1 Chain case sta*1 Chain case stay thickness should be 1.5 mm ty thickness should be 1.5 mm to 2.1 mm.o 2.1 mm.

N ON OT ET E

•• If using a chain case, select a BB-xxxx (-K) / -K bottIf using a chain case, select a BB-xxxx (-K) / -K bottom brom brackacket.et.

•• If using an E-type frIf using an E-type front deront derailleurailleur, select a BB-xxxx (-E) bott, select a BB-xxxx (-E) bottom brom brackacket.et.

•• FC-M521FC-M521: Use 121AK with 1.8 mm spacer if no chain case used.: Use 121AK with 1.8 mm spacer if no chain case used.

C-449Crankset, bottom bracket and chain line [MTB, LIFESTYLE]

Separate type FC-BB compatibility [MTB, LIFESTYLE] C-450

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



8, 7, 6-speed

SpeedSpeed SeriesSeries

CrCranksetankset BottBottom brom brackacketet Chain line and axle markChain line and axle mark

Model No.Model No.
TType of crype of crankank

Model No.Model No. 47.547.5
mmmm

50.050.0
mmmm

52.552.5
mmmm

47.5+t47.5+t
mmmm

48.848.8
mmmm

51.851.8
mmmm

5252
mmmmOCOCTTALINKALINK SquarSquaree ChainChain

casecase

8, 78, 7

AACERACERA
ALALTUSTUS

FC-M361FC-M361
FC-M311FC-M311 –– ✔✔ ✔✔*1*1 BB-UN26(-K)BB-UN26(-K)

BB-UN300BB-UN300(-K)(-K) –– LL123LL123 –– –– –– –– ––

TTOURNEYOURNEY FC-TX801FC-TX801 –– ✔✔ ✔✔*1*1

BB-UN26(-K)BB-UN26(-K)
BB-UN300BB-UN300(-K)(-K)
BB-UN100(-K)BB-UN100(-K)
BB-UN101BB-UN101(-K)(-K)

–– LL123LL123 –– –– –– –– ––

SHIMSHIMANOANO

FC-M315-2FC-M315-2 –– ✔✔ ––

BB-UN26BB-UN26
BB-UN300BB-UN300
BB-UN100BB-UN100
BB-UN101BB-UN101

–– –– –– –– LL123LL123 –– ––

FC-M315-B2FC-M315-B2 –– ✔✔ ––

BB-UN26BB-UN26
BB-UN300BB-UN300
BB-UN100BB-UN100
BB-UN101BB-UN101

–– –– –– –– –– LL123LL123 ––

FC-TFC-TY501-2Y501-2 –– ✔✔ ––

BB-UN26BB-UN26
BB-UN300BB-UN300
BB-UN100BB-UN100
BB-UN101BB-UN101

–– –– –– –– LL123LL123 –– ––

8, 7, 68, 7, 6

SHIMSHIMANOANO
ESSAESSA

FC-U2001-1FC-U2001-1
(40T)(40T)

FC-U2000-1FC-U2000-1
(40T)(40T)

–– ✔✔ ✔✔*1*1 BB-UN300BB-UN300(-K)(-K)
BB-UN101BB-UN101(-K)(-K) –– LL123LL123 –– –– –– –– ––

FC-U2000-1FC-U2000-1
(32T)(32T) –– ✔✔ –– BB-UN300BB-UN300

BB-UN101BB-UN101 –– –– –– –– –– –– LL123LL123

SHIMSHIMANOANO
FC-TFC-TY701Y701
FC-TFC-TY501Y501
FC-TFC-TY301Y301

–– ✔✔ ✔✔

BB-UN26(-K)BB-UN26(-K)
BB-UN300BB-UN300(-K)(-K)
BB-UN100(-K)BB-UN100(-K)
BB-UN101BB-UN101(-K)(-K)

D-NLD-NL
(122.5)(122.5) D-ELD-EL –– D-NL-KD-NL-K

(122.5)(122.5) –– –– ––

*1 Chain case sta*1 Chain case stay thickness should be 1.5 mm ty thickness should be 1.5 mm to 2.1 mm.o 2.1 mm.

N ON OT ET E

•• If using a chain case, select a BB-xxxx (-K) / -K bottIf using a chain case, select a BB-xxxx (-K) / -K bottom brom brackacket.et.

•• If using an E-type frIf using an E-type front deront derailleurailleur, select a BB-xxxx (-E) bott, select a BB-xxxx (-E) bottom brom brackacket.et.

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



SHIMANO 105
R7100

GRX
RX820
RX610

ST-R7120

ST-RX820
ST-RX610

RD-R7100
(34T≤Largest

sprocket≤36T)

RD-RX820
(34T≤Largest

sprocket≤36T)

CS-R8101-12
CS-R7101-12
CS-HG710-12

CS-R9200-12
CS-R8100-12
CS-R7100-12
CS-R8101-12
CS-R7101-12
CS-HG710-12

ST-R9250
ST-R9270
ST-R9160
ST-R9180
ST-R8150
ST-R8170
ST-R8060
ST-R7170
ST-RX825

RD-R9250
RD-R8150

(30T≤Largest
sprocket≤34T)

RD-R7150
(34T≤Largest

sprocket≤36T)

RD-RX825
(34T≤Largest

sprocket≤36T)

CN-M9100
CN-M8100
CN-M7100
CN-M6100

WH-R9200
(O.L.D. 130 mm,

HG spline L2)

WH-R9270
WH-RX880

(O.L.D. 142 mm,
HG spline L2)

WH-R9170
WH-R8170
WH-RS770
WH-RS710
WH-RS370

WH-RS171 (700c)
WH-RS171 (650b)

WH-RX870
WH-RX570
WH-RX180

WH-RX31 (E-THRU)
FH-RS770
FH-R7070
FH-RS470

FH-TC500-HL
(O.L.D. 142 mm, 

HG spline L)

WH-R9100
WH-RS700
WH-RS500
WH-RS300
WH-RS100
FH-9000
FH-6800
FH-5800

FH-R7000
FH-RS400

(O.L.D. 130 mm, 
HG spline L)

WH-RX830
WH-RX31 (QR)

WH-RX010
WH-U5000
FH-CX75

FH-RS505
(O.L.D. 135 mm, 

HG spline L)

2x12-speed

DURA-ACE
R9250

ULTEGRA
R8150

SHIMANO 105
R7150

GRX
RX825

2x12-speed

Drivetrain for ROAD, Gravel, LIFESTYLE
C-453components

C-454Rear drivetrain compatibility

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



GRX
RX825
RX820
RX610

1x12-speed

RD-M9250-GS
RD-M8250-GS

(for 9-45T)

CS-M9200-12
CS-M8200-12

(9-45T)

ST-RX820
ST-RX610

ST-R9270
ST-R8170
ST-R7170

ST-RX825
ST-RX715-R

RD-RX822-GS
(45T≤Largest

sprocket≤45T)

CS-M9101-12
CS-M9100-12
CS-M8100-12
CS-M7100-12

(10-45T)

RD-RX822-SGS
(51T≤Largest

sprocket≤51T)

RD-RX827-SGS
RD-RX717-SGS
RD-M9250-SGS
RD-M8250-SGS
RD-M6250-SGS

(for 10-51T)

CS-M9200-12
CS-M8200-12
CS-M9101-12
CS-M9100-12
CS-M8100-12
CS-M7100-12
CS-M6100-12

(10-51T)
CN-M9100
CN-M8100
CN-M7100
CN-M6100

WH-RX880
WH-RX180

(O.L.D. 142 mm,
MICRO SPLINE)

FH-M9111
FH-M8110
FH-M7110
FH-MT500
FH-MT510
FH-MT410

FH-TC500-MS
(O.L.D. 142 mm, 
MICRO SPLINE)

FH-MT401
(O.L.D. 135 mm, 
MICRO SPLINE)

CS-M9200-12
CS-M8200-12
CS-M9101-12
CS-M9100-12
CS-M8100-12
CS-M7100-12
CS-M6100-12

(10-51T)

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



DURA-ACE
R9100
9000

ULTEGRA
R8000
6800

SHIMANO 105
R7000
5800

GRX
RX810
RX600

METREA
U5000

ST-R9100
ST-R9120
ST-9001
ST-9000
SL-BSR1

ST-R8000
ST-R8020
ST-R8025
ST-6800

ST-R7000
ST-R7020
ST-R7025
ST-5800

SL-RS700
ST-RS685
ST-RS505

ST-U5060
SL-U5000
ST-RX810
ST-RX600

RD-R9100-SS
RD-R8000-SS
(25T≤Largest

sprocket≤30T)

RD-R8000-GS
RD-RX800-GS
(28T≤Largest

sprocket≤34T)

RD-9000
RD-6800-SS
RD-5800-SS

(23T≤Largest
sprocket≤28T)

RD-R7000-SS
(25T≤Largest

sprocket≤30T)

RD-R7000-GS
(28T≤Largest

sprocket≤34T)

RD-6800-GS
RD-5800-GS
(28T≤Largest

sprocket≤32T)

RD-U5000-SS
(28T≤Largest

sprocket≤32T)

RD-RX810
(30T≤Largest

sprocket≤34T)

RD-RX800
(28T≤Largest

sprocket≤34T)

ST-R9150
ST-R9160
ST-R9170
ST-R9180
ST-9070

ST-R8050
ST-R8060
ST-R8070
ST-9071

ST-6870
ST-6871

ST-RX815
ST-R785

RD-R9150-SS
RD-R8050-SS
(25T≤Largest

sprocket≤30T)

RD-9070-SS
RD-6870-SS

(23T≤Largest
sprocket≤28T)

RD-R8050-GS
RD-RX805

(28T≤Largest
sprocket≤34T)

RD-6870-GS
(28T≤Largest

sprocket≤32T)

RD-RX815
(30T≤Largest

sprocket≤34T)

CS-R9100

CS-9000
CS-6800
CS-5800

CS-R8000
CS-HG800-11

CS-R7000
CS-HG700-11

CN-HG901-11
CN-HG701-11
CN-HG601-11

CN-LG500

FH-9000
WH-R9100
WH-RS700
WH-RS500
WH-RS300
WH-RS100
FH-6800
FH-5800

FH-R7000
FH-RS400

(O.L.D. 130 mm)

FH-CX75
FH-RS505
WH-RX830

WH-RX31 (QR)
WH-U5000
WH-RX010

(O.L.D. 135 mm)

WH-R9170
WH-R8170
WH-RS710
WH-RS770
WH-RS370

WH-RS171 (700c)
WH-RS171 (650b)

WH-RX870
WH-RX570
WH-RX180

WH-RX31 (E-THRU)
FH-RS770
FH-R7070
FH-RS470

FH-TC500-HL
(O.L.D. 142 mm)

2x11-speed

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



METREA
U5000

GRX
RX810
RX600

ST-U5060
SL-U5000

ST-R9100
ST-R9120
ST-9001
ST-9000
SL-BSR1

ST-R8000
ST-R8020
ST-R8025
ST-6800

ST-R7000
ST-R7020
ST-R7025
ST-5800

SL-RS700
ST-RS685
ST-RS505

ST-U5060
SL-U5000
ST-RX810
ST-RX600

ST-R9150
ST-R9160
ST-R9170
ST-R9180
ST-9070

ST-R8050
ST-R8060
ST-R8070
ST-9071

ST-6870
ST-6871

ST-RX815
ST-R785

RD-RX812
(40T≤Largest

sprocket≤42T)

RD-RX817
(40T≤Largest

sprocket≤42T)

ST-U6030

RD-M8130
RD-U8000

(50T≤Largest 
sprocket≤50T  

for 1x11-speed)
RD-U6000

(48T≤Largest 
sprocket≤50T)

RD-U5000-SS

CS-R9100

CS-9000
CS-6800
CS-5800

CS-R8000
CS-HG800-11

CS-R7000
CS-HG700-11

CS-M8000-11
CS-M7000-11
CS-M5100-11

CN-HG901-11
CN-HG701-11
CN-HG601-11

CN-LG500

FH-9000
WH-R9100
WH-RS700
WH-RS500
WH-RS300
WH-RS100
FH-6800
FH-5800

FH-R7000
FH-RS400

(O.L.D. 130 mm)

FH-CX75
FH-RS505
WH-RX830

WH-RX31 (QR)
WH-U5000
WH-RX010

(O.L.D. 135 mm)

WH-R9170
WH-R8170
WH-RS710
WH-RS770
WH-RS370

WH-RS171 (700c)
WH-RS171 (650b)

WH-RX870
WH-RX570
WH-RX180

WH-RX31 (E-THRU)
FH-RS770
FH-R7070
FH-RS470

FH-TC500-HL
(O.L.D. 142 mm)

CS-LG700-11
CS-LG600-11

CS-LG400-11
(11-50T)

refer to C-649

1x11-speed

CUES
U6000

1x11-speed
LINKGLIDE

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



ULTEGRA
6700

SHIMANO 105
5700

TIAGRA
4700
4600

GRX
RX400

ST-6700
ST-5700
ST-4600

SL-R780
SL-4600

ST-4700
ST-4720
ST-4725

ST-RS405
ST-RX400

SL-4700

ST-6700
ST-5700
ST-4600

SL-R780
SL-4600

ST-4700

SL-4700

RD-6700-A-GS
(23T≤Largest

sprocket≤30T)

RD-5701-GS
RD-4601-GS
(27T≤Largest

sprocket≤32T)

RD-R350-10-SS
(30T≤Largest

sprocket≤34T)

RD-4700-SS
(25T≤Largest

sprocket≤28T)

RD-6700-A-SS
(23T≤Largest

sprocket≤30T)

RD-5701-GS
RD-4601-GS
(25T≤Largest

sprocket≤30T)

RD-4700-GS
(25T≤Largest

sprocket≤32T)

RD-4700-GS
(28T≤Largest

sprocket≤34T)
RD-RX400

(32T≤Largest
sprocket≤36T)

RD-5701-SS
RD-4601-SS

(25T≤Largest
sprocket≤30T)

CS-6700
CS-5700

CS-HG500-10

CS-6700
CS-5700

CS-HG500-10
CS-M771-10
CS-HG81-10
CS-HG62-10

CS-6700
CS-5700

CS-HG500-10
CS-M980

CS-M771-10
CS-HG81-10
CS-HG62-10
CS-HG50-10

CS-6700
CS-5700

CS-HG500-10
CS-M771-10
CS-HG81-10
CS-HG62-10

CS-6700
CS-5700

CS-HG500-10
CS-M980

CS-M771-10
CS-HG81-10
CS-HG62-10

CN-6701
CN-5701
CN-4601

CN-M981
CN-M980
CN-HG95
CN-HG94
CN-HG75
CN-HG74
CN-HG54

CN-7801
CN-6600
CN-5600

CN-M981
CN-M980
CN-HG95
CN-HG94
CN-HG75
CN-HG74
CN-HG54

ST-U6030
ST-U3030-10R

RD-U6000
(48T≤Largest 

sprocket≤50T)

RD-M5130
(43T≤Largest 

sprocket≤43T)

CS-LG400-10
CS-LG300-10

(11-48T)

CS-LG400-10
(11-43T)

RD-U4010
(39T≤Largest 

sprocket≤39T)
for 1x10 usage

CS-LG400-10
CS-LG300-10

(11-39T)

FH-6700
FH-5700
FH-5600

FH-RS400
FH-RS300
FH-4600
FH-2400

(O.L.D. 130 mm)

FH-RS505
FH-R505

(O.L.D.135 mm)

FH-RS770
FH-RS470

(O.L.D.142 mm)

FH-6700
FH-5700
FH-5600

FH-RS400
FH-RS300
FH-4600
FH-2400

(O.L.D. 130 mm)

FH-RS505
FH-R505

(O.L.D.135 mm)

FH-RS770
FH-RS470

(O.L.D.142 mm)

2x10-speed

ULTEGRA
6700

SHIMANO 105
5700

TIAGRA
4700
4600

3x10-speed

CUES
U6000

1x10-speed
LINKGLIDE

ST-U6030
ST-U3030-10R

RD-U6020-10
(39T≤Largest 

sprocket≤39T)

CS-LG400-10
CS-LG300-10

(11-39T)

CN-HG901-11
CN-HG701-11
CN-HG601-11

CN-LG500

refer to C-649

CUES
U6000

2x10-speed
LINKGLIDE

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



SORA
R3000
3500

ST-R3000
ST-3500

SL-R3000
SL-3500

RD-R3000-SS
(25T≤Largest 

sprocket≤32T)

ST-R350
RD-R350-GS
(25T≤Largest 

sprocket≤32T)

RD-R3000-GS
(28T≤Largest 

sprocket≤34T)

CS-HG400-9
CS-HG300-9
CS-HG50-9
CS-HG30-9
CS-HG20-9

CN-7701
CN-HG93
CN-HG73
CN-HG53

CS-HG400-9
CS-HG300-9
CS-HG50-9
CS-HG30-9
CS-HG20-9

CN-7701
CN-HG93
CN-HG73
CN-HG53

FH-6700
FH-5700
FH-5600

FH-RS400
FH-RS300
FH-4600
FH-2400

(O.L.D. 130 mm)

FH-RS505
FH-R505

(O.L.D.135 mm)

FH-6700
FH-5700
FH-5600

FH-RS400
FH-RS300
FH-4600
FH-2400

(O.L.D. 130 mm)

FH-RS505
FH-R505

(O.L.D.135 mm)

2x9-speed

SORA
3500

3x9-speed

CUES
U4000

ST-U3030-9R

RD-U4020
RD-U3020

(36T≤Largest 
sprocket≤36T)

CS-LG400-9
CS-LG300-9

(11-36T)

ST-U3030-9R

RD-U4000
(41T≤Largest 

sprocket≤46T)

CS-LG400-9
CS-LG300-9

(11-41T, 11-46T)

RD-U4010
(36T≤Largest 

sprocket≤36T) 
for 1x9 usage

CS-LG400-9
CS-LG300-9

(11-36T)

CN-HG901-11
CN-HG701-11
CN-HG601-11

CN-LG500

refer to C-649

2x9-speed
LINKGLIDE

CUES
U4000

1x9-speed
LINKGLIDE

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



CS-HG50-8
(11-28T, 11-30T, 11-32T, 

12-25T, 13-26T)

CS-HG50-8
(11-28T, 11-30T, 11-32T, 

11-34T)

CS-HG50-8
(12-23T, 12-25T, 13-26T)

ST-2400
ST-R240

ST-R2000
ST-RS200

SL-2400

SL-R2000

RD-2400-SS
RD-R2000-SS
(25T≤Largest

sprocket≤32T)

ST-2300
RD-2300

(21T≤Largest
sprocket≤26T)

ST-A070 RD-A070

SL-A050-7R
SL-SY20A RD-A050

RD-R2000-GS
(28T≤Largest

sprocket≤34T)

CN-HG91
CN-HG71
CN-HG50
CN-HG40
CN-UG51

CS-HG400-8
CS-HG300-8

(11-45T)

CS-HG200-7(12-28T)
CS-HG41-7(11-28T)

CS-HG210-7(12-28T)
CS-HG400-7(11-28T)

* Only compatible with 
direct attachment type 

derailleur

MF-TZ500-7(14-28T)
MF-TZ510-7(14-28T)

MF-TZ21(14-28T)
MF-HG37(13-28T)

FH-6700
FH-5700
FH-5600

FH-RS400
FH-RS300
FH-4600
FH-2400

(O.L.D. 130 mm)

FH-QC400-HM
FH-QC300-HM
FH-QB400-HM
FH-NN300-HM

FH-RS505
FH-R505

(O.L.D.135 mm)

FH-TC500-HM
FH-RS470

(O.L.D.142 mm)

FH-6700
FH-5700
FH-5600

FH-RS400
FH-RS300
FH-4600
FH-2400

(O.L.D. 130 mm)

FH-QC400-HM
FH-QC300-HM
FH-QB400-HM
FH-NN300-HM

FH-RS505
FH-R505

(O.L.D.135 mm)

FH-TC500-HM
FH-RS470

(O.L.D.142 mm)

FH-RM30-7
FH-TY500-7-QR(130)
FH-TY500-7-NT(130)

(O.L.D. 130 mm)

RH-IM10
(O.L.D. 130 mm)

RH-IM11
(O.L.D. 134.7 mm)

SHIMANO CLARIS
R2000
2400

2x8-speed

3x8-speed

1x8-speed

2/3x8-speed

2/3x7-speed

SHIMANO CLARIS
2400

2300

ST-U2030-R

RD-U2000
(45T≤Largest

sprocket≤45T)

CS-HG400-8
(11-40T)

CS-HG41-8
CS-HG31-8

(11-34T)

RD-M3020-8
(30T≤Largest

sprocket≤40T)

CS-HG51-8
(11-28T, 11-30T, 11-32T)

CS-HG41-8
CS-HG31-8

(11-30T, 11-32T)
CS-HG200-8

(12-32T)

RD-M360-SGS
RD-M310-Smart
RD-TX800-SGS
(28T≤Largest

sprocket≤34T)

SHIMANO ESSA
U2000

TOURNEY
A070
A050

CN-HG71
CN-HG50
CN-HG40
CN-UG51

CN-HG71
CN-HG50
CN-HG40
CN-UG51

CN-HG71
CN-HG50
CN-HG40
CN-UG51

*

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



SHIMANO 105
R7100

GRX
RX820
RX610

ST-R7120

ST-RX820
ST-RX610

FD-R7100

FC-R9200
FC-R9200-P
FC-R8100

FC-R8100-P
FC-R7100
FC-RS520

FD-RX820 FC-RX820-2
FC-RX610-2

ST-R9270
ST-R9250
ST-R9180
ST-R9160
ST-R8170
ST-R8150
ST-R8060
ST-R7170
ST-RX825

FD-R9250
FD-R8150
FD-R7150

FD-RX825

FC-R9200
FC-R9200-P
FC-R8100

FC-R8100-P
FC-R7100
FC-RS520

FC-RX820-2
FC-RX610-2

FC-RX820-1
FC-RX610-1

BB-R9100
SM-BBR60

SM-BB6700
SM-BB5700
BB-RS501
BB-RS500

(Threaded type)

SM-BB92-41B
SM-BB72-41B
SM-BB71-41B
BB-RS500-PB

(Press-fit type)

CN-M9100
CN-M8100
CN-M7100
CN-M6100

2x12-speed

DURA-ACE
R9250

ULTEGRA
R8150

SHIMANO 105
R7150

GRX
RX825

2x12-speed

GRX
RX825
RX820
RX610

1x12-speed

C-455Front drivetrain compatibility

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



FC-R9100
FC-09

FC-R9100-P
FC-R9200-PX

FC-R8000
FC-08

FC-R7000
FC-RS510

FC-9000
FC-09

FC-6800
FC-08

FC-5800
FC-RS500

FC-U5000-2

ST-R9100
ST-R9120
ST-9001
ST-9000
SL-BSR1

ST-R8000
ST-R8020
ST-R8025
ST-6800
ST-5800

ST-R7000
ST-R7020
ST-R7025
ST-RS685
ST-RS505
ST-U5060
SL-RS700
SL-U5000
ST-RX810
ST-RX600

FD-R9100
(not compatible

with 46T)
FD-R8000
FD-5801

FD-R7000

FD-9000
(not compatible

with 46T)
FD-6800
FD-5800

FD-U5000

FC-R9100
FC-09

FC-R9100-P
FC-R9200-PX

FC-R8000
FC-08

FC-R7000
FC-RS510

FC-9000
FC-09

FC-6800
FC-08

FC-5800
FC-RS500

FC-U5000-2

ST-R9150
ST-R9160
ST-R9170
ST-R9180
ST-9070
SL-9071

ST-R8050
ST-R8060
ST-R8070
ST-6870
ST-6871
ST-R785

ST-RX815

FD-R9150
(not compatible

with 46T)
FD-R8050

FD-9070
FD-6870

FC-RX810-1
FC-RX600-1

FD-RX815 FC-RX810-2
FC-RX600-11

FC-U6040-1
FC-U6030-1

FC-U4000-1
FC-UT400-1

FC-U5000-1

FD-RX810 FC-RX810-2
FC-RX600-11

BB-R9100
SM-BBR60

SM-BB6700
SM-BB5700
BB-RS501
BB-RS500

(Threaded type)

SM-BB92-41B
SM-BB72-41B
SM-BB71-41B
BB-RS500-PB

(Press-fit type)

CN-HG901-11
CN-HG701-11
CN-HG601-11

CN-LG500

BB-R9100
SM-BBR60

SM-BB6700
SM-BB5700
BB-RS501
BB-RS500

(Threaded type)

SM-BB92-41B
SM-BB72-41B
SM-BB71-41B
BB-RS500-PB

(Press-fit type)

BB-UN55
BB-UN26

BB-UN101
BB-UN300

(Square type)

CN-HG901-11
CN-HG701-11
CN-HG601-11

CN-LG500

DURA-ACE
R9100
9000

ULTEGRA
R8000
6800

SHIMANO 105
R7000
5800

GRX
RX810
RX600

METREA
U5000

2x11-speed

GRX
RX810
RX600

METREA
U5000

1x11-speed

CUES
U6000

1x11-speed
LINKGLIDE

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



ULTEGRA
6700

SHIMANO 105
5700

TIAGRA
4700
4600

GRX
RX400

ST-6700
ST-5700
ST-4600

SL-R780
SL-4600

ST-4700
ST-RS405
SL-4700
ST-4720
ST-4725

ST-RX400

FD-5700

FD-4600
(50T≤Largest

chainring≤56T)
FD-CX70

(46T≤Largest
chainring≤52T)

FD-4600
Note:

Recommended
chainstay length:
405 mm or longer
(O.L.D. 130 mm),
430 mm or longer
(O.L.D. 135 mm)
chainstay angle

63 - 66 deg.

FD-4700

FD-RX400

FC-6700
FC-6700G
FC-6750

FC-6750G
FC-5700
FC-5750
FC-4600
FC-4650

FC-R565

FC-CX70
FC-CX50

FC-4700
FC-R460

FC-RS400

FC-RX600-10

BB-R9100
SM-BBR60

SM-BB6700
SM-BB5700
BB-RS501
BB-RS500

(Threaded type)

SM-BB92-41B
SM-BB72-41B
SM-BB71-41B
BB-RS500-PB

(Press-fit type)

CN-6701
CN-5701
CN-4601

BB-R9100
SM-BBR60

SM-BB6700
SM-BB5700
BB-RS501
BB-RS500

(Threaded type)

SM-BB92-41B
SM-BB72-41B
SM-BB71-41B
BB-RS500-PB

(Press-fit type)

CN-M981
CN-M980
CN-HG95
CN-HG94
CN-HG75
CN-HG74
CN-HG54

2x10-speed

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



BB-R9100
SM-BBR60

SM-BB6700
SM-BB5700
BB-RS501
BB-RS500

(Threaded type)

SM-BB92-41B
SM-BB72-41B
SM-BB71-41B
BB-RS500-PB

(Press-fit type)

CN-HG901-11
CN-HG701-11
CN-HG601-11

CN-LG500
CUES
U6000

ST-U6030
ST-U3030 FD-U6030 FC-U6040-2

FC-U6030-2CUES
U6000

FC-U6040-1
FC-U6030-1

FC-U4000-1
FC-UT400-1

BB-UN55
BB-UN26

BB-UN101
BB-UN300

(Square type)

ST-4703
SL-4703 FD-4703 FC-4703

ST-6703
ST-5703
ST-4603

SL-R783
SL-4603

FD-5703
FD-4603 FC-5703

CN-M981
CN-M980
CN-HG95
CN-HG94
CN-HG75
CN-HG74
CN-HG54

BB-R9100
SM-BBR60

SM-BB6700
SM-BB5700
BB-RS501
BB-RS500

(Threaded type)

SM-BB92-41B
SM-BB72-41B
SM-BB71-41B
BB-RS500-PB

(Press-fit type)

CN-7801
CN-6600
CN-5600

ULTEGRA
6703

SHIMANO 105
5703

TIAGRA
4703
4603

3x10-speed

1x10-speed
LINKGLIDE

2x10-speed
LINKGLIDE

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



CUES
U4000

1x9-speed
LINKGLIDE

CUES
U4000

2x9-speed
LINKGLIDE

SORA
R3000
3500

2x9-speed

SORA
R3030
3500

3x9-speed

BB-R9100
SM-BBR60

SM-BB6700
SM-BB5700
BB-RS501
BB-RS500

(Threaded type)

SM-BB92-41B
SM-BB72-41B
SM-BB71-41B
BB-RS500-PB

(Press-fit type)

CN-HG901-11
CN-HG701-11
CN-HG601-11

CN-LG500

ST-U3030 FD-U6030 FC-U6040-2
FC-U6030-2

FC-U6040-1
FC-U6030-1

FC-U4000-1
FC-UT400-1

BB-UN55
BB-UN26

BB-UN101
BB-UN300

(Square type)

ST-3500
SL-3500

ST-R3000
SL-R3000

ST-R3030
ST-3503

SL-R3030
SL-3503

FD-3500

FD-R3000

FD-R3030

FC-R450
FC-R345

FC-R3000
FC-3550
FC-R350

FC-R3030

BB-R9100
SM-BBR60

SM-BB6700
SM-BB5700
BB-RS501
BB-RS500

(Threaded type)

SM-BB92-41B
SM-BB72-41B
SM-BB71-41B
BB-RS500-PB

(Press-fit type)

BB-ES300
(OCTALINK)

CN-7701
CN-HG93
CN-HG73
CN-HG53

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



SHIMANO CLARIS
R2000
2400
2300

ST-2400
ST-2300
ST-R240
SL-2400

FD-2400
FD-2300

FC-2450

FC-R2000

ST-R2000
ST-RS200

SL-R2000

FD-R2000
FC-2300
FC-2350

FC-RS200

SL-R441
ST-R221

ST-2403
ST-2303
SL-2403
ST-R243

ST-R2030

SL-R2030
ST-RS203

FD-R440A

FD-2403
FD-2303

FD-R2030

FC-2300
FC-2350

FC-R2030

ST-R225 FD-R443A FC-2303

FC-U2001-1
FC-U2000-1

ST-A070 FD-A070A

SL-A050-LN
SL-SY20A FD-A050

FC-A070 (50-34T)

ST-A073 FD-A073 FC-A073

FC-2403
FC-2303

BB-ES300
(OCTALINK)

BB-R9100
SM-BBR60

SM-BB6700
SM-BB5700
BB-RS501
BB-RS500

(Threaded type)

SM-BB92-41B
SM-BB72-41B
SM-BB71-41B
BB-RS500-PB

(Press-fit type)

BB-UN26
BB-UN300

(Square type)

BB-UN26
BB-UN300

(Square type)

BB-ES300
(OCTALINK)

BB-UN100
(Square type)

CN-HG91
CN-HG71
CN-HG50
CN-HG40
CN-UG51

2x8-speed

SHIMANO CLARIS
R2030
2400
2300

3x8-speed

SHIMANO ESSA
U2000

1x8-speed

TOURNEY
A070
A050

2x7-speed

TOURNEY
A070

3x7-speed

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



ST-R9250
ST-R9100
ST-R9150
ST-R9160
ST-9070
ST-9071
ST-9001
ST-9000

ST-R8150
ST-R8000
ST-R8050
ST-R8060
ST-6870
ST-6871
ST-6800
ST-6700
ST-5800

ST-R7000
ST-5700
ST-4700
ST-4600

ST-R3000
ST-3500

ST-R2000
ST-2400
ST-R350
BL-TT79

ST-U3030
ST-U2030-R
BL-U3030-L
BL-U2030-L

ST-A070
ST-A073

BR-R9200
BR-R9210
BR-R9100
BR-R9110
BR-9000
BR-9010

BR-R8100
BR-R8110

BR-RS811-R
BR-R8000
 BR-R8010
BR-6800
BR-6810
BR-6700

BR-R7000
BR-R7010
BR-5800
BR-5810
BR-5710
BR-5700
BR-4700
BR-4600

BR-R3000
BR-R561

BR-R2000

BR-CX50

BR-CX77
BR-R517
BR-R317

BR-RS305

BR-R353
BR-R463

BR-R650
BR-R451
BR-R450
BR-R550

: Br: Braking power is slightly less than standaraking power is slightly less than standard combination.d combination.

: The “NO!” symbols indicate combinations that should not be used under any cir: The “NO!” symbols indicate combinations that should not be used under any circumstances.cumstances.

Brake system for ROAD, Gravel, LIFESTYLE
C-737components

C-456Brake systems compatibility [ROAD, LIFESTYLE]

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



BL-4700
BL-R3000
BL-R2000
BL-2400
BL-R780
ST-R240

BL-R550

BR-R9100
BR-R9110
BR-9010
BR-9000
BR-R8000
BR-R8010
BR-6810
BR-6800
BR-6700
BR-R7000
BR-R7010
BR-5800
BR-5810
BR-5710
BR-5700
BR-4700
BR-4600
BR-R3000
BR-R2000
BR-2400
BR-R561

BR-CX50

BR-CX77
BR-R517
BR-R317
BR-RS305

BR-R573
BR-R353
BR-R463

BR-R650
BR-R451
BR-R450
BR-R550

: Br: Braking power is slightly less than standaraking power is slightly less than standard combination.d combination.

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Sub Brake 
Lever

ST-R9120
ST-R9170
ST-R8020
ST-R8025
ST-R8070
ST-R7120
ST-R7020
ST-R7025

ST-RX820
ST-RX820-LA
BL-RX820-L
ST-RX825

BL-RX825-L
ST-RX810

ST-RX810-LA
ST-RX810 -LE
BL-RX810-L
ST-RX815
ST-RX610

BL-RX610-L
ST-RX600

BL-RX600-L
ST-RX400

ST-4720
ST-4725

BL-RX812 SM-BH90-J-SSR
SM-BH90-JK-SSR

ST-R785
ST-RS685
ST-RS505

BL-RX812

SM-BH59-SB
SM-BH59-SB-J

BR-R9170
BR-R8070
BR-R7070
BR-RX810

(Flat mount)

BR-RS785
BR-M6100

(Post mount)

BR-R785

SM-BH59-SS
SM-BH59-J-SS

SM-BH59-JK-SS

BR-RS805
BR-RS505

(Flat mount)

BR-RS785
(Post mount)

SM-BH90-SS
SM-BH90-JK-SS

BR-R9170
BR-R8070
BR-R7070

ST-RS405
SM-BH59-SS

SM-BH59-J-SS
SM-BH59-JK-SS

BR-RS405BL-RX812

ST-R9270
ST-R8170
ST-R7170

ST-RX715-R
BL-RS717-L

BL-RS717-LS

BL-RX812 SM-BH90-J-SSR
SM-BH90-JK-SSR

ST-R9180 BL-RX812 SM-BH90-SS
SM-BH90-JK-SS

BR-R9270
BR-R8170
BR-R7170
BR-RX820

BR-RX820-LE
BR-RX410
BR-RX400
BR-4770

C-499Hydraulic systems compatibility [ROAD, Gravel]

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



BL-S7000 BR-S7000SM-BH59-JK-SS

ST-U5060
BL-U5000
BL-U5010

BR-U5000SM-BH59-JK-SS

BL-U8000

BR-U8010SM-BH90-SS

BL-UR405 BR-MT410SM-BH59-JK-SS

BR-U6030
BR-RS405

SM-BH59-JK-SSR

BR-U8000
BR-U8020SM-BH90-SBM

ST-U6030
BL-U6030-L

BR-R9270
BR-R9170
BR-R8170
BR-R8070
BR-R7170
BR-R7070
BR-RX820

BR-RX820-LE
BR-RX810
BR-RX410
BR-RX400
BR-4770

(Flat mount)

BR-RS785
BR-M6100

(Post mount)

SM-BH90-J-SSR
SM-BH90-JK-SSR

C-500Hydraulic systems compatibility [URBAN, LIFESTYLE]

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Shifters compatible with BL-U8000

SeriesSeries Model No.Model No.

DEORE XTDEORE XT
SL-M8130-RSL-M8130-R
SL-M8100-RSL-M8100-R

SLXSLX SL-M7100-RSL-M7100-R

DEOREDEORE

SL-M6100-RSL-M6100-R (w/o OPTICAL GEAR DISPL(w/o OPTICAL GEAR DISPLAAYY))
SL-M5130-RSL-M5130-R (w/o OPTICAL GEAR DISPL(w/o OPTICAL GEAR DISPLAAYY))
SL-M5100-RSL-M5100-R (w/o OPTICAL GEAR DISPL(w/o OPTICAL GEAR DISPLAAYY))
SL-M4100-RSL-M4100-R (w/o OPTICAL GEAR DISPL(w/o OPTICAL GEAR DISPLAAYY))

CUESCUES
SL-U8000-LSL-U8000-L // SL-U8000-11RSL-U8000-11R

SL-U8000-ILSL-U8000-IL // SL-U8000-11IRSL-U8000-11IR

BL-U8000 compatibility with shifters not listed in the table above

Clamp band type

Shifter typeShifter type SpecificationSpecification Compatibility withCompatibility with BL-U8000BL-U8000
REVREVOSHIFOSHIFTT -- Not compatibleNot compatible

RAPIDFIRE PLRAPIDFIRE PLUSUS
RAPIDFIRE PLRAPIDFIRE PLUS MONOUS MONO

Thumb Shifter PLThumb Shifter PLUSUS

w/o OPTICAL GEAR DISPLw/o OPTICAL GEAR DISPLAAYY *1*1
w/ OPTICAL GEAR DISPLw/ OPTICAL GEAR DISPLAAY on tY on top *2op *2 Not compatibleNot compatible

w/ OPTICAL GEAR DISPLw/ OPTICAL GEAR DISPLAAY on bottY on bottom *2om *2 *1*1

I-SPEC type

Mount typeMount type CompatibilityCompatibility
I-SPECI-SPEC Not compatibleNot compatible

I-SPEC III-SPEC II *1*1
I-SPEC EVI-SPEC EV Not compatibleNot compatible

*1 Please contact SHIM*1 Please contact SHIMANO sales officeANO sales office

*2*2

Shifters compatible with BL-UR405

SeriesSeries Model No.Model No.

CUESCUES
SL-U6050-11RSL-U6050-11R
SL-U6050-10RSL-U6050-10R
SL-U4050-9RSL-U4050-9R

C-738Compatibility of BL-U8000 with shifter

C-755Compatibility of BL-UR405 with shifter

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



With the exWith the exceptions noted belowceptions noted below, clamp band type shifters ar, clamp band type shifters are compatible as I-SPEC if the upper body is re compatible as I-SPEC if the upper body is replacedeplaced
with an integrwith an integral unit.al unit.

•• RAPIDFIRE PLRAPIDFIRE PLUS MONO ShifterUS MONO Shifter
•• SL-U8000SL-U8000

I-SPEC EV shifter

Model No.Model No. SL-M9100-ISL-M9100-I SL-M8100-ISL-M8100-I SL-M7100-ISL-M7100-I SL-M6100-ISL-M6100-I SL-M5100-ISL-M5100-I SL-M4100-ISL-M4100-I SL-M8130-ISL-M8130-I

I-SPECI-SPEC
EVEV

BL-M9200BL-M9200 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M9220BL-M9220 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M9100BL-M9100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M9120BL-M9120 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M8200BL-M8200 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M8100BL-M8100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M7100BL-M7100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M6100BL-M6100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M4100BL-M4100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

I-SPECI-SPEC
IIII

BL-M9000BL-M9000 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-M9020BL-M9020 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-M8000BL-M8000 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-T8100BL-T8100 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-T8000BL-T8000 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-M7000BL-M7000 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-M6000BL-M6000 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-T6000BL-T6000 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-RS600BL-RS600 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-MBL-MT500T500 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-MBL-MT501T501 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

BL-U8000BL-U8000 *1*1 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-U5000BL-U5000 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

I-SPECI-SPEC
BB BL-M820-BBL-M820-B -- -- -- -- -- -- --

*1 As for the compatibility between*1 As for the compatibility between BL-U8000BL-U8000 and mechanical shifterand mechanical shifter, please r, please refefer ter to theo the C-738C-738..

I-SPEC II shifter

Model No.Model No. SL-M9000-ISL-M9000-I SL-M8000-ISL-M8000-I SL-M7000-11-ISL-M7000-11-I
SL-M7000-10-ISL-M7000-10-I SL-U5000SL-U5000 SL-M6000-ISL-M6000-I SL-RS700-ISL-RS700-I SL-U8000-ISL-U8000-I

I-SPECI-SPEC
EVEV

BL-M9200BL-M9200 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-M9220BL-M9220 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-M9100BL-M9100 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-M9120BL-M9120 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-M8200BL-M8200 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-M8100BL-M8100 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-M7100BL-M7100 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-M6100BL-M6100 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
BL-M4100BL-M4100 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

I-SPECI-SPEC
IIII

BL-M9000BL-M9000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M9020BL-M9020 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M8000BL-M8000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T8100BL-T8100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T8000BL-T8000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M7000BL-M7000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M6000BL-M6000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T6000BL-T6000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-RS600BL-RS600 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT500T500 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT501T501 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-U8000BL-U8000 *1*1 -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔

BL-U5000BL-U5000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

I-SPECI-SPEC
BB BL-M820-BBL-M820-B -- -- -- -- -- -- --

*1 As for the compatibility between*1 As for the compatibility between BL-U8000BL-U8000 and mechanical shifterand mechanical shifter, please r, please refefer ter to theo the C-738C-738..

C-156I-SPEC

C-157Compatibility of I-SPEC shifter and brake lever

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



I-SPEC B shifter

Model No.Model No. SL-M8000-B-ISL-M8000-B-I SL-M7000-11SL-M7000-11
SL-M7000-10-B-ISL-M7000-10-B-I

SL-M820-B-ISL-M820-B-I
SL-M820SL-M820

(with(with SM-SL82-BSM-SL82-B))

I-SPECI-SPEC
EVEV

BL-M9200BL-M9200 -- -- --
BL-M9220BL-M9220 -- -- --
BL-M9100BL-M9100 -- -- --
BL-M9120BL-M9120 -- -- --
BL-M8200BL-M8200 -- -- --
BL-M8100BL-M8100 -- -- --
BL-M7100BL-M7100 -- -- --
BL-M6100BL-M6100 -- -- --
BL-M4100BL-M4100 -- -- --

I-SPECI-SPEC
IIII

BL-M9000BL-M9000 -- -- --
BL-M9020BL-M9020 -- -- --
BL-M8000BL-M8000 -- -- --
BL-T8100BL-T8100 -- -- --
BL-T8000BL-T8000 -- -- --
BL-M7000BL-M7000 -- -- --
BL-M6000BL-M6000 -- -- --
BL-T6000BL-T6000 -- -- --
BL-RS600BL-RS600 -- -- --
BL-MBL-MT500T500 -- -- --
BL-MBL-MT501T501 -- -- --

BL-U8000BL-U8000 *1*1 -- -- --
BL-U5000BL-U5000 -- -- --

I-SPECI-SPEC
BB BL-M820-BBL-M820-B ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

*1 As for the compatibility between*1 As for the compatibility between BL-U8000BL-U8000 and mechanical shifterand mechanical shifter, please r, please refefer ter to theo the C-738C-738..

Compatibility of seat post lever and brake lever

Model No.Model No. SL-MSL-MT800T800 SL-MSL-MT500-IT500-I

I-SPECI-SPEC
EVEV

BL-M9200BL-M9200 ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M9220BL-M9220 ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M9100BL-M9100 ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M9120BL-M9120 ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M8200BL-M8200 ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M8100BL-M8100 ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M7100BL-M7100 ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M6100BL-M6100 ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M4100BL-M4100 ✔✔ ✔✔

I-SPECI-SPEC
IIII

BL-M9000BL-M9000 -- --
BL-M9020BL-M9020 -- --
BL-M8000BL-M8000 -- --
BL-T8100BL-T8100 -- --
BL-T8000BL-T8000 -- --
BL-M7000BL-M7000 -- --
BL-M6000BL-M6000 -- --
BL-T6000BL-T6000 -- --
BL-RS600BL-RS600 -- --
BL-MBL-MT500T500 -- --
BL-MBL-MT501T501 -- --
BL-U8000BL-U8000 -- --
BL-U5000BL-U5000 -- --

I-SPECI-SPEC
BB BL-M820-BBL-M820-B -- --

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



FFor SHIMor SHIMANO E-BIKE SYANO E-BIKE SYSTEMS switch unit, rSTEMS switch unit, refefer ter too C-421C-421

I-SPEC EV type brake lever

Model No.Model No. SWSW-M9250-IR-M9250-IR SWSW-M8250-IR-M8250-IR SWSW-M6250-IR-M6250-IR SWSW-M8150-IR-M8150-IR SWSW-M9050-M9050 SWSW-M8050-M8050 SWSW-EN605-R-EN605-R
BL-M9200BL-M9200 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔

BL-M9220BL-M9220 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔

BL-M9100BL-M9100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔

BL-M9120BL-M9120 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔

BL-M8200BL-M8200 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔

BL-M8100BL-M8100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔

BL-M7100BL-M7100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔

BL-M6100BL-M6100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔

BL-M4100BL-M4100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔

I-SPEC II type brake lever

Model No.Model No. SWSW-M9250-R-M9250-R SWSW-M8250-R-M8250-R SWSW-M6250-R-M6250-R SWSW-M8150-R-M8150-R SWSW-M9050-M9050 SWSW-M8050-M8050 SWSW-EN605-R-EN605-R
BL-M9000BL-M9000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M9020BL-M9020 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M8000BL-M8000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T8100BL-T8100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T8000BL-T8000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M7000BL-M7000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M6000BL-M6000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T6000BL-T6000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-RS600BL-RS600 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT500T500 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT501T501 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-U8000BL-U8000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔

BL-U5000BL-U5000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

I-SPEC B type brake lever

Model No.Model No. SWSW-M9250-R-M9250-R SWSW-M8250-R-M8250-R SWSW-M6250-IR-M6250-IR SWSW-M8150-R-M8150-R SWSW-M9050-M9050 SWSW-M8050-M8050 SWSW-EN605-R-EN605-R
BL-M820-BBL-M820-B ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

Other clamp band type brake lever

SW-M8150-R / SW-M9050 / SW-M8050 / SW-EN605-R
Model No.Model No. SWSW-M8150-R-M8150-R SWSW-M9050-M9050 SWSW-M8050-M8050 SWSW-EN605-R-EN605-R

BL-MBL-MT402-3AT402-3A ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT402-ABST402-ABS ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT401T401 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT201T201 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT200T200 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT200-ABST200-ABS ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

C-744Compatibility of Shift Switch and I-SPEC brake lever

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Do not use oils other than those specified bDo not use oils other than those specified by SHIMy SHIMANOANO. Doing so ma. Doing so may pry preevvent the brent the brakakes fres from operom operating andating and
rresult in serious injuresult in serious injury due ty due to a fall or collision.o a fall or collision.

SHIMANO LOW VISCOSITY OIL dedicated models

BrBrakake lee levverer BrBrakake calipere caliper

BL-M9200BL-M9200
BR-M9200BR-M9200
BR-MBR-MT805T805

BL-M9220BL-M9220
BR-M9220BR-M9220
BR-M9200BR-M9200
BR-MBR-MT805T805

BL-M8200BL-M8200
BR-M8200BR-M8200
BR-M8220BR-M8220
BR-MBR-MT805T805

N ON OT ET E

The following can use the same prThe following can use the same product for SHIModuct for SHIMANO LANO LOW VISCOSIOW VISCOSITTY OIL and SHIMY OIL and SHIMANOANO
minermineral oil.al oil.

•• BrBrakake hosee hose

•• ConnectConnector inseror insertt

•• FlarFlare nute nut

•• OlivOlivee

•• SHIMSHIMANO bleeding tANO bleeding tools (ools (TL-BR001TL-BR001//TL-BR003TL-BR003))

C-460Disc brake

C-736SHIMANO brake oil compatibility

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



BrBrakake calipere caliper BrBrakake pad materiale pad material PPad typead type
RotRotoror

220 mm (LL)220 mm (LL) 203 mm (L)203 mm (L) 180 mm (M)180 mm (M) 160 mm (S)160 mm (S) 140 mm (SS)140 mm (SS)
BR-M9200BR-M9200*4*4
BR-M9220BR-M9220*8*8
BR-M9100BR-M9100*4*4
BR-M9110BR-M9110*5*5
BR-M9120BR-M9120*8*8

BR-M8200BR-M8200
BR-M8220BR-M8220*8*8

BR-M8100BR-M8100
BR-M8110BR-M8110*6*6

BR-M8120BR-M8120
BR-M8000BR-M8000
BR-M8020BR-M8020
BR-M7100BR-M7100

BR-M7110BR-M7110*6*6
BR-M7120BR-M7120
BR-M6100BR-M6100
BR-M6120BR-M6120

BR-MBR-MT805T805*6*6
BR-MBR-MT520T520
BR-MBR-MT420T420
BR-M820BR-M820
BR-U8000BR-U8000

BR-U8010BR-U8010*4*4
BR-U8020BR-U8020

Metal / ResinMetal / Resin NarrNarrowow SM-RSM-RT66T66
SM-RSM-RT64T64

RRTT-CL900-CL900
RRTT-CL800-CL800
RRTT-CL700-CL700

RRTT-CL300-CL300*2*2
RRTT-M-MT905T905
RRTT-M-MT900T900
SM-RSM-RT99T99
RRTT-M-MT800T800
SM-RSM-RT86T86
SM-RSM-RT81T81
SM-RSM-RT76T76
SM-RSM-RT70T70
SM-RSM-RT66T66
SM-RSM-RT64T64

SM-RSM-RT30T30*2*2
RRTT-EM910-EM910*1*1
RRTT-EM900-EM900*1*1
RRTT-EM810-EM810*1*1
RRTT-EM600-EM600*1*1

RRTT-EM300-EM300*1*2*1*2

RRTT-CL900-CL900
RRTT-CL800-CL800
RRTT-CL700-CL700

RRTT-CL300-CL300*2*2
RRTT-M-MT905T905
RRTT-M-MT900T900
SM-RSM-RT99T99
RRTT-M-MT800T800
SM-RSM-RT86T86
SM-RSM-RT81T81
SM-RSM-RT76T76
SM-RSM-RT70T70
SM-RSM-RT66T66
SM-RSM-RT64T64

SM-RSM-RT56T56*2*2
SM-RSM-RT54T54*2*2
SM-RSM-RT30T30*2*2
SM-RSM-RT26T26*2*2
SM-RSM-RT10T10*2*2
RRTT-EM910-EM910*1*1
RRTT-EM900-EM900*1*1
RRTT-EM810-EM810*1*1
RRTT-EM800-EM800*1*1
RRTT-EM600-EM600*1*1

RRTT-EM300-EM300*1*2*1*2

RRTT-CL900-CL900
RRTT-CL800-CL800
RRTT-CL700-CL700

RRTT-CL300-CL300*2*2
RRTT-M-MT900T900
SM-RSM-RT900T900
SM-RSM-RT800T800
SM-RSM-RT99T99
RRTT-M-MT800T800
SM-RSM-RT86T86
SM-RSM-RT81T81
SM-RSM-RT76T76
SM-RSM-RT70T70
SM-RSM-RT66T66
SM-RSM-RT64T64

SM-RSM-RTTC60C60
SM-RSM-RT56T56*2*2
SM-RSM-RT54T54*2*2
SM-RSM-RT30T30*2*2
SM-RSM-RT26T26*2*2
SM-RSM-RT10T10*2*2
RRTT-EM910-EM910*1*1
RRTT-EM900-EM900*1*1
RRTT-EM810-EM810*1*1
RRTT-EM800-EM800*1*1
RRTT-EM600-EM600*1*1

RRTT-EM300-EM300*1*2*1*2

RRTT-CL900-CL900
RRTT-CL800-CL800
RRTT-CL700-CL700
RRTT-M-MT900T900
SM-RSM-RT900T900
SM-RSM-RT99T99

SM-RSM-RT99-AT99-A
RRTT-M-MT800T800
SM-RSM-RT800T800
SM-RSM-RT81T81
SM-RSM-RT70T70

SM-RSM-RT26T26*2*2

BR-S700BR-S700
BR-S7000BR-S7000 ResinResin -- --

BR-MBR-MT410T410 ResinResin WideWide --
RRTT-CL300-CL300
SM-RSM-RT30T30

RRTT-EM300-EM300*1*1

RRTT-CL300-CL300
SM-RSM-RT56T56
SM-RSM-RT54T54
SM-RSM-RT30T30
SM-RSM-RT26T26
SM-RSM-RT10T10

RRTT-EM300-EM300*1*1

RRTT-CL300-CL300
SM-RSM-RT56T56
SM-RSM-RT54T54
SM-RSM-RT30T30
SM-RSM-RT26T26
SM-RSM-RT10T10

RRTT-EM300-EM300*1*1

SM-RSM-RT26T26

BR-T675BR-T675
BR-T615BR-T615

BR-M4050BR-M4050
BR-MBR-MT500T500
BR-M446BR-M446

BR-MBR-MT400T400
BR-M3050BR-M3050
BR-M375BR-M375

BR-MBR-MT200T200
BR-M365BR-M365
BR-M315BR-M315
BR-TX805BR-TX805

BR-U6030BR-U6030*8*8
BR-UR300BR-UR300*8*8

ResinResin WideWide -- --

BR-R9270BR-R9270*7*7
BR-R9170BR-R9170*3*3

BR-R8170BR-R8170
BR-R8070BR-R8070
BR-R7170BR-R7170
BR-R7070BR-R7070
BR-4770BR-4770

BR-RS805BR-RS805
BR-R785BR-R785

BR-RS785BR-RS785
BR-RS505BR-RS505

BR-RS405BR-RS405*9*9
BR-RS305BR-RS305
BR-RX820BR-RX820

BR-RX820-LEBR-RX820-LE
BR-RX810BR-RX810
BR-RX410BR-RX410
BR-RX400BR-RX400

Metal / ResinMetal / Resin NarrNarrowow -- --

RRTT-CL900-CL900
RRTT-CL800-CL800
RRTT-CL700-CL700

RRTT-CL300-CL300*2*2
RRTT-M-MT905T905
RRTT-M-MT900T900
RRTT-M-MT800T800
SM-RSM-RT99T99
SM-RSM-RT86T86
SM-RSM-RT81T81
SM-RSM-RT76T76
SM-RSM-RT70T70
SM-RSM-RT66T66
SM-RSM-RT64T64

SM-RSM-RT56T56*2*2
SM-RSM-RT54T54*2*2
SM-RSM-RT30T30*2*2
SM-RSM-RT26T26*2*2
SM-RSM-RT10T10*2*2
RRTT-EM910-EM910*1*1
RRTT-EM900-EM900*1*1
RRTT-EM810-EM810*1*1
RRTT-EM800-EM800*1*1
RRTT-EM600-EM600*1*1

RRTT-EM300-EM300*1*2*1*2

RRTT-CL900-CL900
RRTT-CL800-CL800
RRTT-CL700-CL700

RRTT-CL300-CL300*2*2
RRTT-M-MT900T900
SM-RSM-RT900T900
RRTT-M-MT800T800
SM-RSM-RT800T800
SM-RSM-RT99T99
SM-RSM-RT86T86
SM-RSM-RT81T81
SM-RSM-RT76T76
SM-RSM-RT70T70
SM-RSM-RT66T66
SM-RSM-RT64T64

SM-RSM-RT56T56*2*2
SM-RSM-RT54T54*2*2
SM-RSM-RT30T30*2*2
SM-RSM-RT26T26*2*2
SM-RSM-RT10T10*2*2
RRTT-EM910-EM910*1*1
RRTT-EM900-EM900*1*1
RRTT-EM810-EM810*1*1
RRTT-EM800-EM800*1*1
RRTT-EM600-EM600*1*1

RRTT-EM300-EM300*1*2*1*2

RRTT-CL900-CL900
RRTT-CL800-CL800
RRTT-CL700-CL700
RRTT-M-MT900T900
SM-RSM-RT900T900
RRTT-M-MT800T800
SM-RSM-RT800T800
SM-RSM-RT99T99

SM-RSM-RT99-AT99-A
SM-RSM-RT81T81
SM-RSM-RT70T70
SM-RSM-RT64T64

SM-RSM-RT26T26*2*2

BR-CX77BR-CX77
BR-R517BR-R517
BR-R317BR-R317

Metal / ResinMetal / Resin NarrNarrowow -- -- --

SM-RSM-RT99T99
SM-RSM-RT86T86
SM-RSM-RT81T81
SM-RSM-RT76T76
SM-RSM-RT70T70
SM-RSM-RT66T66
SM-RSM-RT64T64

SM-RSM-RT99T99
SM-RSM-RT99-AT99-A
SM-RSM-RT81T81

BR-U5000BR-U5000*3*3 Metal / ResinMetal / Resin NarrNarrowow -- -- --

SM-RSM-RT99T99
SM-RSM-RT86T86
SM-RSM-RT81T81
SM-RSM-RT76T76
SM-RSM-RT70T70
SM-RSM-RT66T66
SM-RSM-RT64T64

SM-RSM-RT500T500
SM-RSM-RT99T99

SM-RSM-RT99-AT99-A
SM-RSM-RT81T81

C-461Disc brake caliper and rotor compatibility

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



*1 Rot*1 Rotor for speed sensoror for speed sensor SM-DUE11SM-DUE11, r, rear onlyear only

*2 Resin pad only*2 Resin pad only

*3 Not compatible with r*3 Not compatible with rear 180 mm (M) rear 180 mm (M) rototorsors

*4 Not compatible with 220mm (LL) and 203 mm (L) r*4 Not compatible with 220mm (LL) and 203 mm (L) rototorsors

*5 F*5 For ror rear onlyear only. Not compatible with 220mm (LL), 203 mm (L) and 180 mm (M) r. Not compatible with 220mm (LL), 203 mm (L) and 180 mm (M) rototors.ors.

*6 F*6 For ror rear onlyear only. Not compatible 220mm (LL) and with 203 mm (L) r. Not compatible 220mm (LL) and with 203 mm (L) rototors.ors.

*7 Not compatible with 180 mm (M) r*7 Not compatible with 180 mm (M) rototors.ors.

*8 Not compatible with 140 mm (SS) r*8 Not compatible with 140 mm (SS) rototors.ors.

*9*9 Please note that the brPlease note that the brakake kit consisting ofe kit consisting of BR-RS405BR-RS405,, SM-BH59-JKSM-BH59-JK-SSR-SSR, and either, and either STST-U6030-R-U6030-R//STST-U6030-L-U6030-L oror BL-U6030-LBL-U6030-L is not compatible withis not compatible with
140 mm (SS) r140 mm (SS) rototors.ors.

N ON OT ET E

•• SM-RSM-RT56T56 // SM-RSM-RT54T54 // SM-RSM-RT30T30 // SM-RSM-RT26T26 // SM-RSM-RT10T10 // RRTT-EM300-EM300 // RRTT-CL300-CL300 araree
compatible with Resin pad caliper specification onlycompatible with Resin pad caliper specification only. If use with metal pads, r. If use with metal pads, rototor will beor will be
easily damaged.easily damaged.

•• When using 140 mm rWhen using 140 mm rototoror, br, braking power is less than 160 mm, please confirm the power isaking power is less than 160 mm, please confirm the power is
enough for yenough for your purpose. 140 mm rour purpose. 140 mm rototor is ror is recommended for recommended for rear use onlyear use only..

•• NarrNarrow type 2 piece row type 2 piece rototors arors are not compatible te not compatible to bro brakake caliper for Wide type re caliper for Wide type rototor becauseor because
of interof interffererence.ence.

•• BR-UR300BR-UR300 doesndoesn't need fr't need front mount bront mount brackacket and ret and rear adapterear adapter..

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Front hub (Disc Brake)

TTypeype
Fixing type of lock ringFixing type of lock ring

Internal splineInternal spline both Internal & external splineboth Internal & external spline External splineExternal spline
QR typeQR type ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

12 mm E-THRU type12 mm E-THRU type ✔✔ ✔✔** ✔✔

15 mm E-THRU type15 mm E-THRU type -- ✔✔** ✔✔

20 mm thru axle type20 mm thru axle type -- ✔✔** ✔✔

* F* For E-THRU hub, "Internal & external splineor E-THRU hub, "Internal & external spline" type lock ring can not be install b" type lock ring can not be install by TL-LR11. Please Tighten with TL-FC36.y TL-LR11. Please Tighten with TL-FC36.

FREEHUB (Disc Brake)

Model No.Model No.
Fixing type of lock ringFixing type of lock ring

Internal splineInternal spline Internal & external splineInternal & external spline External splineExternal spline
FH-M9210-BFH-M9210-B ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

FH-M8210-BFH-M8210-B ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

FH-M9111FH-M9111
FH-M9111-BFH-M9111-B

FH-M9111-BSFH-M9111-BS
FH-M9000FH-M9000
FH-M9010FH-M9010

FH-M9010-BFH-M9010-B
FH-MFH-MT901-BT901-B

FH-MFH-MT901-BST901-BS

-- -- ✔✔

Other modelsOther models
(M(MTB, TTB, Trrekking, ROekking, ROADAD, URBAN), URBAN) ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BR-MBR-MT400T400 BR-MBR-MT410T410 BR-MBR-MT420T420
BL-MBL-MT400T400 ✔✔ ✔✔ --

BL-MBL-MT402-3AT402-3A ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT402-ABST402-ABS -- -- ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT401-3AT401-3A ✔✔ ✔✔ --
BL-MBL-MT401T401 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M4100BL-M4100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

In orIn order tder to ro realizealize the best pere the best performance, we rformance, we recommend that the following combination be used.ecommend that the following combination be used.

Model No.Model No. Mount typeMount type BrBrakake lee levverer
BR-M375BR-M375
BR-TX805BR-TX805 ** VV-BRAKE BL-BRAKE BL

(2 finger)(2 finger)
BR-R517BR-R517 ** Road leRoad levver**er**
BR-R317BR-R317 ** Road leRoad levver**er**
BR-CX77BR-CX77 ** Road leRoad levver**er**

BR-RS305BR-RS305 FLFLAAT MOUNT MOUNTT Road leRoad levver**er**

* F* Frront mount: International standaront mount: International standard / Pd / Post mount, Rear mount: International standarost mount, Rear mount: International standard / Pd / Post mountost mount
** F** Foror BL-R780BL-R780 / 4600 / 5700/ 4600 / 5700

Model No.Model No.
BrBrakake lee levver typeer type

2 finger2 finger 3,4 finger3,4 finger
3,4 finger w/ POWER MODUL3,4 finger w/ POWER MODULAATTOR*OR*

w/w/ SM-PM50SM-PM50
BR-M375BR-M375 ✔✔ -- ✔✔

BR-TX805BR-TX805 ✔✔ -- ✔✔

* POWER MODUL* POWER MODULAATTOR must be used for frOR must be used for front bront brakakee

C-612Compatibility of lock ring with hubs

C-606Compatibility between brake systems (MT400 series)

C-462Combination chart (mechanical disc brake)

Mechanical disc brake combination chart C-463

Mechanical disc brake and brake lever compatibility C-464

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



SM-BH90-JKSM-BH90-JK-SSR-SSR SM-BH90-SBMSM-BH90-SBM SM-BH90-SBLSSM-BH90-SBLS SM-BH90-SBSSM-BH90-SBS SM-BH90-SBSM-BH90-SB SM-BH90-SSSM-BH90-SS

ConnectionConnection StrStraight -aight -
StrStraightaight StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo StrStraight -aight -

StrStraightaight
RigidityRigidity High powerHigh power High powerHigh power High powerHigh power High powerHigh power High powerHigh power High powerHigh power

BL-M9200BL-M9200
BR-M9200BR-M9200 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BR-MBR-MT805T805 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-M9220BL-M9220
BR-M9220BR-M9220 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BR-M9200BR-M9200 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BR-MBR-MT805T805 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-M8200BL-M8200
BR-M8200BR-M8200 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BR-M8220BR-M8220 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT805T805 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-M9100BL-M9100 BR-M9100BR-M9100 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-M9100BL-M9100 BR-M9110BR-M9110 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-M9120BL-M9120 BR-M9120BR-M9120 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-M9000BL-M9000 BR-M9000BR-M9000 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-M9020BL-M9020 BR-M9020BR-M9020 –– ✔✔ –– –– ✔✔ ––
BL-M820BL-M820 BR-M820BR-M820 –– –– ✔✔ –– –– ––

BL-M8100BL-M8100 BR-M8100BR-M8100 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-M8100BL-M8100 BR-M8110BR-M8110 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-M8100BL-M8100 BR-M8120BR-M8120 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-M8000BL-M8000 BR-M8000BR-M8000 –– ✔✔ –– –– ✔✔ ––
BL-M8000BL-M8000 BR-M8020BR-M8020 –– –– ✔✔ –– –– ––
BL-T8100BL-T8100 BR-M8100BR-M8100 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-T8100BL-T8100 BR-M8120BR-M8120 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-M7100BL-M7100 BR-M7100BR-M7100 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-M7100BL-M7100 BR-M7110BR-M7110 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-M7100BL-M7100 BR-M7120BR-M7120 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-M7000BL-M7000 BR-M7000BR-M7000 –– ✔✔ –– –– ✔✔ ––
BL-M6100BL-M6100 BR-M6100BR-M6100 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-M6100BL-M6100 BR-M6120BR-M6120 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-T675BL-T675 BR-T675BR-T675 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-M640BL-M640 BR-M640BR-M640 –– –– ✔✔ ✔✔ –– ––
BL-M6000BL-M6000 BR-M6000BR-M6000 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-M4100BL-M4100 BR-MBR-MT410T410 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M4100BL-M4100 BR-MBR-MT420T420 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-T6000BL-T6000 BR-M6000BR-M6000 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-S7000BL-S7000 BR-S7000BR-S7000 –– –– –– –– –– ––

LeLevvel of compatibilityel of compatibility

✔✔: Compatible: Compatible
*: Ref*: Refer ter to manual of SM-BH80, SM-BH59 (bro manual of SM-BH80, SM-BH59 (brakake hose 10 m coil) for assembling / disassembling banjo unite hose 10 m coil) for assembling / disassembling banjo unit
-: Impossible t-: Impossible to useo use

C-186Compatibility between hydraulic disc brake hose

MTB, Trekking, URBAN, LIFESTYLE C-732

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



SM-BH90-JKSM-BH90-JK-SSR-SSR SM-BH90-SBMSM-BH90-SBM SM-BH90-SBLSSM-BH90-SBLS SM-BH90-SBSSM-BH90-SBS SM-BH90-SBSM-BH90-SB SM-BH90-SSSM-BH90-SS

ConnectionConnection StrStraight -aight -
StrStraightaight StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo StrStraight -aight -

StrStraightaight
RigidityRigidity High powerHigh power High powerHigh power High powerHigh power High powerHigh power High powerHigh power High powerHigh power

BL-MBL-MT501T501 BR-MBR-MT520T520 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT501T501 BR-MBR-MT500T500 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT500T500 BR-MBR-MT500T500 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-M4050-M4050 BR-M4050BR-M4050 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-M3050-M3050 BR-M3050BR-M3050 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-T445BL-T445 BR-M446BR-M446 –– –– –– –– –– ––

BL-MBL-MT400T400 BR-MBR-MT400T400 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT401T401 BR-MBR-MT400T400 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT401T401 BR-MBR-MT410T410 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT401T401 BR-MBR-MT420T420 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT401-3AT401-3A BR-MBR-MT400T400 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT402-3AT402-3A BR-MBR-MT400T400 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT402-3AT402-3A BR-MBR-MT410T410 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT402-3AT402-3A BR-MBR-MT420T420 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT402-ABST402-ABS BR-MBR-MT420T420 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT201T201 BR-MBR-MT200T200 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT200T200 BR-MBR-MT200T200 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT201T201 BR-UR300BR-UR300 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT200T200 BR-UR300BR-UR300 –– –– –– –– –– ––

BL-MBL-MT200-ABST200-ABS BR-MBR-MT200T200 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M365BL-M365 BR-M365BR-M365 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M315BL-M315 BR-M315BR-M315 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-EF515-EF515 BR-MBR-MT200T200 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-EF505-EF505 BR-M315BR-M315 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-EF505-EF505 BR-MBR-MT200T200 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-S700BL-S700 BR-S700BR-S700 –– ✔✔ –– –– ✔✔ ––

BL-U8000BL-U8000 BR-U8000BR-U8000 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-U8000BL-U8000 BR-U8010BR-U8010 –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-U8000BL-U8000 BR-U8020BR-U8020 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-U5000BL-U5000

BR-U5000BR-U5000
–– –– –– –– –– ––

BL-U5010BL-U5010 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-U5060-U5060 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-UR405BL-UR405 BR-MBR-MT410T410 –– –– –– –– –– ––

LeLevvel of compatibilityel of compatibility

✔✔: Compatible: Compatible
*: Ref*: Refer ter to manual of SM-BH80, SM-BH59 (bro manual of SM-BH80, SM-BH59 (brakake hose 10 m coil) for assembling / disassembling banjo unite hose 10 m coil) for assembling / disassembling banjo unit
-: Impossible t-: Impossible to useo use

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



SM-BH59-J-SSSM-BH59-J-SS SM-BH59-JKSM-BH59-JK-SS-SS
(M(MTB)TB)

SM-BH59-JKSM-BH59-JK-SS-SS
(RO(ROAD)AD) SM-BH59-JKSM-BH59-JK-SSR-SSR SM-BH59-SBSM-BH59-SB SM-BH59-SBSM-BH59-SB-J-J

ConnectionConnection StrStraight -aight -
StrStraightaight

StrStraight -aight -
StrStraightaight

StrStraight -aight -
StrStraightaight

StrStraight -aight -
StrStraightaight StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo

RigidityRigidity StandarStandardd StandarStandardd StandarStandardd StandarStandardd StandarStandardd StandarStandardd

BL-M9200BL-M9200
BR-M9200BR-M9200 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT805T805 –– –– –– –– –– ––

BL-M9220BL-M9220
BR-M9220BR-M9220 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M9200BR-M9200 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT805T805 –– –– –– –– –– ––

BL-M8200BL-M8200
BR-M8200BR-M8200 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M8220BR-M8220 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT805T805 –– –– –– –– –– ––

BL-M9100BL-M9100 BR-M9100BR-M9100 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M9100BL-M9100 BR-M9110BR-M9110 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M9120BL-M9120 BR-M9120BR-M9120 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M9000BL-M9000 BR-M9000BR-M9000 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M9020BL-M9020 BR-M9020BR-M9020 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M820BL-M820 BR-M820BR-M820 –– –– –– –– –– ––

BL-M8100BL-M8100 BR-M8100BR-M8100 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M8100BL-M8100 BR-M8110BR-M8110 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M8100BL-M8100 BR-M8120BR-M8120 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M8000BL-M8000 BR-M8000BR-M8000 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M8000BL-M8000 BR-M8020BR-M8020 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-T8100BL-T8100 BR-M8100BR-M8100 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-T8100BL-T8100 BR-M8120BR-M8120 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M7100BL-M7100 BR-M7100BR-M7100 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M7100BL-M7100 BR-M7110BR-M7110 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M7100BL-M7100 BR-M7120BR-M7120 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M7000BL-M7000 BR-M7000BR-M7000 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M6100BL-M6100 BR-M6100BR-M6100 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M6100BL-M6100 BR-M6120BR-M6120 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-T675BL-T675 BR-T675BR-T675 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M640BL-M640 BR-M640BR-M640 –– –– –– –– –– ––

BL-M6000BL-M6000 BR-M6000BR-M6000 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-M4100BL-M4100 BR-MBR-MT410T410 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-M4100BL-M4100 BR-MBR-MT420T420 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-T6000BL-T6000 BR-M6000BR-M6000 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-S7000BL-S7000 BR-S7000BR-S7000 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––

LeLevvel of compatibilityel of compatibility

✔✔: Compatible: Compatible
*: Ref*: Refer ter to manual of SM-BH80, SM-BH59 (bro manual of SM-BH80, SM-BH59 (brakake hose 10 m coil) for assembling / disassembling banjo unite hose 10 m coil) for assembling / disassembling banjo unit
-: Impossible t-: Impossible to useo use

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



SM-BH59-J-SSSM-BH59-J-SS SM-BH59-JKSM-BH59-JK-SS-SS
(M(MTB)TB)

SM-BH59-JKSM-BH59-JK-SS-SS
(RO(ROAD)AD) SM-BH59-JKSM-BH59-JK-SSR-SSR SM-BH59-SBSM-BH59-SB SM-BH59-SBSM-BH59-SB-J-J

ConnectionConnection StrStraight -aight -
StrStraightaight

StrStraight -aight -
StrStraightaight

StrStraight -aight -
StrStraightaight

StrStraight -aight -
StrStraightaight StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo

RigidityRigidity StandarStandardd StandarStandardd StandarStandardd StandarStandardd StandarStandardd StandarStandardd
BL-MBL-MT501T501 BR-MBR-MT520T520 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT501T501 BR-MBR-MT500T500 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT500T500 BR-MBR-MT500T500 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
STST-M4050-M4050 BR-M4050BR-M4050 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
STST-M3050-M3050 BR-M3050BR-M3050 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-T445BL-T445 BR-M446BR-M446 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––

BL-MBL-MT400T400 BR-MBR-MT400T400 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT401T401 BR-MBR-MT400T400 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT401T401 BR-MBR-MT410T410 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT401T401 BR-MBR-MT420T420 –– –– –– –– –– ––

BL-MBL-MT401-3AT401-3A BR-MBR-MT400T400 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT402-3AT402-3A BR-MBR-MT400T400 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT402-3AT402-3A BR-MBR-MT410T410 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT402-3AT402-3A BR-MBR-MT420T420 –– –– –– –– –– ––

BL-MBL-MT402-ABST402-ABS BR-MBR-MT420T420 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT201T201 BR-MBR-MT200T200 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT200T200 BR-MBR-MT200T200 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT201T201 BR-UR300BR-UR300 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-MBL-MT200T200 BR-UR300BR-UR300 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––

BL-MBL-MT200-ABST200-ABS BR-MBR-MT200T200 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-M365BL-M365 BR-M365BR-M365 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-M315BL-M315 BR-M315BR-M315 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
STST-EF515-EF515 BR-MBR-MT200T200 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
STST-EF505-EF505 BR-M315BR-M315 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
STST-EF505-EF505 BR-MBR-MT200T200 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BL-S700BL-S700 BR-S700BR-S700 –– –– –– –– –– ––

BL-U8000BL-U8000 BR-U8000BR-U8000 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-U8000BL-U8000 BR-U8010BR-U8010 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-U8000BL-U8000 BR-U8020BR-U8020 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-U5000BL-U5000

BR-U5000BR-U5000
–– –– ✔✔ –– –– ––

BL-U5010BL-U5010 –– –– ✔✔ –– –– ––
STST-U5060-U5060 –– –– ✔✔ –– –– ––
BL-UR405BL-UR405 BR-MBR-MT410T410 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––

LeLevvel of compatibilityel of compatibility

✔✔: Compatible: Compatible
*: Ref*: Refer ter to manual of SM-BH80, SM-BH59 (bro manual of SM-BH80, SM-BH59 (brakake hose 10 m coil) for assembling / disassembling banjo unite hose 10 m coil) for assembling / disassembling banjo unit
-: Impossible t-: Impossible to useo use

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



SM-BH90-JKSM-BH90-JK-SSR-SSR SM-BH90-SBMSM-BH90-SBM SM-BH90-SBLSSM-BH90-SBLS SM-BH90-SBSSM-BH90-SBS SM-BH90-SBSM-BH90-SB SM-BH90-SSSM-BH90-SS

ConnectionConnection StrStraight -aight -
StrStraightaight StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo StrStraight -aight -

StrStraightaight
RigidityRigidity High powerHigh power High powerHigh power High powerHigh power High powerHigh power High powerHigh power High powerHigh power

STST-R9270-R9270 BR-R9270BR-R9270 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R9120-R9120
STST-R9170-R9170 BR-R9170BR-R9170 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––

STST-R9180-R9180 BR-R9170BR-R9170 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R8170-R8170 BR-R8170BR-R8170 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R8020-R8020
STST-R8070-R8070 BR-R8070BR-R8070 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––

STST-R7120-R7120 BR-R7170BR-R7170 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R7170-R7170 BR-R7170BR-R7170 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RS717BL-RS717 BR-R9270BR-R9270 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RS717BL-RS717 BR-R8170BR-R8170 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RS717BL-RS717 BR-R7170BR-R7170 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RS717BL-RS717 BR-RX410BR-RX410 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R7020-R7020 BR-R7170BR-R7170 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R7020-R7020 BR-R7070BR-R7070 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R7025-R7025 BR-R7170BR-R7170 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R7025-R7025 BR-R7070BR-R7070 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R785-R785 BR-RS805BR-RS805 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R785-R785 BR-RS785BR-RS785 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R785-R785 BR-R785BR-R785 –– –– –– –– –– ––

STST-RS685-RS685 BR-RS805BR-RS805 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RS685-RS685 BR-RS785BR-RS785 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RS685-RS685 BR-R785BR-R785 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RS505-RS505 BR-RS785BR-RS785 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RS505-RS505 BR-RS505BR-RS505 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RS405-RS405 BR-RS405BR-RS405 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RS600BL-RS600 BR-RS405BR-RS405 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX820-RX820 BR-RX820BR-RX820 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX825-RX825 BR-RX820BR-RX820 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX815-RX815 BR-RX820BR-RX820 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX815-RX815 BR-RX810BR-RX810 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––

STST-RX810-RX810-LE-LE BR-RX820-LEBR-RX820-LE ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
BL-T8100BL-T8100-LE-LE BR-RX820-LEBR-RX820-LE –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BL-RX825BL-RX825 BR-RX820BR-RX820 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX810-RX810 BR-RX820BR-RX820 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX810-RX810 BR-RX810BR-RX810 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RX820BL-RX820 BR-RX820BR-RX820 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RX810BL-RX810 BR-RX820BR-RX820 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RX810BL-RX810 BR-RX810BR-RX810 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––

STST-RX715-R-RX715-R BR-RX410BR-RX410 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX610-RX610 BR-RX410BR-RX410 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX610-RX610 BR-RX400BR-RX400 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX600-RX600 BR-RX410BR-RX410 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX600-RX600 BR-RX400BR-RX400 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RX610BL-RX610 BR-RX410BR-RX410 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RX610BL-RX610 BR-RX400BR-RX400 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RX600BL-RX600 BR-RX410BR-RX410 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RX600BL-RX600 BR-RX400BR-RX400 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX400-RX400 BR-RX410BR-RX410 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX400-RX400 BR-RX400BR-RX400 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-U6030-U6030

BR-U6030BR-U6030
–– –– –– –– –– ––

BL-U6030-LBL-U6030-L –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-U6030-U6030

BR-RS405BR-RS405
–– –– –– –– –– ––

BL-U6030-LBL-U6030-L –– –– –– –– –– ––

LeLevvel of compatibilityel of compatibility

✔✔: Compatible: Compatible
*: Ref*: Refer ter to manual of SM-BH80, SM-BH59 (bro manual of SM-BH80, SM-BH59 (brakake hose 10 m coil) for assembling / disassembling banjo unite hose 10 m coil) for assembling / disassembling banjo unit
-: Impossible t-: Impossible to useo use

ROAD, Gravel, LIFESTYLE C-733

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



SM-BH59-J-SSSM-BH59-J-SS SM-BH59-JKSM-BH59-JK-SS-SS
(M(MTB)TB)

SM-BH59-JKSM-BH59-JK-SS-SS
(RO(ROAD)AD) SM-BH59-JKSM-BH59-JK-SSR-SSR SM-BH59-SBSM-BH59-SB SM-BH59-SBSM-BH59-SB-J-J

ConnectionConnection StrStraight -aight -
StrStraightaight

StrStraight -aight -
StrStraightaight

StrStraight -aight -
StrStraightaight

StrStraight -aight -
StrStraightaight StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo StrStraight - Banjoaight - Banjo

RigidityRigidity StandarStandardd StandarStandardd StandarStandardd StandarStandardd StandarStandardd StandarStandardd
STST-R9270-R9270 BR-R9270BR-R9270 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R9120-R9120
STST-R9170-R9170 BR-R9170BR-R9170 –– –– –– –– –– ––

STST-R9180-R9180 BR-R9170BR-R9170 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R8170-R8170 BR-R8170BR-R8170 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R8020-R8020
STST-R8070-R8070 BR-R8070BR-R8070 –– –– –– –– –– ––

STST-R7120-R7120 BR-R7170BR-R7170 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R7170-R7170 BR-R7170BR-R7170 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RS717BL-RS717 BR-R9270BR-R9270 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RS717BL-RS717 BR-R8170BR-R8170 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RS717BL-RS717 BR-R7170BR-R7170 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RS717BL-RS717 BR-RX410BR-RX410 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R7020-R7020 BR-R7170BR-R7170 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R7020-R7020 BR-R7070BR-R7070 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R7025-R7025 BR-R7170BR-R7170 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R7025-R7025 BR-R7070BR-R7070 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R785-R785 BR-RS805BR-RS805 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R785-R785 BR-RS785BR-RS785 ✔✔ –– –– –– –– ––
STST-R785-R785 BR-R785BR-R785 –– –– –– –– ✔✔ ✔✔

STST-RS685-RS685 BR-RS805BR-RS805 ✔✔ –– ✔✔ –– –– ––
STST-RS685-RS685 BR-RS785BR-RS785 ✔✔ –– ✔✔ –– –– ––
STST-RS685-RS685 BR-R785BR-R785 –– –– –– –– ✔✔ ✔✔

STST-RS505-RS505 BR-RS785BR-RS785 ✔✔ –– ✔✔ –– –– ––
STST-RS505-RS505 BR-RS505BR-RS505 ✔✔ –– ✔✔ –– –– ––
STST-RS405-RS405 BR-RS405BR-RS405 –– –– ✔✔ –– –– ––
BL-RS600BL-RS600 BR-RS405BR-RS405 –– ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
STST-RX820-RX820 BR-RX820BR-RX820 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX825-RX825 BR-RX820BR-RX820 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX815-RX815 BR-RX820BR-RX820 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX815-RX815 BR-RX810BR-RX810 –– –– –– –– –– ––

STST-RX810-RX810-LE-LE BR-RX820-LEBR-RX820-LE –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-T8100BL-T8100-LE-LE BR-RX820-LEBR-RX820-LE –– –– –– –– –– ––

BL-RX825BL-RX825 BR-RX820BR-RX820 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX810-RX810 BR-RX820BR-RX820 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX810-RX810 BR-RX810BR-RX810 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RX820BL-RX820 BR-RX820BR-RX820 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RX810BL-RX810 BR-RX820BR-RX820 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RX810BL-RX810 BR-RX810BR-RX810 –– –– –– –– –– ––

STST-RX715-R-RX715-R BR-RX410BR-RX410 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX610-RX610 BR-RX410BR-RX410 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX610-RX610 BR-RX400BR-RX400 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX600-RX600 BR-RX410BR-RX410 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX600-RX600 BR-RX400BR-RX400 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RX610BL-RX610 BR-RX410BR-RX410 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RX610BL-RX610 BR-RX400BR-RX400 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RX600BL-RX600 BR-RX410BR-RX410 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RX600BL-RX600 BR-RX400BR-RX400 –– –– –– –– –– ––
BL-RX600BL-RX600 BR-RX410BR-RX410 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-RX400-RX400 BR-RX400BR-RX400 –– –– –– –– –– ––
STST-U6030-U6030

BR-U6030BR-U6030
–– –– –– ✔✔ –– ––

BL-U6030-LBL-U6030-L –– –– –– ✔✔ –– ––
STST-U6030-U6030

BR-RS405BR-RS405
–– –– –– ✔✔ –– ––

BL-U6030-LBL-U6030-L –– –– –– ✔✔ –– ––

LeLevvel of compatibilityel of compatibility

✔✔: Compatible: Compatible
*: Ref*: Refer ter to manual of SM-BH80, SM-BH59 (bro manual of SM-BH80, SM-BH59 (brakake hose 10 m coil) for assembling / disassembling banjo unite hose 10 m coil) for assembling / disassembling banjo unit
-: Impossible t-: Impossible to useo use

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Banjo scrBanjo screwew SpecialSpecial NormalNormal ShorShortt BR-M9120BR-M9120 SPEC.SPEC. BR-M8100BR-M8100 SPEC.SPEC.
BR-M9220BR-M9220 –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BR-M9120BR-M9120 –– –– –– ✔✔ ––
BR-M9000BR-M9000 ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
BR-M9020BR-M9020 ✔✔ ✔✔ –– –– ––
BR-M820BR-M820 –– –– ✔✔ –– ✔✔

BR-M8200BR-M8200 –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BR-M8220BR-M8220 –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BR-M8100BR-M8100 –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BR-M8120BR-M8120 –– –– –– ✔✔ ––
BR-M8000BR-M8000 ✔✔ ✔✔ –– –– ––
BR-M8020BR-M8020 –– –– ✔✔ –– ––
BR-M7100BR-M7100 –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BR-M7120BR-M7120 –– –– –– ✔✔ ––
BR-M7000BR-M7000 ✔✔ ✔✔ –– –– ––
BR-M640BR-M640 –– –– ✔✔ –– ✔✔

BR-S700BR-S700 ✔✔ ✔✔ –– –– ––
BR-R785BR-R785 ✔✔ ✔✔ –– –– ––

BR-U8000BR-U8000 –– –– –– –– ✔✔

BR-U8020BR-U8020 –– –– –– ✔✔ ––

PPad Shape Tad Shape Typeype

D-typeD-type H-typeH-type N-typeN-type P-typeP-type
NarrNarrow typeow type NarrNarrow typeow type NarrNarrow typeow type NarrNarrow typeow type

Model No.Model No.
BP-D03S-RXBP-D03S-RX BP-D02S-MBP-D02S-MXX BP-H03A-RFBP-H03A-RF BP-H03C-MFBP-H03C-MF BP-N03A-RFBP-N03A-RF BP-N04C-MFBP-N04C-MF BP-P03A-RFBP-P03A-RF BP-P04C-MFBP-P04C-MF

ResinResin MetalMetal ResinResin MetalMetal ResinResin MetalMetal ResinResin MetalMetal

CharCharacteristicsacteristics

ModulationModulation ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆

PPowerower ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★

DurDurabilityability ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★

Anti-fadingAnti-fading ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★

SilenceSilence ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆

PPad Radiatad Radiator finor fin –– –– ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

High heat insulationHigh heat insulation –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––

PPad Back platead Back plate

TitaniumTitanium –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
AluminumAluminum –– –– ✔✔ –– ✔✔ –– ✔✔ ––

Stainless steel/Stainless steel/
AluminumAluminum –– –– –– ✔✔ –– ✔✔ –– ✔✔

Stainless steelStainless steel ✔✔ ✔✔ –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M9220BR-M9220 HyHydrdraulicaulic OptionOption OptionOption –– –– OptionOption OptionOption StandarStandard *d * StandarStandard *d *
BR-M8220BR-M8220 HyHydrdraulicaulic OptionOption OptionOption –– –– OptionOption OptionOption StandarStandard *d * StandarStandard *d *
BR-M9120BR-M9120 HyHydrdraulicaulic OptionOption OptionOption –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd OptionOption OptionOption
BR-M8120BR-M8120 HyHydrdraulicaulic OptionOption OptionOption –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd OptionOption OptionOption
BR-M7120BR-M7120 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd OptionOption –– –– StandarStandardd OptionOption OptionOption OptionOption
BR-M6120BR-M6120 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd OptionOption –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT520T520 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT420T420 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M8020BR-M8020 HyHydrdraulicaulic OptionOption –– StandarStandardd OptionOption –– –– –– ––
BR-M820BR-M820 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– ––
BR-U8020BR-U8020 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd OptionOption –– –– StandarStandardd OptionOption OptionOption OptionOption

* Reduced r* Reduced rattling noiseattling noise

C-625Compatibility between banjo screw

C-192Brake pad line-up

Brake pad for hydraulic disc brake (4-piston) C-652

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



PPad Shape Tad Shape Typeype

B-typeB-type G-typeG-type
Wide typeWide type NarrNarrow typeow type

Model No.Model No.
BP-B03S-RXBP-B03S-RX BP-B05S-RXBP-B05S-RX BP-G03A-RXBP-G03A-RX BP-G05A-RXBP-G05A-RX BP-G03S-RXBP-G03S-RX BP-G05S-RXBP-G05S-RX BP-G04S-MBP-G04S-MXX BP-G04Ti-MBP-G04Ti-MXX

ResinResin ResinResin ResinResin ResinResin ResinResin ResinResin MetalMetal MetalMetal

CharCharacteristicsacteristics

ModulationModulation ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆

PPowerower ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★

DurDurabilityability ★★★★★★★★★★

★★★★★★★★★★

*1*1 ★★★★★★★★★★

★★★★★★★★★★

*1*1 ★★★★★★★★★★

★★★★★★★★★★

*1*1 ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★

Anti-fadingAnti-fading ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★

SilenceSilence ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆

PPad Radiatad Radiator finor fin –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
High heat insulationHigh heat insulation –– –– ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ –– ––

PPad Back platead Back plate

TitaniumTitanium –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ✔✔

AluminumAluminum –– –– ✔✔ ✔✔ –– –– –– ––
Stainless steel/Stainless steel/

AluminumAluminum –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––

Stainless steelStainless steel ✔✔ ✔✔ –– –– ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ––
BR-M9200BR-M9200 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M8200BR-M8200 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– StandarStandardd –– –– StandarStandardd ––
BR-M9100BR-M9100 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M9110BR-M9110 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M8100BR-M8100 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– StandarStandardd ––
BR-M8110BR-M8110 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M7100BR-M7100 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd StandarStandardd ––
BR-M7110BR-M7110 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M8000BR-M8000 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– OptionOption ––
BR-M6100BR-M6100 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd OptionOption ––
BR-M6000BR-M6000 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– OptionOption ––
BR-MBR-MT805T805 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT500T500 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT400T400 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT410T410 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT200T200 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M375BR-M375 MechanicalMechanical StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-TX805BR-TX805 MechanicalMechanical StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-R9270BR-R9270 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-R9170BR-R9170 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-R8170BR-R8170 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-R8070BR-R8070 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-R7170BR-R7170 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-R7070BR-R7070 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-4770BR-4770 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––

BR-RS785BR-RS785 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– OptionOption OptionOption –– –– –– ––
BR-RS405BR-RS405 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-RX820BR-RX820 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––

BR-RX820BR-RX820-LE-LE HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-RX810BR-RX810 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-RX410BR-RX410 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-RX400BR-RX400 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-UR300BR-UR300 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-S7000BR-S7000 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– ––
BR-RS305BR-RS305 MechanicalMechanical –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-R317BR-R317 MechanicalMechanical –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– ––

BR-U8000BR-U8000 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– OptionOption ––
BR-U8010BR-U8010 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-U6030BR-U6030 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– StandarStandardd –– –– –– –– –– ––

*1 “05” pad is mor*1 “05” pad is more dure durable than “03” pad in the same type bable than “03” pad in the same type by 40%y 40%

Brake pad for hydraulic disc brake (2-piston) and mechanical disc brake C-653

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



PPad Shape Tad Shape Typeype

KK-type-type
NarrNarrow typeow type

Model No.Model No.
BP-K03S-RXBP-K03S-RX BP-K05S-RXBP-K05S-RX BP-K03Ti-RXBP-K03Ti-RX BP-K05Ti-RXBP-K05Ti-RX BP-K04S-MBP-K04S-MXX BP-K04Ti-MBP-K04Ti-MXX

ResinResin ResinResin ResinResin ResinResin MetalMetal MetalMetal

CharCharacteristicsacteristics

ModulationModulation ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆

PPowerower ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★

DurDurabilityability ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★*1*1 ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★*1*1 ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★

Anti-fadingAnti-fading ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★

SilenceSilence ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆

PPad Radiatad Radiator finor fin –– –– –– –– –– ––
High heat insulationHigh heat insulation ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ –– ––

PPad Back platead Back plate

TitaniumTitanium –– –– ✔✔ ✔✔ –– ✔✔

AluminumAluminum –– –– –– –– –– ––
Stainless steel/Stainless steel/

AluminumAluminum –– –– –– –– –– ––

Stainless steelStainless steel ✔✔ ✔✔ –– –– ✔✔ ––
BR-M9200BR-M9200 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– StandarStandardd –– StandarStandardd
BR-M8200BR-M8200 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M9100BR-M9100 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– StandarStandardd
BR-M9110BR-M9110 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– StandarStandardd
BR-M8100BR-M8100 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M8110BR-M8110 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– StandarStandardd ––
BR-M7100BR-M7100 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M7110BR-M7110 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– StandarStandardd ––
BR-M8000BR-M8000 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M6100BR-M6100 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M6000BR-M6000 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT805T805 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– StandarStandardd –– –– StandarStandardd ––
BR-MBR-MT500T500 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT400T400 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT410T410 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT200T200 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M375BR-M375 MechanicalMechanical –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-TX805BR-TX805 MechanicalMechanical –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-R9270BR-R9270 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– OptionOption
BR-R9170BR-R9170 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– OptionOption
BR-R8170BR-R8170 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– ––
BR-R8070BR-R8070 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– OptionOption ––
BR-R7170BR-R7170 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– ––
BR-R7070BR-R7070 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– OptionOption ––
BR-4770BR-4770 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– StandarStandardd ––

BR-RS785BR-RS785 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-RS405BR-RS405 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– ––
BR-RX820BR-RX820 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– ––

BR-RX820BR-RX820-LE-LE HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– ––
BR-RX810BR-RX810 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– OptionOption ––
BR-RX410BR-RX410 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– StandarStandardd –– –– –– ––
BR-RX400BR-RX400 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– OptionOption ––
BR-UR300BR-UR300 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-S7000BR-S7000 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-RS305BR-RS305 MechanicalMechanical StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– ––
BR-R317BR-R317 MechanicalMechanical –– –– –– –– –– ––

BR-U8000BR-U8000 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-U8010BR-U8010 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– StandarStandardd –– –– –– ––
BR-U6030BR-U6030 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––

*1 “05” pad is mor*1 “05” pad is more dure durable than “03” pad in the same type bable than “03” pad in the same type by 40%y 40%

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



PPad Shape Tad Shape Typeype

J-typeJ-type L-typeL-type
NarrNarrow typeow type NarrNarrow typeow type

Model No.Model No.
BP-J03A-RFBP-J03A-RF BP-J05A-RFBP-J05A-RF BP-J04C-MFBP-J04C-MF BP-L03A-RFBP-L03A-RF BP-L05A-RFBP-L05A-RF BP-L04C-MFBP-L04C-MF

ResinResin ResinResin MetalMetal ResinResin ResinResin MetalMetal

CharCharacteristicsacteristics

ModulationModulation ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆

PPowerower ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★

DurDurabilityability ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★*1*1 ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★*1*1 ★★★★★★★★★★

Anti-fadingAnti-fading ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★

SilenceSilence ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆

PPad Radiatad Radiator finor fin ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

High heat insulationHigh heat insulation ✔✔ ✔✔ –– ✔✔ ✔✔ ––

PPad Back platead Back plate

TitaniumTitanium –– –– –– –– –– ––
AluminumAluminum ✔✔ ✔✔ –– ✔✔ ✔✔ ––

Stainless steel/Stainless steel/
AluminumAluminum –– –– ✔✔ –– –– ✔✔

Stainless steelStainless steel –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M9200BR-M9200 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M8200BR-M8200 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– OptionOption OptionOption –– –– ––
BR-M9100BR-M9100 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M9110BR-M9110 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M8100BR-M8100 HyHydrdraulicaulic OptionOption OptionOption OptionOption –– –– ––
BR-M8110BR-M8110 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– OptionOption OptionOption OptionOption
BR-M7100BR-M7100 HyHydrdraulicaulic OptionOption OptionOption OptionOption –– –– ––
BR-M7110BR-M7110 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– OptionOption OptionOption OptionOption
BR-M8000BR-M8000 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd OptionOption –– –– ––
BR-M6100BR-M6100 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– ––
BR-M6000BR-M6000 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT805T805 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– OptionOption OptionOption
BR-MBR-MT500T500 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT400T400 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT410T410 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-MBR-MT200T200 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-M375BR-M375 MechanicalMechanical –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-TX805BR-TX805 MechanicalMechanical –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-R9270BR-R9270 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd OptionOption
BR-R9170BR-R9170 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd OptionOption
BR-R8170BR-R8170 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd OptionOption
BR-R8070BR-R8070 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd OptionOption
BR-R7170BR-R7170 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd OptionOption
BR-R7070BR-R7070 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd OptionOption
BR-4770BR-4770 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– OptionOption OptionOption ––

BR-RS785BR-RS785 HyHydrdraulicaulic StandarStandardd StandarStandardd StandarStandardd –– –– ––
BR-RS405BR-RS405 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– OptionOption OptionOption ––
BR-RX820BR-RX820 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd OptionOption

BR-RX820BR-RX820-LE-LE HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd OptionOption
BR-RX810BR-RX810 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd OptionOption
BR-RX410BR-RX410 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– StandarStandardd OptionOption
BR-RX400BR-RX400 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– StandarStandardd StandarStandardd OptionOption
BR-UR300BR-UR300 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-S7000BR-S7000 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––
BR-RS305BR-RS305 MechanicalMechanical –– –– –– OptionOption OptionOption ––
BR-R317BR-R317 MechanicalMechanical –– –– –– –– –– ––

BR-U8000BR-U8000 HyHydrdraulicaulic OptionOption OptionOption –– –– –– ––
BR-U8010BR-U8010 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– StandarStandardd ––
BR-U6030BR-U6030 HyHydrdraulicaulic –– –– –– –– –– ––

*1 “05” pad is mor*1 “05” pad is more dure durable than “03” pad in the same type bable than “03” pad in the same type by 40%y 40%

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



(1)(1) Small parSmall partsts
(2)(2) Mount adapterMount adapter

(3)(3) F = FF = Frront and Rear *ont and Rear *
R = RearR = Rear

(4)(4) RotRotor sizor size **e **

(5)(5)

Caliper mount typeCaliper mount type
S = International A-standarS = International A-standardd
P = PP = Postost
D = Flat mountD = Flat mount

(6)(6)

Suspension / FSuspension / Frrame typeame type
S = International A-standarS = International A-standardd
P = PP = Postost
D = Flat mountD = Flat mount

N ON OT ET E

* This par* This part mat may be used in the ry be used in the rearear..
In this case, the rIn this case, the rototor sizor size description is also diffe description is also differerent. Refent. Refer ter too C-195C-195..
** Rot** Rotor sizor size descriptions are descriptions are for the 160 mm dire for the 160 mm direct post mount and International A standarect post mount and International A standardd
forks and frforks and frames. Refames. Refer ter too C-195C-195 for other mount types.for other mount types.

C-193Disc brake mount adapter

How to read Model No. C-194

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



For post mount brake caliper

FFork and frork and frame mount typeame mount type
RotRotor sizor sizee

140 mm (SS)140 mm (SS) 160 mm (S)160 mm (S) 180 mm (M)180 mm (M) 203 mm (L)203 mm (L) 220 mm (LL)220 mm (LL)

PPost mountost mount

FFrrontont

140 mm dir140 mm directect DirDirect mountect mount
SM-MSM-MA90-F180P/PA90-F180P/P
SM-MSM-MA-F180P/P2A-F180P/P2

(for R785)(for R785)
-- -- --

160 mm dir160 mm directect -- DirDirect mountect mount SM-MSM-MA90-F180P/PA90-F180P/P
SM-MSM-MA-F180P/P2A-F180P/P2 SM-MSM-MA-F203P/PA-F203P/P --

180 mm dir180 mm directect -- -- DirDirect mountect mount SM-MSM-MA90-F203P/PMA90-F203P/PM
SM-MSM-MA-F203P/PMA-F203P/PM SM-MSM-MA-F220P/PMA-F220P/PM

200 mm dir200 mm directect -- -- -- SM-MSM-MA-F203P/PL2A-F203P/PL2 SM-MSM-MA-F220P/PL2A-F220P/PL2
203 mm dir203 mm directect -- -- -- DirDirect mountect mount SM-MSM-MA-F220P/PLA-F220P/PL

RearRear

140 mm dir140 mm directect DirDirect mountect mount SM-MSM-MA90-F180P/PA90-F180P/P
SM-MSM-MA-F180P/P2A-F180P/P2 -- -- --

160 mm dir160 mm directect -- DirDirect mountect mount SM-MSM-MA90-F180P/PA90-F180P/P
SM-MSM-MA-F180P/P2A-F180P/P2 SM-MSM-MA-F203P/PA-F203P/P --

180 mm dir180 mm directect -- -- DirDirect mountect mount SM-MSM-MA90-F203P/PMA90-F203P/PM
SM-MSM-MA-F203P/PMA-F203P/PM SM-MSM-MA-F220P/PMA-F220P/PM

200 mm dir200 mm directect -- -- -- SM-MSM-MA-F203P/PL2A-F203P/PL2 SM-MSM-MA-F220P/PL2A-F220P/PL2
203 mm dir203 mm directect -- -- -- DirDirect mountect mount SM-MSM-MA-F220P/PLA-F220P/PL

InternationalInternational
A-standarA-standardd

FFrrontont -- SM-MSM-MA90-F160P/SA90-F160P/S
SM-MSM-MA-F160P/SA-F160P/S SM-MSM-MA-F180P/SA-F180P/S SM-MSM-MA-F203P/SA-F203P/S --

RearRear SM-MSM-MA90-R140P/SA90-R140P/S SM-MSM-MA90-R160P/SA90-R160P/S
SM-MSM-MA-R160P/SA-R160P/S

SM-MSM-MA90-R180P/SA90-R180P/S
SM-MSM-MA-R180P/SA-R180P/S SM-MSM-MA-R203P/SA-R203P/S --

Flat mountFlat mount
ø140/160ø140/160

FFrrontont SM-MSM-MA-F140P/DA-F140P/D SM-MSM-MA-F160P/DA-F160P/D -- -- --
RearRear SM-MSM-MA-R140P/DA-R140P/D SM-MSM-MA-R160P/DA-R160P/D -- -- --

Flat mountFlat mount
ø160/180ø160/180

FFrrontont -- -- -- -- --
RearRear -- -- -- -- --

For flat mount brake caliper

FFork and frork and frame mount typeame mount type
RotRotor sizor sizee

140 mm (SS)140 mm (SS) 160 mm (S)160 mm (S) 180 mm (M)180 mm (M)

Flat mountFlat mount
ø140/160ø140/160

FFrrontont With Y8N230000* on prWith Y8N230000* on productoduct With Y8N230000* on prWith Y8N230000* on productoduct --
RearRear DirDirect mountect mount SM-MSM-MA-R160D/DA-R160D/D --

ø160/180ø160/180
FFrrontont -- With Y8N230000* on prWith Y8N230000* on productoduct With Y8N230000* on prWith Y8N230000* on productoduct
RearRear -- DirDirect mountect mount SM-MSM-MA-R160D/DA-R160D/D

Flat mountFlat mount
BR-UR300BR-UR300

ø140/160ø140/160
FFrrontont -- DirDirect mountect mount --
RearRear -- DirDirect mountect mount --

ø160/180ø160/180
FFrrontont -- -- DirDirect mountect mount
RearRear -- -- DirDirect mountect mount

* SHIM* SHIMANO easy flip-flop brANO easy flip-flop brackacket system which allow 1 bret system which allow 1 brackacket tet to be compatible with 2 ro be compatible with 2 rototor sizor size.e.

Application table for adapter C-195

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Model No.Model No. M70R2M70R2
M70R2M70R2

(Se(Sevverere Conditione Condition
Shoes)Shoes)

M70T3M70T3 M70T4M70T4
M70CM70CT4T4

(Se(Sevverere Conditione Condition
Shoes)Shoes)

BrBrakake shoe shapee shoe shape

CarCartridge typetridge type ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔

Recommended rimRecommended rim AluminumAluminum AluminumAluminum Alumite onlyAlumite only AluminumAluminum AluminumAluminum

CharCharacteristicsacteristics

DRDRY PY Powerower ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆

WEWET PT Powerower ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆ ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆

SilenceSilence ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆ ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆

Anti-fadingAnti-fading ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★☆☆☆☆★☆☆☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆

DurDurabilityability
(on r(on road)oad) ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆

DurDurabilityability
(muddy condition)(muddy condition) ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆

Anti-rim attackAnti-rim attack ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★☆☆☆☆★☆☆☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆

BR-T610BR-T610 -- -- -- OptionOption StandarStandardd
BR-T4000BR-T4000 -- -- -- -- --
BR-MBR-MX70X70 -- -- OptionOption OptionOption --
BR-R353BR-R353 -- -- -- OptionOption --

Model No.Model No. M65T3M65T3 M65T4M65T4 S70CS70C S70CS70C
(Se(Sevverere Condition Shoes)e Condition Shoes) S70TS70T S65TS65T

BrBrakake shoe shapee shoe shape

CarCartridge typetridge type -- -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- --
Recommended rimRecommended rim Alumite onlyAlumite only AluminumAluminum AluminumAluminum AluminumAluminum AluminumAluminum AluminumAluminum

CharCharacteristicsacteristics

DRDRY PY Powerower ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆

WEWET PT Powerower ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆ ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆ ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆ ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆

SilenceSilence ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆

Anti-fadingAnti-fading ★☆☆☆☆★☆☆☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★

DurDurabilityability
(on r(on road)oad) ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆

DurDurabilityability
(muddy condition)(muddy condition) ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆

Anti-rim attackAnti-rim attack ★☆☆☆☆★☆☆☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★

BR-T610BR-T610 -- -- StandarStandardd -- OptionOption --
BR-T4000BR-T4000 OptionOption OptionOption -- -- -- StandarStandardd
BR-MBR-MX70X70 -- -- StandarStandardd -- -- --
BR-R353BR-R353 -- -- -- -- StandarStandardd --

C-200Rim brake

C-201Brake / Shoe line-up

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Model No.Model No. R55C4R55C4 R55C4R55C4
FOR CARBON RIMFOR CARBON RIM

R55C4-AR55C4-A
FOR CARBON RIMFOR CARBON RIM R55C2R55C2 R55C3R55C3

BrBrakake shoe shapee shoe shape

CarCartridge typetridge type ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

Recommended rimRecommended rim AluminumAluminum CarbonCarbon CarbonCarbon AluminumAluminum AluminumAluminum

CharCharacteristicsacteristics

DRDRY PY Powerower ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★

WEWET PT Powerower ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★☆☆☆☆★☆☆☆☆ ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆

SilenceSilence ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆

Anti-fadingAnti-fading ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★

DurDurabilityability
(on r(on road)oad) ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★

DurDurabilityability
(muddy condition)(muddy condition) ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★

Anti-rim attackAnti-rim attack ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆

BR-R9200BR-R9200 StandarStandardd OptionOption OptionOption -- --
BR-R9210BR-R9210 StandarStandardd OptionOption OptionOption -- --
BR-R9100BR-R9100 StandarStandardd OptionOption OptionOption -- --
BR-R9110BR-R9110 StandarStandardd OptionOption OptionOption -- --
BR-R8100BR-R8100 StandarStandardd OptionOption OptionOption -- --
BR-R8110BR-R8110 StandarStandardd OptionOption OptionOption -- --

BR-RS811-RBR-RS811-R StandarStandardd OptionOption OptionOption -- --
BR-R8000BR-R8000 StandarStandardd OptionOption OptionOption -- --
BR-R8010BR-R8010 StandarStandardd OptionOption OptionOption -- --
BR-R7000BR-R7000 StandarStandardd OptionOption OptionOption -- --
BR-R7010BR-R7010 StandarStandardd OptionOption OptionOption -- --
BR-4700BR-4700 -- -- -- -- --

BR-R3000BR-R3000 -- -- -- -- --
BR-R2000BR-R2000 -- -- -- -- --
BR-CX50BR-CX50 -- -- -- -- --
BR-R561BR-R561 -- -- -- -- StandarStandardd
BR-R451BR-R451 -- -- -- -- --

Model No.Model No. R55C+1R55C+1 R55CR55CT4T4 M50TM50T R50TR50T R50T2R50T2 R50T4R50T4 R50T5R50T5

BrBrakake shoe shapee shoe shape

CarCartridge typetridge type ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- -- --
Recommended rimRecommended rim AluminumAluminum AluminumAluminum AluminumAluminum AluminumAluminum AluminumAluminum AluminumAluminum AluminumAluminum

CharCharacteristicsacteristics

DRDRY PY Powerower ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★

WEWET PT Powerower ★☆☆☆☆★☆☆☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★☆☆☆☆★☆☆☆☆ ★☆☆☆☆★☆☆☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆

SilenceSilence ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆

Anti-fadingAnti-fading ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★★★★★★★★

DurDurabilityability
(on r(on road)oad) ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆ ★★★★★★★★★★

DurDurabilityability
(muddy condition)(muddy condition) ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆

Anti-rim attackAnti-rim attack ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★☆☆☆★★☆☆☆ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★★★★★★★★ ★★★☆☆★★★☆☆ ★★★★☆★★★★☆

BR-R9200BR-R9200 -- OptionOption -- -- -- -- --
BR-R9210BR-R9210 -- OptionOption -- -- -- -- --
BR-R9100BR-R9100 -- OptionOption -- -- -- -- --
BR-R9110BR-R9110 -- OptionOption -- -- -- -- --
BR-R8100BR-R8100 -- OptionOption -- -- -- -- --
BR-R8110BR-R8110 -- OptionOption -- -- -- -- --

BR-RS811-RBR-RS811-R -- OptionOption -- -- -- -- --
BR-R8000BR-R8000 -- OptionOption -- -- -- -- --
BR-R8010BR-R8010 -- OptionOption -- -- -- -- --
BR-R7000BR-R7000 -- OptionOption -- -- -- -- --
BR-R7010BR-R7010 -- OptionOption -- -- -- -- --
BR-4700BR-4700 -- -- -- -- -- OptionOption StandarStandardd

BR-R3000BR-R3000 -- -- -- -- -- OptionOption StandarStandardd
BR-R2000BR-R2000 -- -- -- -- StandarStandardd OptionOption StandarStandardd
BR-CX50BR-CX50 -- -- -- -- StandarStandardd -- --
BR-R561BR-R561 -- OptionOption -- -- -- -- --
BR-R451BR-R451 -- -- -- -- StandarStandardd -- --

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Model No.Model No. Rim widthRim width
R55C4 /R55C4 /

R55C4 for Carbon rimR55C4 for Carbon rim
19.6 - 24 mm19.6 - 24 mm

R55C3 /R55C3 /
R55C3 for Carbon rimR55C3 for Carbon rim

R55C4-A for Carbon rimR55C4-A for Carbon rim 24 - 28 mm24 - 28 mm

C-202Brake shoe recommendation to rim width

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



SeriesSeries BrBrakake with polymer-coated bre with polymer-coated brakake cablee cable

DURA-ADURA-ACECE

BR-R9200BR-R9200

✔✔

BR-R9210BR-R9210
BR-R9100BR-R9100
BR-R9110BR-R9110

ULULTEGRATEGRA

BR-R8100BR-R8100

✔✔

BR-R8110BR-R8110
BR-RS811-RBR-RS811-R
BR-R8000BR-R8000
BR-R8010BR-R8010

SHIMSHIMANO 105ANO 105

BR-R7000BR-R7000
BR-R7010BR-R7010
BR-5810BR-5810

✔✔

BR-5700BR-5700 --
TITIAAGRAGRA BR-4700BR-4700 ✔✔

SORASORA BR-R3000BR-R3000 ✔✔

SHIMSHIMANO CLANO CLARISARIS BR-R2000BR-R2000 ✔✔

OthersOthers --

C-605Cable System

Polymer-coated brake cable (BC-9000 / BC-R680) compatible chart
C-306

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Depending on the brDepending on the brakake and bre and brakake lee levver combination ter combination to be used, the ro be used, the relationship between the input at the brelationship between the input at the brakakee
lelevver and the actual brer and the actual braking foraking force output at the wheels is vce output at the wheels is verery easily affy easily affected.ected.

Be vBe verery cary careful when combining a breful when combining a brakake and bre and brakake lee levverer. Incorr. Incorrect combinations can cause accidents orect combinations can cause accidents or
insufficient brinsufficient braking foraking forces due tces due to impro improper cable stroper cable strokokes. Be sures. Be sure te to caro carefully consult the charefully consult the chart below and selectt below and select
the brthe brakake and the matching bre and the matching brakake lee levverer..

VV-BRAKE-BRAKE Roller BrRoller Brakakee

BR-T780BR-T780
BR-MBR-MX70X70
BR-R573BR-R573
BR-R463BR-R463
BR-R353BR-R353
BR-T670BR-T670
BR-T610BR-T610

BR-T4010BR-T4010
BR-T4000BR-T4000

With POWER MODULWith POWER MODULAATTOR* modelOR* model
BR-T780BR-T780 withwith SM-PM70SM-PM70
BR-T670BR-T670 withwith SM-PM70SM-PM70
BR-T610BR-T610 withwith SM-PM70SM-PM70

BR-T4010BR-T4010 withwith SM-PM40SM-PM40
BR-T4000BR-T4000 withwith SM-PM40SM-PM40
BR-R573BR-R573 withwith SM-PM70SM-PM70
BR-R463BR-R463 withwith SM-PM40SM-PM40
BR-R353BR-R353 withwith SM-PM70SM-PM70

BR-C6061-FBR-C6061-F
BR-C6060-FBR-C6060-F
BR-C6051-FBR-C6051-F
BR-C6050-FBR-C6050-F
BR-C6001BR-C6001
BR-C6000BR-C6000
BR-C3011BR-C3011
BR-C3010BR-C3010
BR-C3001BR-C3001
BR-C3000BR-C3000

VV-BRAKE Le-BRAKE Levvers (2-finger)ers (2-finger)

✔✔ ✔✔

STST-M4000-M4000
STST-EF41-EF41

STST-TX800-TX800
STST-M370-M370
STST-M310-M310
STST-EF510-EF510
STST-EF500-EF500
STST-EF65-EF65

BL-T610BL-T610
BL-M571BL-M571
BL-T4000BL-T4000
BL-MBL-MX70X70

VV-BRAKE Le-BRAKE Levvers (3-finger)ers (3-finger)

✔✔STST-T4000-T4000
STST-T3000-T3000

BL-T780BL-T780
BL-T611BL-T611
BL-T670BL-T670

BL-T780-BBL-T780-B
BL-T4010BL-T4010
BL-T670-BBL-T670-B

BrBrakake Lee Levvers with switchers with switch

✔✔ ✔✔ NONOTETE
STST-R240-R240

BL-R780BL-R780
BL-4700BL-4700

BL-R3000BL-R3000
BL-R2000BL-R2000
BL-2400BL-2400

VV-BRAKE le-BRAKE levver with switcher with switch

✔✔

NONOTETE
STST-M310-M310 (4-finger)(4-finger)
STST-EF65-EF65 (4-finger)(4-finger)
STST-EF510-EF510(4-finger)(4-finger)
STST-EF500-EF500 (4-finger)(4-finger)

BL-C6000BL-C6000
BL-C6010BL-C6010

SB-C6000-8SB-C6000-8
SB-C3000-7SB-C3000-7

✔✔

* POWER MODUL* POWER MODULAATTOR must be used for frOR must be used for front bront brakakee

N ON OT ET E

This combination will not prThis combination will not proovide the sufficient amount of brvide the sufficient amount of braking foraking force.ce.

C-465V-BRAKE and Roller brake

C-466Compatibility between brake systems

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



FFour finger brour finger brakake lee levvers such as brers such as brakake lee levvers arers are equipped with a switch te equipped with a switch to change between the Vo change between the V-BRAKE with-BRAKE with
modulatmodulator mode (for example withor mode (for example with SM-PM40SM-PM40) and the caliper br) and the caliper brakake or re or roller broller brakake mode.e mode.

BL-C6010

C-467Brake lever with switch compatibility

For V-BRAKE (with POWER MODULATOR) mode C-468

For Caliper brake / Roller brake C-469

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Other models

* 3 types of caliper br* 3 types of caliper brakake is ae is avvailable (SLR-EV / NEW SUPER SLR / SUPER SLR)ailable (SLR-EV / NEW SUPER SLR / SUPER SLR)
Please rPlease refefer Spec Hand Book for caliper brer Spec Hand Book for caliper brakake compatibilitye compatibility..

Some models canSome models can't be used with r't be used with roller broller brakake, please re, please refefer ter too C-466C-466 for morfor more information.e information.

WWA R N I N GA R N I N G

If the mode is not matched tIf the mode is not matched to the type of bro the type of brakake being used, this could re being used, this could result in inadequate oresult in inadequate or
exexcessivcessive bre braking poweraking power. Please pr. Please proceed with caution when selecting the corroceed with caution when selecting the correct mode for theect mode for the
corrcorresponding bresponding brakake.e.

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



The table below does not include LINKThe table below does not include LINKGLIDE cassette. SeeGLIDE cassette. See C-649C-649 for LINKfor LINKGLIDE cassette.GLIDE cassette.

FREEHUBFREEHUB Compatible cassette typeCompatible cassette type

FFrree unit typeee unit type
Number ofNumber of
effeffectivectivee

spline teethspline teeth

Outer bodyOuter body
length (mm)length (mm)

MMTBTB ROROADAD AllAll

12-speed12-speed 11-speed11-speed 12-speed12-speed 11-speed11-speed 10/9/8-speed10/9/8-speed 7-speed7-speed

MICRO SPLINEMICRO SPLINE 2323 2626 ✔✔ -- -- -- -- --
HG spline L2HG spline L2

(RO(ROAD 12-speed dedicated)AD 12-speed dedicated) 1818 37.6537.65 -- -- ✔✔ -- -- --

HG spline LHG spline L
(RO(ROAD 12/11-speed)AD 12/11-speed) 99 36.7536.75 -- ✔✔ *1 *1 ✔✔ ✔✔ *3 *3 ✔✔ *2 *2 --

HG spline MHG spline M
(10/9/8/7-speed, M(10/9/8/7-speed, MTB 11-speed)TB 11-speed) 99 34.934.9 -- ✔✔ -- - *4- *4 ✔✔ *5 *5 ✔✔ *6 *6

HG spline SHG spline S
(7-speed)(7-speed) 99 3131 -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ *7 *7

*1 Need 1.85 mm low spacer*1 Need 1.85 mm low spacer..

*2 Need 1.85 mm low spacer and 1.0 mm spacer for the cassette below*2 Need 1.85 mm low spacer and 1.0 mm spacer for the cassette below..

　　 CS-7900CS-7900 // CS-7800CS-7800 // CS-6700CS-6700 // CS-6600CS-6600 // CS-5700CS-5700 // CS-5600CS-5600 (1.0 mm spacer is included)(1.0 mm spacer is included)

*3*3 CS-HG800CS-HG800 // CS-HG700CS-HG700 of ROof ROAD 11-speed arAD 11-speed are compatible with HG spline L be compatible with HG spline L by installing 1.85 mm spacery installing 1.85 mm spacer..

*4*4 CS-HG800CS-HG800 // CS-HG700CS-HG700 of ROof ROAD 11-speed arAD 11-speed are compatible with HG spline M.e compatible with HG spline M.

*5 Need 1.0 mm spacer for the 10-speed RO*5 Need 1.0 mm spacer for the 10-speed ROAD cassettes belowAD cassettes below..

　　 CS-7900CS-7900 // CS-7800CS-7800 // CS-6700CS-6700 // CS-6600CS-6600 // CS-5700CS-5700 // CS-5600CS-5600

*6 Only*6 Only CS-HG210-7CS-HG210-7 andand CS-HG400-7CS-HG400-7 arare compatible.e compatible.

*7 Only*7 Only CS-HG41-7CS-HG41-7,, CS-HG200-7CS-HG200-7 andand CS-HG20-7CS-HG20-7 arare compatible.e compatible.

Outer body length

Outer body length is length frOuter body length is length from the contact surom the contact surface of the cassette of the frface of the cassette of the free unit tee unit to the tip of the fro the tip of the free unit.ee unit.

MICRO SPLINE

HG spline L2

HG spline L/M/S

C-544Cassette

C-731FREEHUB and cassette spline compatibility

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



ROAD 12/11-speed FREEHUB compatibility

MTB 11-speed FREEHUB compatibility

MMTB 11-speed wheel and FREEHUB haTB 11-speed wheel and FREEHUB havve same spline shape with 10, 9, 8-speed FREEHUB.e same spline shape with 10, 9, 8-speed FREEHUB.

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



GearGear
teethteeth RD-R9250RD-R9250 RD-R8150RD-R8150 RD-R7100RD-R7100 RD-R7150RD-R7150

11-30T11-30T ✔✔ ✔✔ -- --
11-34T11-34T ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

11-36T11-36T -- -- ✔✔ ✔✔

GearGear
teethteeth

RD-RX820RD-RX820 RD-RX822RD-RX822 RD-RX822RD-RX822 RD-RX825RD-RX825 RD-RX827RD-RX827 RD-RX717RD-RX717
-- GSGS SGSSGS -- SGSSGS SGSSGS

FFrront doubleont double FFrront singleont single FFrront singleont single FFrront doubleont double FFrront singleont single FFrront singleont single
10-45T10-45T -- ✔✔ -- -- -- --
10-51T10-51T -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ ✔✔

11-34T11-34T ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔ -- --
11-36T11-36T ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔ -- --

GearGear
teethteeth

RD-R9100RD-R9100
RD-R9150RD-R9150

RD-R8000RD-R8000
RD-R8050RD-R8050 RD-R7000RD-R7000 RD-9000RD-9000

-- SSSS GSGS
FFrront doubleont double SSSS GSGS

FFrront doubleont double SSSS

11-23T11-23T -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔

11-25T11-25T ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- ✔✔

11-28T11-28T ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

11-30T11-30T ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ --
11-32T11-32T -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ --
11-34T11-34T -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ --
11-40T11-40T -- -- -- -- -- --
11-42T11-42T -- -- -- -- -- --
12-25T12-25T ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔

12-28T12-28T ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ ✔✔

14-28T14-28T ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔

GearGear
teethteeth

RD-6800RD-6800
RD-6870RD-6870
RD-5800RD-5800

RD-RX800RD-RX800
RD-RX805RD-RX805

RD-RX810RD-RX810
RD-RX815RD-RX815

RD-RX812RD-RX812
RD-RX817RD-RX817 RD-U5000-SSRD-U5000-SS

SSSS GSGS
FFrront doubleont double

GSGS
FFrront doubleont double

CloserCloser
FFrront doubleont double

WiderWider
FFrront singleont single SSSS

11-23T11-23T ✔✔ -- -- -- -- --
11-25T11-25T ✔✔ -- -- -- -- --
11-28T11-28T ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔

11-30T11-30T -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔

11-32T11-32T -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔

11-34T11-34T -- -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- --
11-40T11-40T -- -- -- -- ✔✔ --
11-42T11-42T -- -- -- -- ✔✔ --
12-25T12-25T ✔✔ -- -- -- -- --
12-28T12-28T ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- --
14-28T14-28T ✔✔ -- -- -- -- --

GearGear
teethteeth

RD-4700RD-4700 RD-4601RD-4601 RD-RX400RD-RX400

SSSS GSGS
FFrront doubleont double

GSGS
FFrront tripleont triple SSSS GSGS

FFrront doubleont double
GSGS

FFrront tripleont triple
CloserCloser

FFrront doubleont double
11-25T11-25T ✔✔ -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ --
11-27T11-27T ✔✔ -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ --
11-28T11-28T -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ --
11-32T11-32T -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔

11-34T11-34T -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- ✔✔

11-36T11-36T -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔

12-25T12-25T ✔✔ -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ --
12-27T12-27T ✔✔ -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ --
12-28T12-28T ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ --
12-30T12-30T -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ --
13-25T13-25T ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ --
14-25T14-25T ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ --

Compatibility between rear derailleur and cassette gear teeth
C-254[ROAD, Gravel, METREA]

12-speed C-648

11-speed C-255

10-speed C-256

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



GearGear
teethteeth

RD-R3000RD-R3000
SSSS GS FGS Frront doubleont double GS FGS Frront tripleont triple

11-25T11-25T ✔✔ -- --
11-28T11-28T ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

11-30T11-30T ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

11-32T11-32T ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

11-34T11-34T -- ✔✔ --
12-25T12-25T ✔✔ -- --
12-27T12-27T ✔✔ -- --
13-25T13-25T ✔✔ -- --
14-25T14-25T ✔✔ -- --

GearGear
teethteeth

RD-R2000RD-R2000
SSSS GS FGS Frront doubleont double GS FGS Frront tripleont triple

11-28T11-28T ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

11-30T11-30T ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

11-32T11-32T ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

11-34T11-34T -- ✔✔ --
12-25T12-25T ✔✔ -- ✔✔

13-26T13-26T ✔✔ -- --

GearGear
teethteeth

RD-A070RD-A070
SMSMARART CAT CAGEGE

11-28T11-28T ✔✔

12-28T12-28T ✔✔

13-28T13-28T ✔✔

14-28T14-28T ✔✔

9-speed C-257

8-speed C-258

7-speed C-259

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



LINKLINKGLIDE cassette arGLIDE cassette are not compatible with MICRO SPLINE FREEHUB.e not compatible with MICRO SPLINE FREEHUB.

FFrreewheel body typeeewheel body type FREEHUB spec.FREEHUB spec. Model No.Model No.
CS-LCS-LG700-11G700-11
CS-LCS-LG600-11G600-11
CS-LCS-LG400-11G400-11

CS-LCS-LG600-10G600-10
CS-LCS-LG400-10G400-10
CS-LCS-LG300-10G300-10

CS-LCS-LG400-9G400-9
CS-LCS-LG300-9G300-9

HG spline MHG spline M
(10/9/8-speed, M(10/9/8-speed, MTB 11-speed,TB 11-speed,

7-speed7-speed CS-HG400-7CS-HG400-7 // CS-HG210-7CS-HG210-7))

OO.L.D.L.D. 148 mm, E-THRU type. 148 mm, E-THRU type

FH-M8010-BFH-M8010-B

✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

FH-M6010-BFH-M6010-B
FH-TFH-TC600-HM-BC600-HM-B
FH-TFH-TC500-HM-BC500-HM-B

FH-MFH-MT400-BT400-B

OO.L.D.L.D. 141 mm, Quick r. 141 mm, Quick release typeelease type
FH-MFH-MT200-BT200-B

FH-QC400-HM-BFH-QC400-HM-B
OO.L.D.L.D. 150 mm, E-THRU type. 150 mm, E-THRU type FH-M825FH-M825 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

OO.L.D.L.D. 135 mm, E-THRU type. 135 mm, E-THRU type FH-M820FH-M820 - *2- *2 ✔✔ ✔✔

OO.L.D.L.D. 142 mm, E-THRU type. 142 mm, E-THRU type

FH-M8010FH-M8010
- *2- *2 ✔✔ ✔✔FH-M6010FH-M6010

FH-MFH-MT400T400
FH-TFH-TC500-HMC500-HM ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

OO.L.D.L.D. 135 mm, Quick r. 135 mm, Quick release typeelease type

FH-M9000FH-M9000

- *2- *2 ✔✔ ✔✔

FH-M8000FH-M8000
FH-M6000FH-M6000
FH-M4050FH-M4050
FH-M3050FH-M3050
FH-RM35FH-RM35

FH-TX505-8FH-TX505-8
FH-M756-AFH-M756-A
FH-M525FH-M525
FH-M475FH-M475
FH-TX506FH-TX506
FH-T610FH-T610

FH-T3000FH-T3000
FH-TX500-8-QRFH-TX500-8-QR
FH-TX500-8-NFH-TX500-8-NTT
FH-QC400-HMFH-QC400-HM

✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

FH-QC300-HMFH-QC300-HM
FH-M5100FH-M5100

FH-QB400-HMFH-QB400-HM
OO.L.D.L.D. 130 mm, Quick r. 130 mm, Quick release typeelease type FH-RS300FH-RS300 - *2- *2 ✔✔ ✔✔

OO.L.D.L.D. 135 mm, Nut type. 135 mm, Nut type FH-NN300-HMFH-NN300-HM ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

HG spline LHG spline L
(RO(ROAD 12/11-speed)AD 12/11-speed)

OO.L.D.L.D. 142 mm, E-THRU type. 142 mm, E-THRU type

FH-TFH-TC500-HLC500-HL

✔✔ *1 *1 ✔✔ *1 *1 ✔✔ *1 *1
FH-R7070FH-R7070
FH-RS770FH-RS770
FH-RS470FH-RS470

OO.L.D.L.D. 135 mm, Quick r. 135 mm, Quick release typeelease type FH-UR600FH-UR600 ✔✔ *1 *1 ✔✔ *1 *1 ✔✔ *1 *1

OO.L.D.L.D. 130 mm, Quick r. 130 mm, Quick release typeelease type
FH-R7000FH-R7000

- *2- *2 ✔✔ *1 *1 ✔✔ *1 *1
FH-RS400FH-RS400

*1 Need low spacer (1.85 mm.)*1 Need low spacer (1.85 mm.)

*2 Inter*2 Interffererence maence may occur with the ry occur with the rear derear derailleur and spokailleur and spokes.es.

C-649LINKGLIDE cassette and FREEHUB compatibility

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



DrDropoutopout
designdesign

AA ReRevversed (BMersed (BMX) type, without derX) type, without derailleur hangerailleur hanger

BB StandarStandard type, without derd type, without derailleur hangerailleur hanger

CC Adjustable disc brAdjustable disc brakake mount / Ee mount / Eccentric bottccentric bottomom
brbrackacketet

DD VVerertical type, with dertical type, with derailleur hangerailleur hanger

CompatibilityCompatibility NR: Not rNR: Not recommendecommend --

CrCranksetankset

EE FC-C6000FC-C6000 --
FF FC-S501FC-S501: Double guar: Double guard specd spec --
GG FC-S501FC-S501: Single guar: Single guard specd spec --
KK SM-CRE61SM-CRE61 // SM-CRE50SM-CRE50 --

CNCN
HH CN-NCN-NX10X10 (1/2 x 1/8 inch)(1/2 x 1/8 inch)

or HG 8S (1/2 x 3/32 inch)or HG 8S (1/2 x 3/32 inch) --

II Super NarrSuper Narrow HG 9Sow HG 9S --
JJ HG 8S (1/2 x 3/32 inch)HG 8S (1/2 x 3/32 inch) --

C-470ALFINE, NEXUS components

Available combinations of the dropout, sprocket and crankset for
C-471designing the frame

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



SeriesSeries SpeedSpeed BrBrakake typee type DrDropoutopout
designdesign CompatibilityCompatibility ChainChain

tensioner *5tensioner *5 SprSprockocketet FCFC CNCN additionaladditional
conditioncondition

ALFINEALFINE 11S / 8S11S / 8S

Disc brDisc brakakee

AA NRNR -- -- -- --
*1*1

BB NRNR -- -- -- --
CC OKOK -- SM-GEARSM-GEAR GG JJ --

DD
OKOK CCTT-S500-S500 CS-S500CS-S500 FF II --
OKOK CCTT-S510-S510 SM-GEARSM-GEAR GG JJ --

VV-BRAKE-BRAKE

AA OKOK -- SM-GEARSM-GEAR GG JJ --
BB OKOK -- SM-GEARSM-GEAR GG JJ --
CC OKOK -- SM-GEARSM-GEAR GG JJ --

DD
OKOK CCTT-S500-S500 CS-S500CS-S500 FF II --
OKOK CCTT-S510-S510 SM-GEARSM-GEAR GG JJ --

NEXUSNEXUS

8S / 7S8S / 7S Disc brDisc brakakee

AA NRNR -- -- -- --
*1*1

BB NRNR -- -- -- --
CC OKOK -- SM-GEARSM-GEAR GG JJ --

DD
OKOK CCTT-S500-S500 CS-S500CS-S500 FF II --
OKOK CCTT-S510-S510 SM-GEARSM-GEAR GG JJ --

8S / 7S / 3S8S / 7S / 3S
(ex(except 3D)cept 3D)

Roller brRoller brakakee
VV-BRAKE-BRAKE

AA OKOK -- SM-GEARSM-GEAR
EE HH --
GG JJ --

BB OKOK -- SM-GEARSM-GEAR
EE HH --
GG JJ --

CC OKOK -- SM-GEARSM-GEAR
EE HH --
GG JJ --

DD
NRNR CCTT-S500-S500

(ex(except 3s)cept 3s) CS-S500CS-S500 FF II *2*2

OKOK CCTT-S510-S510
(ex(except 3s)cept 3s) SM-GEARSM-GEAR GG JJ --

Coaster brCoaster brakakee

AA OKOK -- SM-GEARSM-GEAR
EE HH --
GG JJ --

BB OKOK -- SM-GEARSM-GEAR
EE HH --
GG JJ --

CC OKOK -- SM-GEARSM-GEAR
EE HH --
GG JJ --

DD
NRNR -- -- -- -- *3*3
NRNR -- -- -- -- *4*4

3D3D

Disc brDisc brakakee

AA NRNR -- -- -- --
*1*1

BB NRNR -- -- -- --
CC OKOK -- SM-GEARSM-GEAR GG JJ --

DD
OKOK -- CS-S500CS-S500 FF II --
OKOK -- SM-GEARSM-GEAR GG JJ --

VV-BRAKE-BRAKE

AA OKOK -- SM-GEARSM-GEAR GG JJ --
BB OKOK -- SM-GEARSM-GEAR GG JJ --
CC OKOK -- SM-GEARSM-GEAR GG JJ --

DD
OKOK -- CS-S500CS-S500 FF II --
OKOK -- SM-GEARSM-GEAR GG JJ --

5S for E-BIKE5S for E-BIKE

Disc brDisc brakakee

AA NRNR -- -- -- --
*1*1

BB NRNR -- -- -- --
CC OKOK -- CS-C7000CS-C7000 KK JJ --
DD NRNR -- -- -- -- --

Roller brRoller brakakee
VV-BRAKE-BRAKE

AA OKOK -- CS-C7000CS-C7000 KK JJ --
BB OKOK -- CS-C7000CS-C7000 KK JJ --
CC OKOK -- CS-C7000CS-C7000 KK JJ --
DD NRNR -- -- -- -- --

Coaster brCoaster brakakee

AA OKOK -- CS-C7000CS-C7000 KK JJ --
BB OKOK -- CS-C7000CS-C7000 KK JJ --
CC OKOK -- CS-C7000CS-C7000 KK JJ --
DD NRNR -- -- -- -- --

*1 Special disc br*1 Special disc brakake mount design is needed.e mount design is needed.

*2 without chain guar*2 without chain guard for hub gear side.d for hub gear side.

*3 Structur*3 Structure ofe of CCTT-S500-S500 cancan't tr't transfansfer chain tension ber chain tension by back pedaling.y back pedaling.

*4 Not enough for*4 Not enough force of fixation against back pedaling powerce of fixation against back pedaling power..

*5 Chain tensioners ar*5 Chain tensioners are not compatible withe not compatible with MU-UR510MU-UR510..

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Internal GearInternal Geared Hub (SG)ed Hub (SG) Spec.Spec. Small PSmall Pararts Set (SM)ts Set (SM) Cassette Joint (CJ)Cassette Joint (CJ)
* CJ is included in SM par* CJ is included in SM parts setts set

ALFINE-11ALFINE-11 SG-S7001-11SG-S7001-11 11s, Disc br11s, Disc brakake, Pre, Premiumemium SM-S700SM-S700
SM-S700-BD *1SM-S700-BD *1

CJ-S700CJ-S700
CJ-S700-BD *1CJ-S700-BD *1

ALFINE-8ALFINE-8 SG-S7001-8SG-S7001-8 8s, Disc br8s, Disc brakake, Pre, Premiumemium SM-S7000-8SM-S7000-8
SM-S7000-8BD *1SM-S7000-8BD *1

CJ-S7000-8CJ-S7000-8
CJ-S7000-8BD *1CJ-S7000-8BD *1

ININTER-8TER-8

SG-C6011-8RSG-C6011-8R 8s, Roller br8s, Roller brakake, Pre, Premiumemium

SM-8S31SM-8S31
SM-8S31BD *1SM-8S31BD *1

CJ-8S20 / CJ-8S40CJ-8S20 / CJ-8S40
CJ-8S20BD *1CJ-8S20BD *1

SG-C6011-8VSG-C6011-8V 8s, V8s, V-BRAKE, Pr-BRAKE, Premiumemium
SG-C6001-8RSG-C6001-8R 8s, Roller br8s, Roller brakakee
SG-C6001-8VSG-C6001-8V 8s, V8s, V-BRAKE-BRAKE
SG-C6001-8CSG-C6001-8C 8s, Coaster br8s, Coaster brakakee
SG-C6001-8DSG-C6001-8D 8s, Disc br8s, Disc brakakee

SG-C6001-8CDSG-C6001-8CD 8s, Coaster br8s, Coaster brakake & Disc bre & Disc brakakee

ININTER-7TER-7

SG-C3001-7RSG-C3001-7R
7s ,Roller br7s ,Roller brakakee SM-7R45SM-7R45

SM-7C25 *1SM-7C25 *1 CJ-NCJ-NX10 / CJ-NX10 / CJ-NX40X40
7s, V7s, V-BRAKE-BRAKE

SG-C3001-7CSG-C3001-7C 7s, Coaster br7s, Coaster brakakee SM-7C25SM-7C25 CJ-NCJ-NX10 / CJ-NX10 / CJ-NX40X40

SG-C3001-7DSG-C3001-7D 7s, Disc br7s, Disc brakakee SM-7R45SM-7R45
SM-7C25 *1SM-7C25 *1 CJ-NCJ-NX10 / CJ-NX10 / CJ-NX40X40

ININTER-5ETER-5E

SG-C7000-5RSG-C7000-5R 5s, Roller br5s, Roller brakake, Pre, Premiumemium

SM-C7000-5SM-C7000-5
SM-C7000-5BD *1SM-C7000-5BD *1

CJ-C7000-5CJ-C7000-5
CJ-C7000-5BD *1CJ-C7000-5BD *1

SG-C7000-5VSG-C7000-5V 5s, V5s, V-BRAKE, Pr-BRAKE, Premiumemium
SG-C7000-5CSG-C7000-5C 5s, Coaster br5s, Coaster brakake, Pre, Premiumemium
SG-C7000-5DSG-C7000-5D 5s, Disc br5s, Disc brakake, Pre, Premiumemium

SG-C7002-5CDSG-C7002-5CD 5s, Coaster br5s, Coaster brakake & Disc bre & Disc brakakee

ININTER-5TER-5

SG-5R30SG-5R30 (Japan Only)(Japan Only) 5s, Roller br5s, Roller brakake, Japan onlye, Japan only

SM-5S30SM-5S30 CJ-8S20 / CJ-8S40CJ-8S20 / CJ-8S40

SG-5R30-VSSG-5R30-VS
(Japan Only)(Japan Only) 5s, V5s, V-BRAKE, Japan only-BRAKE, Japan only

SG-5R35SG-5R35 (Japan Only)(Japan Only) 5s, Roller br5s, Roller brakake, Alloe, Alloy bodyy body,,
Japan onlyJapan only

SG-5R35-VSSG-5R35-VS
(Japan Only)(Japan Only) 5s, V5s, V-BRAKE, Allo-BRAKE, Alloy bodyy body, Japan only, Japan only

ININTER-3TER-3

SG-3R42SG-3R42 (Japan Only)(Japan Only) 3s, Roller br3s, Roller brakake, Japan onlye, Japan only
SM-3R40SM-3R40 --

SG-3R40SG-3R40 (Japan Only)(Japan Only) --

SG-3R40SG-3R40 3s, Roller br3s, Roller brakakee SM-3R40SM-3R40 SM-BC03SM-BC03
SM-BC06SM-BC06

SG-3C41SG-3C41 3s, Coaster br3s, Coaster brakakee SM-3R41SM-3R41 --

SG-3D55SG-3D55 3s, Disc br3s, Disc brakakee SM-3D55SM-3D55 SM-BC03SM-BC03
SM-BC06SM-BC06

SG-3R75SG-3R75 3s, Roller br3s, Roller brakake, Pre, Premiumemium SM-3S70SM-3S70 CJ-NCJ-NX10 / CJ-NX10 / CJ-NX40X40

*1 Dedicated specs for belt driv*1 Dedicated specs for belt drive systeme system

SeriesSeries
SprSprockocketet ChainChain

Model No.Model No. Gear thickness (mm)Gear thickness (mm) Model No.Model No.

ALFINEALFINE CS-S500CS-S500 2.02.0

CN-E6090-10CN-E6090-10
CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9

CN-HG93CN-HG93
CN-HG53CN-HG53

NEXUSNEXUS
SM-GEARSM-GEAR (2.3 mm)(2.3 mm)

CS-C7000CS-C7000 2.32.3 CN-HG71CN-HG71
CN-HG40CN-HG40

SM-GEARSM-GEAR (3.0 mm)(3.0 mm) 3.03.0 CN-NCN-NX10X10

Mechanical internal geared hub / SM (CJ) COMPATIBILITY CHART
C-647

C-608Sprocket and chain combination

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



DIN 79010:2020-02

Fahrräder - Transport- und Lastenfahrrad - Anforderungen und Prüfverfahren für ein- und mehrspurige

Fahrräder

(Cycles - Transportation bikes and cargo bikes - Requirements and test methods for single- and multi-track

cycles)

PrProductsoducts Model No.Model No. DIN 79010:2020-02 (TDIN 79010:2020-02 (Type 1: Single Type 1: Single Trrack)ack)
conformanceconformance

BRAKEBRAKE
(BR, R(BR, RT)T)

GrGroup #1oup #1
BR-M9120BR-M9120 // BR-M8120BR-M8120 // BR-M7120BR-M7120

++
RRTT-M-MT900T900 // RRTT-EM910-EM910

YESYES
with conditions (*1)with conditions (*1)

GrGroup #2oup #2
BR-M9120BR-M9120 // BR-M8120BR-M8120 // BR-M7120BR-M7120

++
RRTT-M-MT800T800 // RRTT-EM810-EM810

GrGroup #3oup #3
BR-M9120BR-M9120 // BR-M8120BR-M8120 // BR-M7120BR-M7120

++
SM-RSM-RT86T86

GrGroup #4oup #4
BR-M6120BR-M6120

++
RRTT-CL300-CL300 // SM-RSM-RT30T30 // RRTT-EM300-EM300 // SM-RSM-RT66T66

GrGroup #5oup #5
BR-MBR-MT520T520 // BR-MBR-MT420T420

++
RRTT-CL300-CL300 // SM-RSM-RT30T30 // RRTT-EM300-EM300 // SM-RSM-RT66T66

HUBHUB
(HB, FH, SG)(HB, FH, SG)

FHFH FH-M**** / MFH-M**** / MT*** / TX***T*** / TX***
/ RS*** / UR*** series/ RS*** / UR*** series

YESYES
(*SHIM(*SHIMANO canANO can't guar't guarantee assembled wheel perantee assembled wheel performance.formance.
Please confirm wheel perPlease confirm wheel performance bformance by biky bike manufacture manufacturerer.).)

SGSG
SG-C7000-5DSG-C7000-5D // SG-C7050-5DSG-C7050-5D

// SG-C6001-8DSG-C6001-8D // SG-C6061-8DSG-C6061-8D
SG-C3001-7DSG-C3001-7D

HBHB HB-M**** / MHB-M**** / MT*** / TX***T*** / TX***
/ RS*** series/ RS*** series

DHDH AllAll NONO

OOTHERSTHERS All not mentioned aboAll not mentioned abovvee
(DU, CS, CN, RD(DU, CS, CN, RD, FC, etc.), FC, etc.) AllAll YESYES

No special rNo special requirequirement if comparement if compare with ISO/EN4210-2 2015e with ISO/EN4210-2 2015

(*1) conditions(*1) conditions

PrProduct Spec roduct Spec requirequirementsements

BrBrakake pade pad RRT sizT sizee Hose lengthHose length
(*Please consider Br(*Please consider Brakake Lee Levver rer reach adjustment)each adjustment)

GrGroup #1,2,3oup #1,2,3 Resin padResin pad
w/ rw/ radiatadiator finor fin

203 mm (L siz203 mm (L size)e)
2200 mm or less (Tir2200 mm or less (Tire outer diameter = 660 mm or less)e outer diameter = 660 mm or less)
2400 mm or less (Tir2400 mm or less (Tire outer diameter = 559 mm or less)e outer diameter = 559 mm or less)
2700 mm or less (Tir2700 mm or less (Tire outer diameter = 406 mm or less)e outer diameter = 406 mm or less)

180 mm (M siz180 mm (M size)e)
1300 mm or less (Tir1300 mm or less (Tire outer diameter = 660 mm or less)e outer diameter = 660 mm or less)
2000 mm or less (Tir2000 mm or less (Tire outer diameter = 559 mm or less)e outer diameter = 559 mm or less)
2400 mm or less (Tir2400 mm or less (Tire outer diameter = 406 mm or less)e outer diameter = 406 mm or less)

GrGroup #4oup #4 Resin padResin pad
w/o rw/o radiatadiator finor fin

203 mm (L siz203 mm (L size)e)
2200 mm or less (Tir2200 mm or less (Tire outer diameter = 660 mm or less)e outer diameter = 660 mm or less)
2400 mm or less (Tir2400 mm or less (Tire outer diameter = 559 mm or less)e outer diameter = 559 mm or less)
2700 mm or less (Tir2700 mm or less (Tire outer diameter = 406 mm or less)e outer diameter = 406 mm or less)

180 mm (M siz180 mm (M size)e)
1300 mm or less (Tir1300 mm or less (Tire outer diameter = 660 mm or less)e outer diameter = 660 mm or less)
2000 mm or less (Tir2000 mm or less (Tire outer diameter = 559 mm or less)e outer diameter = 559 mm or less)
2400 mm or less (Tir2400 mm or less (Tire outer diameter = 406 mm or less)e outer diameter = 406 mm or less)

GrGroup #5oup #5 Resin padResin pad
w/o rw/o radiatadiator finor fin

203 mm (L siz203 mm (L size)e)
3000 mm or less (Tir3000 mm or less (Tire outer diameter = 660 mm or less)e outer diameter = 660 mm or less)

180 mm (M siz180 mm (M size)e)

C-651CARGO BIKE related components

C-672Compatibility for DIN 79010:2020-02

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Limitation & adjustmentLimitation & adjustment

RRT sizT sizee DIN 79010:2020-02 5.5.2.2.2DIN 79010:2020-02 5.5.2.2.2
WWeight facteight factor "or "cc" (*2)" (*2) BrBrakake lee levver adjustmenter adjustment

GrGroup #1oup #1
203 mm (L siz203 mm (L size)e) c = 1.5c = 1.5

BrBrakake lee levver rer reach adjustment might be reach adjustment might be requirequired ted to followo follow
minimum brminimum braking foraking force vce value of 5.5.1.3alue of 5.5.1.3

180 mm (M siz180 mm (M size)e) c = 1.4c = 1.4

GrGroup #2oup #2
203 mm (L siz203 mm (L size)e) c = 1.4c = 1.4
180 mm (M siz180 mm (M size)e) c = 1.3c = 1.3

GrGroup #3oup #3
203 mm (L siz203 mm (L size)e) c = 1.3c = 1.3
180 mm (M siz180 mm (M size)e) c = 1.1c = 1.1

GrGroup #4,5oup #4,5
203 mm (L siz203 mm (L size)e) c = 1.1c = 1.1
180 mm (M siz180 mm (M size)e) c = 0.9c = 0.9

(*2) Ref(*2) Refer ter to DIN 79010:2020-02 5.5.2.2.2 about "o DIN 79010:2020-02 5.5.2.2.2 about "cc" v" value.alue.
c: weight factc: weight factor which is defined bor which is defined by biky bike design. c = (AL: axle load) / (M: 100 ke design. c = (AL: axle load) / (M: 100 kgf as basic vgf as basic value).alue).

FFor example, axle load is allowed till 150 kor example, axle load is allowed till 150 kgf if c = 1.5.gf if c = 1.5.

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Select the spokSelect the spoke pre protectotector after checking the charor after checking the chart belowt below..
It is decided bIt is decided by hole number of hub and number of the gear teeth, other than multiple fry hole number of hub and number of the gear teeth, other than multiple freewheel.eewheel.

CassetteCassette
SpokSpoke pre protectotector modelor model

Flange diameter of rFlange diameter of rear hub (FH side)ear hub (FH side)
53.8 mm53.8 mm 70.6 mm70.6 mm

SpeedSpeed Model No.Model No.
Number of larNumber of largest sprgest sprockocket teethet teeth SpokSpoke hole numbere hole number SpokSpoke hole numbere hole number

25T25T 28T28T 30T30T 32T32T 34T34T 36T36T 40T40T 42T42T 45T45T 46T46T 51T51T 28H28H 32H32H 36H36H 28H28H 32H32H 36H36H

12-speed12-speed

CS-M9200-12CS-M9200-12 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-M8200-12CS-M8200-12 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-M9101-12CS-M9101-12 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-M9100-12CS-M9100-12 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-M8100-12CS-M8100-12 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-M7100-12CS-M7100-12 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-M6100-12CS-M6100-12 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- --

11-speed11-speed

CS-M9001CS-M9001 -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-M8000CS-M8000 -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-M7000CS-M7000 -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CS-M5100-11CS-M5100-11 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- --

10-speed10-speed

CS-M4100-10CS-M4100-10 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-M771-10CS-M771-10 -- -- -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-FH56CP-FH56 CP-FH53CP-FH53 -- CP-FH76CP-FH76 CP-FH76CP-FH76
CS-HG81-10CS-HG81-10 -- -- -- -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-FH56CP-FH56 CP-FH53CP-FH53 -- CP-FH76CP-FH76 CP-FH76CP-FH76

CS-HG500-10CS-HG500-10 ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-HG50-10CS-HG50-10 -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-FH56CP-FH56 CP-FH53CP-FH53 -- -- --

9-speed9-speed

CS-HG400-9CS-HG400-9
CS-HG300-9CS-HG300-9
CS-HG201-9CS-HG201-9
CS-HG200-9CS-HG200-9

-- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-FH56CP-FH56 CP-FH53CP-FH53 -- CP-FH76CP-FH76 CP-FH76CP-FH76

CS-HG400-9CS-HG400-9
CS-HG300-9CS-HG300-9
CS-HG201-9CS-HG201-9
CS-HG200-9CS-HG200-9

-- -- -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-WH12CP-WH12 CP-FH56CP-FH56 CP-FH53CP-FH53 -- CP-FH76CP-FH76 CP-FH76CP-FH76

CS-HG400-9CS-HG400-9
CS-HG300-9CS-HG300-9 -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-FH35CP-FH35 CP-FH50CP-FH50 -- CP-FH76CP-FH76 CP-FH76CP-FH76

CS-ROCS-ROADAD -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-FH08CP-FH08 CP-FH35CP-FH35 CP-FH31CP-FH31 -- -- --

8-speed8-speed

CS-HG60-81CS-HG60-81 -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-WH12CP-WH12 CP-FH56CP-FH56 CP-FH53CP-FH53 -- CP-FH76CP-FH76 CP-FH76CP-FH76
CS-HG51-8CS-HG51-8 -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-FH40CP-FH40 CP-FH35CP-FH35 CP-FH50CP-FH50 -- -- --
CS-HG51-8CS-HG51-8 -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-WH12CP-WH12 CP-FH56CP-FH56 CP-FH53CP-FH53 -- CP-FH76CP-FH76 CP-FH76CP-FH76
CS-HG41-8CS-HG41-8
CS-HG31-8CS-HG31-8 -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-FH40CP-FH40 CP-FH35CP-FH35 CP-FH50CP-FH50 -- -- --

CS-HG41-8CS-HG41-8
CS-HG31-8CS-HG31-8 -- -- -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-WH12CP-WH12 CP-FH56CP-FH56 CP-FH53CP-FH53 -- CP-FH76CP-FH76 CP-FH76CP-FH76

CS-HG400-8CS-HG400-8 -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-HG300-8CS-HG300-8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-HG200-8CS-HG200-8 -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-WH12CP-WH12 CP-FH56CP-FH56 CP-FH53CP-FH53 -- CP-FH76CP-FH76 CP-FH76CP-FH76

7-speed7-speed

CS-HG41-7CS-HG41-7 -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-FH40CP-FH40 CP-FH35CP-FH35 CP-FH50CP-FH50 -- -- --
CS-HG400-7CS-HG400-7 -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-HG210-7CS-HG210-7 -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-HG210-7CS-HG210-7 -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-HG200-7CS-HG200-7 -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-FH56CP-FH56 CP-FH53CP-FH53 -- CP-FH76CP-FH76 CP-FH76CP-FH76
CS-HG200-7CS-HG200-7 -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-FH35CP-FH35 CP-FH50CP-FH50 -- -- --

C-298Spoke protector

C-491Spoke protector

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



12-speed

CS-M9200-12, CS-M8200-12

CassetteCassette
SpokSpoke pre protectotector modelor model

Model No.Model No.
Number ofNumber of

larlargest sprgest sprockocket teethet teeth
45T45T 51T51T WH-M9200WH-M9200 WH-M9220WH-M9220 WH-M8200WH-M8200

CS-M9200-12CS-M9200-12 ✔✔ ✔✔ CP-WM92ACP-WM92A CP-WM92ACP-WM92A CP-WM92ACP-WM92A
CS-M8200-12CS-M8200-12 ✔✔ ✔✔ CP-WM92ACP-WM92A CP-WM92ACP-WM92A CP-WM92ACP-WM92A

CS-M9101-12, CS-M9100-12, CS-M8100-12, CS-M7100-12, CS-M6100-12

CassetteCassette
SpokSpoke pre protectotector modelor model

Model No.Model No.

Number ofNumber of
larlargest sprgest sprockocket teethet teeth

45T45T 51T51T WH-M8100WH-M8100 WH-M8120WH-M8120 WH-MWH-MT620T620 WH-MWH-MT601T601 WH-MWH-MT501T501

WH-M9000WH-M9000
WH-M9020WH-M9020
WH-M8000WH-M8000
WH-M8020WH-M8020

WH-M8000-BWH-M8000-B
WH-M8020-BWH-M8020-B

CS-M9101-12CS-M9101-12 ✔✔ ✔✔

CP-WH28CP-WH28

CP-WH32CP-WH32
(for 10-45T)(for 10-45T)
CP-WH29CP-WH29

(for 10-51T)(for 10-51T)

CP-WH31CP-WH31
(for 10-45T)(for 10-45T)
CP-WRX8BCP-WRX8B
CP-WH27CP-WH27

(for 10-51T)(for 10-51T)

CP-WH31CP-WH31
(for 10-45T)(for 10-45T)
CP-WRX8BCP-WRX8B
CP-WH27CP-WH27

(for 10-51T)(for 10-51T)

CP-WH31CP-WH31
(for 10-45T)(for 10-45T)
CP-WRX8BCP-WRX8B
CP-WH27CP-WH27

(for 10-51T)(for 10-51T)

--
CS-M9100-12CS-M9100-12 ✔✔ ✔✔ --
CS-M8100-12CS-M8100-12 ✔✔ ✔✔ --
CS-M7100-12CS-M7100-12 ✔✔ ✔✔ --
CS-M6100-12CS-M6100-12 -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- --

CassetteCassette
SpokSpoke pre protectotector modelor model

Model No.Model No.

Number ofNumber of
larlargest sprgest sprockocket teethet teeth

45T45T 51T51T WH-MWH-MT600T600 WH-MWH-MT500T500
WH-MWH-MT35T35

WH-MWH-MT35-275T35-275
WH-MWH-MT35-29T35-29

WH-RX880WH-RX880
(MICRO SPLINE)(MICRO SPLINE)

WH-RX180WH-RX180
(MICRO SPLINE)(MICRO SPLINE)

CS-M9101-12CS-M9101-12 ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- --

CP-WRX8BCP-WRX8B CP-WR18BCP-WR18B
CS-M9100-12CS-M9100-12 ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- --
CS-M8100-12CS-M8100-12 ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- --
CS-M7100-12CS-M7100-12 ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- --
CS-M6100-12CS-M6100-12 -- ✔✔ -- -- --

11-speed

CassetteCassette
SpokSpoke pre protectotector modelor model

Model No.Model No.
Number ofNumber of

larlargest sprgest sprockocket teethet teeth
40T40T 42T42T 45T45T 46T46T 50T50T 51T51T WH-M8100WH-M8100 WH-M8120WH-M8120 WH-MWH-MT620T620 WH-MWH-MT601T601 WH-MWH-MT501T501

CS-M9001CS-M9001 ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-M8000CS-M8000 ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-M7000CS-M7000 ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CS-M5100-11CS-M5100-11 -- ✔✔ -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- --
CS-LCS-LG700-11G700-11 -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-LCS-LG600-11G600-11 -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-LCS-LG400-11G400-11 -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- --

CassetteCassette
SpokSpoke pre protectotector modelor model

Model No.Model No.

Number ofNumber of
larlargest sprgest sprockocket teethet teeth

40T40T 42T42T 45T45T 46T46T 50T50T 51T51T WH-RX870WH-RX870

WH-M9000WH-M9000
WH-M9020WH-M9020
WH-M8000WH-M8000
WH-M8020WH-M8020

WH-M8000-BWH-M8000-B
WH-M8020-BWH-M8020-B

WH-MWH-MT600T600 WH-MWH-MT500T500
WH-MWH-MT35T35

WH-MWH-MT35-275T35-275
WH-MWH-MT35-29T35-29

CS-M9001CS-M9001 ✔✔ -- -- -- -- --

CP-WH26CP-WH26
(for 40T or 42T)(for 40T or 42T)

CP-WH17-ACP-WH17-A CP-WH26CP-WH26 -- --
CS-M8000CS-M8000 ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- CP-WH17-ACP-WH17-A CP-WH26CP-WH26 -- --
CS-M7000CS-M7000 ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- CP-WH17-ACP-WH17-A CP-WH26CP-WH26 -- --

CS-M5100-11CS-M5100-11 -- ✔✔ -- -- -- ✔✔

CP-WH17-ACP-WH17-A
(for 42T)(for 42T)

CP-WH26CP-WH26
(for 42T)(for 42T) -- --

CS-LCS-LG700-11G700-11 -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-LCS-LG600-11G600-11 -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-LCS-LG400-11G400-11 -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- --

C-299MTB, Gravel, LIFESTYLE

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



10-speed

CassetteCassette
SpokSpoke pre protectotector modelor model

Model No.Model No.
Number ofNumber of

larlargest sprgest sprockocket teethet teeth
32T32T 34T34T 36T36T 39T39T 42T42T 43T43T 46T46T 48T48T WH-M8100WH-M8100 WH-M8120WH-M8120 WH-MWH-MT620T620 WH-MWH-MT601T601 WH-MWH-MT501T501

CS-M4100-10CS-M4100-10 -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-M771-10CS-M771-10 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-HG81-10CS-HG81-10 -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CS-HG500-10CS-HG500-10 -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-HG50-10CS-HG50-10 -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-LCS-LG600-10G600-10 -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-LCS-LG400-10G400-10 -- -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- --
CS-LCS-LG300-10G300-10 -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- --

CassetteCassette
SpokSpoke pre protectotector modelor model

Model No.Model No.

Number ofNumber of
larlargest sprgest sprockocket teethet teeth

32T32T 34T34T 36T36T 39T39T 42T42T 43T43T 46T46T 48T48T

WH-M9000WH-M9000
WH-M9020WH-M9020
WH-M8000WH-M8000
WH-M8020WH-M8020

WH-M8000-BWH-M8000-B
WH-M8020-BWH-M8020-B

WH-MWH-MT600T600 WH-MWH-MT500T500
WH-MWH-MT35T35

WH-MWH-MT35-275T35-275
WH-MWH-MT35-29T35-29

CS-M4100-10CS-M4100-10 -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- --
CS-M771-10CS-M771-10 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-WH16CP-WH16 CP-WH21CP-WH21 CP-WH12CP-WH12
CS-HG81-10CS-HG81-10 -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-WH16CP-WH16 CP-WH21CP-WH21 CP-WH12CP-WH12

CS-HG500-10CS-HG500-10 -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- CP-WH21CP-WH21 CP-WH19CP-WH19
CS-HG50-10CS-HG50-10 -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-WH16CP-WH16 CP-WH21CP-WH21 CP-WH12CP-WH12
CS-LCS-LG600-10G600-10 -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- CP-WH26CP-WH26 CP-WH21CP-WH21 --
CS-LCS-LG400-10G400-10 -- -- -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- --
CS-LCS-LG300-10G300-10 -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- --

9-speed

CassetteCassette
SpokSpoke pre protectotector modelor model

Model No.Model No.
Number ofNumber of

larlargest sprgest sprockocket teethet teeth
28T28T 32T32T 34T34T 36T36T 41T41T 46T46T WH-M8100WH-M8100 WH-M8120WH-M8120 WH-MWH-MT620T620 WH-MWH-MT601T601 WH-MWH-MT501T501

CS-HG400-9CS-HG400-9
CS-HG300-9CS-HG300-9
CS-HG201-9CS-HG201-9
CS-HG200-9CS-HG200-9

-- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CS-HG400-9CS-HG400-9
CS-HG300-9CS-HG300-9 ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

CS-LCS-LG400-9G400-9 -- -- -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- -- --
CS-LCS-LG300-9G300-9 -- -- -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- -- --

CassetteCassette
SpokSpoke pre protectotector modelor model

Model No.Model No.

Number ofNumber of
larlargest sprgest sprockocket teethet teeth

28T28T 32T32T 34T34T 36T36T 41T41T 46T46T

WH-M9000WH-M9000
WH-M9020WH-M9020
WH-M8000WH-M8000
WH-M8020WH-M8020

WH-M8000-BWH-M8000-B
WH-M8020-BWH-M8020-B

WH-MWH-MT600T600 WH-MWH-MT500T500
WH-MWH-MT35T35

WH-MWH-MT35-275T35-275
WH-MWH-MT35-29T35-29

CS-HG400-9CS-HG400-9
CS-HG300-9CS-HG300-9
CS-HG201-9CS-HG201-9
CS-HG200-9CS-HG200-9

-- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- CP-WH12CP-WH12

CS-HG400-9CS-HG400-9
CS-HG300-9CS-HG300-9 ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-WH08CP-WH08

CS-LCS-LG400-9G400-9 -- -- -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- --
CS-LCS-LG300-9G300-9 -- -- -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- --

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Model No.Model No.
SpeedSpeed Number of larNumber of largest sprgest sprockocket teethet teeth

99 1010 11**11** 1212 23T23T 25T25T 27T27T 28T28T 30T30T 32T*32T* 34T34T 36T36T
WH-R9270-C60WH-R9270-C60 -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- CP-WR92CCP-WR92C --
WH-R9270-C50WH-R9270-C50
WH-R9270-C36WH-R9270-C36 -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- CP-WR92ACP-WR92A --

WH-R9200-C60WH-R9200-C60
WH-R9200-C50WH-R9200-C50
WH-R9200-C36WH-R9200-C36

-- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- CP-W124CP-W124 --

WH-R8170-C60WH-R8170-C60
WH-R8170-C50WH-R8170-C50
WH-R8170-C36WH-R8170-C36

-- -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- CP-WR81ACP-WR81A --

WH-RS710-C32WH-RS710-C32
WH-RS710-C46WH-RS710-C46 -- -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- CP-WH24CP-WH24 CP-WR71ACP-WR71A

WH-R9170-C40WH-R9170-C40 -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- CP-W1460CP-W1460 -- --
WH-R9100-C40WH-R9100-C40 -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- CP-W124CP-W124 -- --

WH-R9100-C24WH-R9100-C24
-- -- ✔✔ -- CP-WH23CP-WH23 CP-W120CP-W120 -- --
-- ✔✔ -- -- CP-W020CP-W020 -- --

WH-RS770-C30WH-RS770-C30
-- -- ✔✔ -- -- CP-W1460CP-W1460 CP-W1460CP-W1460 --
-- ✔✔ -- -- -- CP-W1460CP-W1460 -- --

WH-RS700-C30WH-RS700-C30
-- -- ✔✔ -- -- CP-W124CP-W124 CP-W124CP-W124 --
-- ✔✔ -- -- -- CP-W124CP-W124 -- --

WH-RS500WH-RS500
WH-RS300WH-RS300
WH-RS11WH-RS11

-- -- ✔✔ -- CP-WH23CP-WH23 -- CP-W120CP-W120 -- --

WH-RS11WH-RS11 -- ✔✔ -- -- CP-W020CP-W020 -- --
WH-9000-C24-TUWH-9000-C24-TU

WH-RS330-CLWH-RS330-CL
-- -- ✔✔ -- CP-W184CP-W184 -- CP-W124CP-W124 -- --
-- ✔✔ -- -- CP-W024CP-W024 -- --

WH-RX830WH-RX830 -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- CP-W1220CP-W1220 CP-WH14CP-WH14
CP-WH14ACP-WH14A --

WH-RX180WH-RX180
(HG spline L)(HG spline L)

-- -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- CP-WH30CP-WH30 CP-WR18ACP-WR18A

WH-RX31WH-RX31 -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- CP-W122CP-W122 --
WH-RS100WH-RS100 -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- CP-WH24CP-WH24 CP-FH53CP-FH53 --

WH-RS010-CLWH-RS010-CL -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- CP-WH24CP-WH24 CP-FH53CP-FH53 --
WH-R501WH-R501

WH-R501-AWH-R501-A ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- CP-FH06CP-FH06 CP-FH31CP-FH31 CP-FH46CP-FH46 CP-WH24CP-WH24 -- --

WH-RS170WH-RS170
-- -- ✔✔ -- CP-FH08CP-FH08 -- CP-WH12CP-WH12 -- --

-- ✔✔ -- -- CP-FH40CP-FH40
CP-FH41CP-FH41

CP-FH40CP-FH40
CP-FH41CP-FH41 CP-WH12CP-WH12 CP-WH12CP-WH12 --

WH-RS171WH-RS171
(700c/(700c/650b650b))

-- -- ✔✔ -- CP-FH08CP-FH08 -- CP-WH12CP-WH12 -- --

-- ✔✔ -- -- CP-FH40CP-FH40
CP-FH41CP-FH41

CP-FH40CP-FH40
CP-FH41CP-FH41 CP-WH12CP-WH12 CP-WH12CP-WH12 --

WH-RX010-CLWH-RX010-CL
-- -- ✔✔ -- CP-FH08CP-FH08 -- CP-WH12CP-WH12 -- --

-- ✔✔ -- -- CP-FH40CP-FH40
CP-FH41CP-FH41

CP-FH40CP-FH40
CP-FH41CP-FH41 CP-WH12CP-WH12 CP-WH12CP-WH12 --

WH-RX010WH-RX010 ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- CP-FH08CP-FH08 CP-FH40CP-FH40
CP-FH41CP-FH41 CP-WH12CP-WH12 -- --

WH-U5000WH-U5000 -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- CP-W122CP-W122 --

WH-RS370WH-RS370
-- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- CP-WH12CP-WH12 --
-- ✔✔ -- -- CP-WH41CP-WH41 CP-WH12CP-WH12 -- --

WH-RX880WH-RX880
(HG spline L2)(HG spline L2) -- -- -- ✔✔ -- CP-WRX8ACP-WRX8A

WH-RX870WH-RX870 -- -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-WH30CP-WH30 --

WH-RX570WH-RX570
-- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- CP-WH30CP-WH30 --
-- ✔✔ -- -- CP-WH41CP-WH41 CP-WH12CP-WH12 -- --

* F* For compact cror compact crank setank set

** 11-speed :** 11-speed : CS-R9100CS-R9100 // CS-R8000CS-R8000 // CS-R7000CS-R7000 // CS-6800CS-6800 // CS-5800CS-5800

SpeedSpeed Model No.Model No.
Number of larNumber of largest sprgest sprockocket teethet teeth SpokSpoke holes numbere holes number

21T21T 23T23T 24T24T 25T25T 26T26T 27T27T 28T28T 30T30T 32T32T 34T34T 24H24H 28H28H 32H32H 36H36H

8, 9, 108, 9, 10 RoadRoad

✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- CP-FH06CP-FH06 CP-FH08CP-FH08 CP-FH05CP-FH05 CP-FH06CP-FH06
-- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- CP-FH31CP-FH31 CP-FH08CP-FH08 CP-FH35CP-FH35 CP-FH31CP-FH31
-- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ ✔✔ -- -- -- CP-FH31CP-FH31 CP-FH08CP-FH08 CP-FH35CP-FH35 CP-FH31CP-FH31
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- CP-FH45CP-FH45 CP-FH46CP-FH46

77

CS-HG400-7CS-HG400-7 -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-HG210-7CS-HG210-7 -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- -- --
CS-HG200-7CS-HG200-7 -- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- CP-FH35CP-FH35 CP-FH50CP-FH50
MF-TZ500-7MF-TZ500-7
MF-TZ510-7MF-TZ510-7

MF-TZ21MF-TZ21
-- -- -- -- -- -- ✔✔ -- -- -- -- -- --

CP-HG22/CP-HG22/
MF-TZ500-7MF-TZ500-7*/*/

MF-TZ21MF-TZ21**

SpokSpoke pre protectotector is not aor is not avvailable for Road 11-speed FREEHUB.ailable for Road 11-speed FREEHUB.

* w/ Spok* w/ Spoke pre protectotector spec. is aor spec. is avvailableailable

C-300ROAD, Gravel, METREA

C-302Spoke protector for Road

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



2nd generation (Gen.2) battery management system

This is a compatibility table when using the following batteries.This is a compatibility table when using the following batteries.

•• SHIMSHIMANO E-BIKE SYANO E-BIKE SYSTEMS Gen.2 batterSTEMS Gen.2 batteryy
•• BatterBattery with hary with hardwardware and firmware and firmware compatible with Gen.2 made be compatible with Gen.2 made by pary partner manufacturtner manufacturers.ers.

* Gen.2 batter* Gen.2 battery management system is not compatible with a battery management system is not compatible with a battery with hary with hardwardware and firmware and firmware compatiblee compatible
with convwith conventional system made bentional system made by pary partner manufacturtner manufacturers.ers.

EP8 (EP801), EP6, EP5

Cycle computer  *1*3

Drive unit 
1 unit from this group

Unit with power 
button function *2*3

SC-EN500

SC-EN600 *6 SC-EN610 *6 SC-EM800*7

DU-EP801-CRG
DU-EP600-CRG

Switch unit

SW-EN600-L

Rear shifting unit

PC linkage device SM-PCE02

SD300 wired spec.Wireless only spec.

SW-EN600-R
SW-M8150-R
SW-M8150-IR

SW-EM800-L *8

DU-EP801
DU-EP600
DU-EP500

Satellite system ON/OFF switch

EW-SW310

Wireless or
SD300 wired spec.

ST-R9270-L
ST-R9270-R
ST-R8170-L
ST-R8170-R

ST-R9250-L
ST-R8150-L

ST-R9250-R
ST-R8150-R

ST-R7170-L

SW-M9250-R
SW-M8250-R
SW-M6250-R

Wireless or SD300 wired spec.

RD-M9260-12
RD-M8260-12
RD-M6260-12

ST-RX825-L
ST-RX825-R

12-speed
RD-M9260-11L
RD-M8260-11L
RD-M6260-11L
RD-U8050-SGS

11-speed

RD-U8050-GS
10-speed

MU-UR520
Motor unit

Wired spec.

RD-M8150-12
12-speed

RD-M8150-11
RD-U6070

11-speed

RD-U6050
10-speed

MU-UR510
Motor unit

Satellite shifter
(option)

SW-RS801-S
SW-RS801-T

Satellite shifter
(option)

SW-RS801-S
SW-RS801-T

Satellite shifter (option)

SW-RS801-S SW-RS801-T

Switch unit
Max. 9 units (6 wired units 
and 3 wireless units) 
except satellite shifter 
from this group *4*5

ST-R7170-R
ST-RX715-R
SW-M9250-IR
SW-M8250-IR
SW-M6250-IR
SW-EN605-R

Limitation of function
*1 When system has unit with power butt*1 When system has unit with power button function, cyon function, cycle computer isncle computer isn’t mandat’t mandatororyy..

*2 When the cy*2 When the cycle computercle computer, switch unit, and other units has power ON / OFF function, the unit with power butt, switch unit, and other units has power ON / OFF function, the unit with power button function isnon function isn’t mandat’t mandatororyy..

*3 When system has 3r*3 When system has 3rd pard party CAN cyty CAN cycle computercle computer, SHIM, SHIMANO cyANO cycle computer and the unit with power buttcle computer and the unit with power button function isnon function isn’t mandat’t mandatororyy..

*4 Switch units ar*4 Switch units are defined be defined by model no. [SWy model no. [SW], [ST], and [EW], [ST], and [EW-SW-SW] in this char] in this chart.t.

*5*5 The number of connectable wirThe number of connectable wireless units is limited as follows:eless units is limited as follows:

　　  　　- DU- DUAL CONAL CONTROL LEVER: STTROL LEVER: ST-R max. one unit, ST-R max. one unit, ST-L max. one unit-L max. one unit

　　  　　- Switch unit: maximum of one SW- Switch unit: maximum of one SW-R/IR-R/IR

*6 Switch unit is mandat*6 Switch unit is mandatorory for assist contry for assist control.ol.

*7 When driv*7 When drive unit (US Class 3) is connected, cye unit (US Class 3) is connected, cycle computer can displacle computer can displays main scrys main screen (speed and assist bar) onlyeen (speed and assist bar) only..

*8 Need t*8 Need to change switch setting bo change switch setting by E-TUBE PROJECy E-TUBE PROJECT tT to use as shift switch.o use as shift switch.

C-431E-BIKE compatibility chart

Compatibility chart of E-TUBE PROJECT Cyclist/Professional v5.4.4
C-525

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



1st generation battery management system for partner manufacturers' battery

* This is a compatibility table when using a batter* This is a compatibility table when using a battery made by made by a pary a partner manufacturtner manufacturer that ensurer that ensures compatibilityes compatibility
only bonly by updating the firmwary updating the firmware.e.

EP8 (EP801), EP6

Cycle computer *1

Drive unit 
1 unit from this group

Satellite system 
ON/OFF switch *2*3

DU-EP801
DU-EP600

SC-E5003

EW-SW300

DU-EP801-CRG
DU-EP600-CRG

SC-EM800 *4

Rear shifting unit

PC linkage device

Switch unit
Max. 6 units  
except satellite shifter 
from this group *3

11-speed
RD-M8150-11

RD-U6070

12-speed
RD-M8150-12

10-speed
RD-U6050

Motor unit
MU-UR510

SM-PCE02

SD300 wired spec.

SD300 wired spec.Wireless or SD300 wired spec.

SW-EN600-R
SW-M8150-R
SW-M8150-IR

SW-EM800-L*5
ST-R9270-L
ST-R8170-L

ST-R9270-R
ST-R8170-R

* Wired connection only.

Satellite shifter (option)

SW-RS801-S SW-RS801-T

ST-R9250-L
ST-R8150-L

ST-R9250-R
ST-R8150-R

Satellite shifter (option)

SW-RS801-S SW-RS801-T

Limitation of function
*1 Cy*1 Cycle computer is mandatcle computer is mandatororyy..

*2 When power on/off function on other unit, satellite power on/off switch isn*2 When power on/off function on other unit, satellite power on/off switch isn’t mandat’t mandatororyy..

*3 Switch units ar*3 Switch units are defined be defined by model no. [SWy model no. [SW], [ST], and [EW], [ST], and [EW-SW-SW] in this char] in this chart.t.

*4 When driv*4 When drive unit (US Class 3) is connected, cye unit (US Class 3) is connected, cycle computer can displacle computer can displays main scrys main screen (speed and assist bar) onlyeen (speed and assist bar) only..

*5 Need t*5 Need to change switch setting bo change switch setting by E-TUBE PROJECy E-TUBE PROJECT tT to use as shift switch.o use as shift switch.

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



1st generation battery management system

* This is a compatibility table when using the following batteries.* This is a compatibility table when using the following batteries.

•• SHIMSHIMANO E-BIKE SYANO E-BIKE SYSTEMS 1st generSTEMS 1st generation batteration batteryy
•• BatterBattery with hary with hardwardware and firmware and firmware compatible with conve compatible with conventional system made bentional system made by pary partner manufacturtner manufacturers.ers.

E6000

Drive unit 
1 unit from this group

DU-E6002 *11

DU-E6012 *11

DU-E6000 *11

DU-E6001 *11

DU-E6010 *11

DU-E6050 *4*11

Rear shifting unit

PC linkage device

Cycle computer

Shift switch

SM-PCE02

RD-M9050
RD-M8050

SW-E7000-R
SW-E6010-R
SW-E6000 *3

SW-S705
SW-M9050-R *2

SW-M8050-R *2

SW-E7000-R
SW-E6010-R
SW-E6000 *3

SW-S705
SW-M9050-R *2

SW-M8050-R *2

Assist switch SW-E6010-L
SW-E6000

SW-E6010-L
SW-E6000

SC-E6000 *11

SC-E6010 *11

SC-E6100 *13

SC-E6000 *11

SC-E6010 *11

SC-E6100 *13

MU-UR510 *1*9

MU-UR500 *1*6

MU-S705 *1*6

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



E8000/E8080

Rear shifting unit

PC linkage device SM-PCE02

SW-E7000-R
SW-E6010-R
SW-E6000 *3

SW-S705
SW-M9050-R
SW-M8050-R

SW-E7000-R
SW-E6010-R
SW-E6000 *3

SW-S705
SW-M9050-R
SW-M8050-R

SW-E7000-R

SW-E6010-R

SW-E6000 *3

SW-S705

SW-M9050-R

SW-M8050-R

ST-R8070-R

ST-RX815-R

Satellite system 
ON/OFF switch

EW-SW100
EW-SW300 *9

RD-M9050
RD-M8050

RD-M9050
RD-M8050

RD-M9050
RD-M8050
RD-RX815
RD-RX817
RD-R8050
RD-RX805

Cycle computer or 
junction [A]

Drive unit 
1 unit from this group

SW-E6010-L
SW-E6000

SW-EM800-L *9

SW-E8000-L
SW-E7000-L
SW-E6010-L
SW-E6000
SW-M9050-L
SW-M8050-L

DU-E8000
DU-E8080 *5

SC-E6010 *11 SC-E8000 *8

SW-EM800-L *9

SW-E8000-L
SW-E7000-L
SW-E6010-L
SW-E6000
SW-M9050-L
SW-M8050-L
ST-R8070-L
ST-RX815-L

SC-EM800 *9

SC-E7000
SC-E6100
SC-E5000 *10*11

SC-E5003 *9*10*11

EW-EN100

Shift switch

Assist switch

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



PC linkage device

Switch unit

SW-E8000-L
SW-E7000-L
SW-E6010-L
SW-EM800-L *9*12

SW-M9050-L
SW-M8050-L
ST-RX815-L
ST-R8070-L

SW-E7000-R
SW-E6010-R

SW-S705
SW-M9050-R
SW-M8050-R
ST-RX815-R
ST-R8070-R

SW-E6000 *3

Satellite system 
ON/OFF switch

EW-SW100
EW-SW300 *9

Rear shifting unit

RD-M9050
RD-M8050
RD-RX815
RD-RX817
RD-R8050
RD-RX805

SM-PCE02

MU-UR510 *7*9

MU-UR500 *7

MU-S705 *1*6

RD-M9050
RD-M8050
RD-RX815
RD-RX817
RD-R8050
RD-RX805

Drive unit 
1 unit from this group

Cycle computer or 
junction [A]

w/ SD50 port w/ SD300 port

DU-E7000

SC-E7000
SC-E6100
EW-EN100
SC-E5000 *10*11

SC-EM800 *9

SC-E5003 *9*10*11

DU-EP800 *9

DU-EP800-CRG *9

DU-E6100
DU-E6100-CRG
DU-E6110
DU-E6180 *5

DU-E5100
DU-E5000
DU-E5080 *5

DU-E5080-H *5

E7000 EP8 (EP800)/E6100/E6180/
E5100/E5000/E5080

Limitation of function
*1 A*1 Aututomatic gear shifting is aomatic gear shifting is avvailable only with 8-speed internal gearailable only with 8-speed internal geared hubs (Not aed hubs (Not avvailable with railable with rear derear derailleurs).ailleurs).

*2 Not suppor*2 Not support autt automatic shift.omatic shift.

*3 Need t*3 Need to change switch setting bo change switch setting by E-TUBE PROJECy E-TUBE PROJECTT..

*4 Nor*4 North American markth American market onlyet only..

*5 Japanese mark*5 Japanese market onlyet only..

*6 A*6 Avvailable only with 11-speed and 8-speed internal gearailable only with 11-speed and 8-speed internal geared hubs.ed hubs.

*7 A*7 Aututomatic gear shifting is aomatic gear shifting is avvailable only with 8 speed and 5 speed internal gearailable only with 8 speed and 5 speed internal geared hub system. (Not aed hub system. (Not avvailable with Rear Derailable with Rear Derailleur)ailleur)

*8 Not a*8 Not avvailable in Japan markailable in Japan market.et.

*9 This unit has SD300 por*9 This unit has SD300 port, and needst, and needs EWEW-AD305-AD305 for connection with SD50 porfor connection with SD50 port unit.t unit.

*10*10 SC-E5000SC-E5000,, SC-E5003SC-E5003 is only for ø22.2 handlebaris only for ø22.2 handlebar. Dr. Drop handlebar is unaop handlebar is unavvailable.ailable.

*11 Not suppor*11 Not supported bted by E-TUBE PROJECy E-TUBE PROJECT CyT Cyclist.clist.

*12 T*12 To use as a shift switch, the switch settings need to use as a shift switch, the switch settings need to be changed in E-TUBE PROJECo be changed in E-TUBE PROJECTT..

*13 T*13 To useo use SC-E6100SC-E6100, firmwar, firmware ve version need tersion need to be updated 4.2.0 or latero be updated 4.2.0 or later..

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



12-speed Rear derailleur spec.

Shifting systemShifting system Chain typeChain type Rear sprRear sprockocketet CrCrank armank arm ChainringChainring Chain line (mm)Chain line (mm) Chain guarChain guardd Chain deChain devicevice

HHYPERGLIDE+YPERGLIDE+
12-speed *312-speed *3

(Di2, Mechanical)(Di2, Mechanical)

HGHG
12-speed12-speed

HHYPERGLIDE+YPERGLIDE+
12-speed *212-speed *2

FC-EM900FC-EM900
FC-M8150FC-M8150
FC-EM600FC-EM600
FC-EN500FC-EN500

SM-CRE80-12-SBSM-CRE80-12-SB
34T/36T34T/36T 56.556.5 -- CD-EM800CD-EM800

CR-EM800CR-EM800 *1*1*4*4
32T32T

5555 --

CD-EM800CD-EM800 w/o platew/o plate

SM-CRE80-12-BSM-CRE80-12-B
34T/36T/38T34T/36T/38T CD-EM800CD-EM800

(Chain line: 55 mm)(Chain line: 55 mm)SM-CRE70-12-BSM-CRE70-12-B
36T36T

SM-CRE80-12-BSM-CRE80-12-B
34T/36T/38T34T/36T/38T

5353 --
CD-EM800CD-EM800
SM-CDE80SM-CDE80
SM-CDE70SM-CDE70SM-CRE70-12-BSM-CRE70-12-B

36T36T
SM-CRE80-RSM-CRE80-R

47T47T
5050

--
--

SM-CRE70-12SM-CRE70-12
42T42T DoubleDouble

*1 F*1 Foror DU-EP800DU-EP800 andand DU-EP800-CRGDU-EP800-CRG, it is necessar, it is necessary ty to ro replace the lock ring teplace the lock ring to Y7K79801To Y7K79801T

*2 Do not use 9-45T cassette for E-BIKE*2 Do not use 9-45T cassette for E-BIKE

*3*3 DU-EP800DU-EP800 andand DU-EP800-CRGDU-EP800-CRG arare not compatible with 12-speed Di2 drive not compatible with 12-speed Di2 drivetretrainain

*4 If the driv*4 If the drivetretrain includes theain includes the CR-EM800CR-EM800 32T32T, optimal shifting per, optimal shifting performance maformance may not be attainable at high ty not be attainable at high tororque leque levvelel

C-488Drivetrain compatibility

DU-EP801 / DU-EP801-CRG / DU-EP800 / DU-EP800-CRG / DU-EP600 /

DU-EP600-CRG / DU-EP500 C-706

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



11/10/9-speed Rear derailleur spec.

Shifting systemShifting system Chain typeChain type Rear sprRear sprockocketet CrCrank armank arm ChainringChainring Chain line (mm)Chain line (mm) Chain guarChain guardd Chain deChain devicevice

LINKLINKGLIDE *1GLIDE *1
(Di2, Mechanical)(Di2, Mechanical)

LINKLINKGLIDEGLIDE
HGHG

11-speed11-speed

LINKLINKGLIDEGLIDE
11/10/9-speed11/10/9-speed

FC-EM900FC-EM900
FC-M8150FC-M8150
FC-EM600FC-EM600
FC-EN500FC-EN500

SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B
34T/38T34T/38T

5555 -- CD-EM800CD-EM800
(Chain line: 55 mm)(Chain line: 55 mm)SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B

34T34T
SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B

34T/38T34T/38T
5353 --

CD-EM800CD-EM800
SM-CDE80SM-CDE80
SM-CDE70SM-CDE70SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B

34T34T
CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050 DoubleDouble --

SM-CRE80SM-CRE80
34T/38T34T/38T 5050 -- SM-CDE80SM-CDE80

w/o platew/o plate
SM-CRE80SM-CRE80

44T44T 5050 DoubleDouble
--

SM-CRE80-RSM-CRE80-R
47T47T 5050

--
SM-CRE70SM-CRE70

38T38T
5050 SM-CDE80SM-CDE80

w/o platew/o plate
5050 DoubleDouble --

HGHG
11-speed11-speed

(Di2, Mechanical)(Di2, Mechanical)

LINKLINKGLIDEGLIDE
HGHG

11-speed11-speed
HG 11-speedHG 11-speed

FC-EM900FC-EM900
FC-M8150FC-M8150
FC-EM600FC-EM600
FC-EN500FC-EN500

SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B
34T/38T34T/38T

5555 -- CD-EM800CD-EM800
(Chain line: 55 mm)(Chain line: 55 mm)SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B

34T34T
SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B

34T/38T34T/38T
5353 --

CD-EM800CD-EM800
SM-CDE80SM-CDE80
SM-CDE70SM-CDE70SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B

34T34T
CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050 DoubleDouble --

SM-CRE80SM-CRE80
34T/38T34T/38T 5050 -- SM-CDE80SM-CDE80

w/o platew/o plate
SM-CRE80SM-CRE80

44T44T 5050 DoubleDouble
--

SM-CRE80-RSM-CRE80-R
47T47T 5050

--
SM-CRE70SM-CRE70

38T38T
5050 SM-CDE80SM-CDE80

w/o platew/o plate
5050 DoubleDouble --

HGHG
10-speed10-speed

(Mechanical)(Mechanical)
CN-E6090-10CN-E6090-10 HG 10-speedHG 10-speed

FC-EM900FC-EM900
FC-M8150FC-M8150
FC-EM600FC-EM600
FC-EN500FC-EN500

SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B
34T/38T34T/38T

5555 -- CD-EM800CD-EM800
(Chain line: 55 mm)(Chain line: 55 mm)SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B

34T34T
SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B

34T/38T34T/38T
5353 --

CD-EM800CD-EM800
SM-CDE80SM-CDE80
SM-CDE70SM-CDE70SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B

34T34T
CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050 DoubleDouble --

SM-CRE80SM-CRE80
34T/38T34T/38T 5050 -- SM-CDE80SM-CDE80

w/o platew/o plate
SM-CRE80SM-CRE80

44T44T 5050 DoubleDouble
--

SM-CRE80-RSM-CRE80-R
47T47T 5050

--
SM-CRE70SM-CRE70

38T38T
5050 SM-CDE80SM-CDE80

w/o platew/o plate
5050 DoubleDouble --

HGHG
9-speed9-speed

(Mechanical)(Mechanical)
CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9 HG 9-speedHG 9-speed

FC-EM900FC-EM900
FC-M8150FC-M8150
FC-EM600FC-EM600
FC-EN500FC-EN500

SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B
34T34T 5555

--

CD-EM800CD-EM800
(Chain line: 55 mm)(Chain line: 55 mm)

SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B
34T34T 5353

CD-EM800CD-EM800
SM-CDE80SM-CDE80
SM-CDE70SM-CDE70

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050 DoubleDouble

--
SM-CRE80-RSM-CRE80-R

47T47T 5050 --

SM-CRE70SM-CRE70
38T38T

5050 -- SM-CDE80SM-CDE80
w/o platew/o plate

5050 DoubleDouble --

*1*1 DU-EP800DU-EP800 andand DU-EP800-CRGDU-EP800-CRG arare not compatible with LINKe not compatible with LINKGLIDE Di2 drivGLIDE Di2 drivetretrainain

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Internal geared hub spec.

Shifting systemShifting system Chain typeChain type Rear sprRear sprockocketet CrCrank armank arm ChainringChainring Chain line (mm)Chain line (mm) Chain guarChain guardd Chain tensionerChain tensioner

ALFINEALFINE
ININTER-11/8TER-11/8

(Di2, Mechanical)(Di2, Mechanical)

CN-E6090-10CN-E6090-10
CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9 CS-S500CS-S500

FC-EM900FC-EM900
FC-M8150FC-M8150
FC-EM600FC-EM600
FC-EN500FC-EN500

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

DoubleDouble

CCTT-S510-S510

SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

HGHG
8-speed8-speed SM-GEARSM-GEAR

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

SingleSingle
SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

w/ow/o --
SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

NEXUSNEXUS
ININTER-8TER-8

(Di2, Mechanical)(Di2, Mechanical)

CN-E6090-10CN-E6090-10
CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9 CS-S500CS-S500

FC-EM900FC-EM900
FC-M8150FC-M8150
FC-EM600FC-EM600
FC-EN500FC-EN500

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

DoubleDouble

CCTT-S510-S510

SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

HG 8-speedHG 8-speed
Single speedSingle speed
(1/2 inch x(1/2 inch x
1/8 inch)1/8 inch)

SM-GEARSM-GEAR

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

SingleSingle
SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

w/ow/o --
SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

NEXUSNEXUS
ININTER-7/3TER-7/3

(Mechanical)(Mechanical)

CN-E6090-10CN-E6090-10
CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9 CS-S500CS-S500

FC-EM900FC-EM900
FC-M8150FC-M8150
FC-EM600FC-EM600
FC-EN500FC-EN500

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

DoubleDouble

CCTT-S510-S510

SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

HG 8-speedHG 8-speed
Single speedSingle speed
(1/2 inch x(1/2 inch x
1/8 inch)1/8 inch)

SM-GEARSM-GEAR

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

SingleSingle
SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

w/ow/o --
SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

NEXUSNEXUS
ININTER-5ETER-5E

(Di2, Mechanical)(Di2, Mechanical)

CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9
CN-NCN-NX10X10 CS-C7000CS-C7000

FC-EM900FC-EM900
FC-M8150FC-M8150
FC-EM600FC-EM600
FC-EN500FC-EN500

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050 DoubleDouble

CCTT-S510-S510CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

SingleSingle
SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

w/ow/o --
SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

12-speed Rear derailleur spec.

Shifting systemShifting system Chain typeChain type Rear sprRear sprockocketet CrCrank armank arm ChainringChainring Chain line (mm)Chain line (mm) Chain guarChain guardd Chain deChain devicevice

HHYPERGLIDE+YPERGLIDE+
12-speed12-speed

(Mechanical)(Mechanical)

HGHG
12-speed12-speed

HHYPERGLIDE+YPERGLIDE+
12-speed *212-speed *2

FC-M8050FC-M8050
FC-E8050FC-E8050
FC-E8000FC-E8000

SM-CRE80-12-SBSM-CRE80-12-SB
34T/36T34T/36T 56.556.5 -- CD-EM800CD-EM800

CR-EM800CR-EM800 *1*1*3*3
32T32T

5555 --

CD-EM800CD-EM800 w/o platew/o plate

SM-CRE80-12-BSM-CRE80-12-B
34T/36T/38T34T/36T/38T CD-EM800CD-EM800

(Chain line: 55 mm)(Chain line: 55 mm)SM-CRE70-12-BSM-CRE70-12-B
36T36T

SM-CRE80-12-BSM-CRE80-12-B
34T/36T/38T34T/36T/38T

5353 --
CD-EM800CD-EM800
SM-CDE80SM-CDE80
SM-CDE70SM-CDE70SM-CRE70-12-BSM-CRE70-12-B

36T36T
SM-CRE80-RSM-CRE80-R

47T47T 5050 --
--

SM-CRE70-12SM-CRE70-12
42T42T 5050 DoubleDouble

*1 Necessar*1 Necessary ty to ro replace the lock ring teplace the lock ring to Y7K79801To Y7K79801T

*2 Do not use 9-45T cassette for E-BIKE*2 Do not use 9-45T cassette for E-BIKE

*3 If the driv*3 If the drivetretrain includes theain includes the CR-EM800CR-EM800 32T32T, optimal shifting per, optimal shifting performance maformance may not be attainable at high ty not be attainable at high tororque leque levvelel

DU-E8000 / DU-E8080 / DU-E7000 C-656

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



11/10/9-speed Rear derailleur spec.

Shifting systemShifting system Chain typeChain type Rear sprRear sprockocketet CrCrank armank arm ChainringChainring Chain line (mm)Chain line (mm) Chain guarChain guardd Chain deChain devicevice

LINKLINKGLIDEGLIDE
(Mechanical)(Mechanical) LINKLINKGLIDEGLIDE LINKLINKGLIDEGLIDE

FC-M8050FC-M8050
FC-E8050FC-E8050
FC-E8000FC-E8000

SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B
34T/38T34T/38T

5555 -- CD-EM800CD-EM800
(Chain line: 55 mm)(Chain line: 55 mm)SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B

34T34T
SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B

34T/38T34T/38T
5353 --

CD-EM800CD-EM800
SM-CDE80SM-CDE80
SM-CDE70SM-CDE70SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B

34T34T
CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T

5050

DoubleDouble --

SM-CRE80SM-CRE80
34T/38T34T/38T -- SM-CDE80SM-CDE80

w/o platew/o plate
SM-CRE80SM-CRE80

44T44T DoubleDouble
--

SM-CRE80-RSM-CRE80-R
47T47T

--
SM-CRE70SM-CRE70

38T38T

SM-CDE80SM-CDE80
w/o platew/o plate

DoubleDouble --

HGHG
11-speed11-speed

(Di2, Mechanical)(Di2, Mechanical)

LINKLINKGLIDEGLIDE
HGHG

11-speed11-speed
HG 11-speedHG 11-speed

FC-M8050FC-M8050
FC-E8050FC-E8050
FC-E8000FC-E8000

SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B
34T/38T34T/38T

5555 -- CD-EM800CD-EM800
(Chain line: 55 mm)(Chain line: 55 mm)SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B

34T34T
SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B

34T/38T34T/38T
5353 --

CD-EM800CD-EM800
SM-CDE80SM-CDE80
SM-CDE70SM-CDE70SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B

34T34T
CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T

5050

DoubleDouble --

SM-CRE80SM-CRE80
34T/38T34T/38T -- SM-CDE80SM-CDE80

w/o platew/o plate
SM-CRE80SM-CRE80

44T44T DoubleDouble
--

SM-CRE80-RSM-CRE80-R
47T47T

--
SM-CRE70SM-CRE70

38T38T

SM-CDE80SM-CDE80
w/o platew/o plate

DoubleDouble --

HGHG
10-speed10-speed

(Mechanical)(Mechanical)
CN-E6090-10CN-E6090-10 HG 10-speedHG 10-speed

FC-M8050FC-M8050
FC-E8050FC-E8050
FC-E8000FC-E8000

SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B
34T/38T34T/38T

5555 -- CD-EM800CD-EM800
(Chain line: 55 mm)(Chain line: 55 mm)SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B

34T34T
SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B

34T/38T34T/38T
5353 --

CD-EM800CD-EM800
SM-CDE80SM-CDE80
SM-CDE70SM-CDE70SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B

34T34T
CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T

5050

DoubleDouble --

SM-CRE80SM-CRE80
34T/38T34T/38T -- SM-CDE80SM-CDE80

w/o platew/o plate
SM-CRE80SM-CRE80

44T44T DoubleDouble
--

SM-CRE80-RSM-CRE80-R
47T47T

--
SM-CRE70SM-CRE70

38T38T

SM-CDE80SM-CDE80
w/o platew/o plate

DoubleDouble --

HGHG
9-speed9-speed

(Mechanical)(Mechanical)
CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9 HG 9-speedHG 9-speed

FC-M8050FC-M8050
FC-E8050FC-E8050
FC-E8000FC-E8000

SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B
34T34T 5555

--

CD-EM800CD-EM800
(Chain line: 55 mm)(Chain line: 55 mm)

SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B
34T34T 5353

CD-EM800CD-EM800
SM-CDE80SM-CDE80
SM-CDE70SM-CDE70

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050 DoubleDouble

--
SM-CRE80-RSM-CRE80-R

47T47T 5050 --

SM-CRE70SM-CRE70
38T38T

5050 -- SM-CDE80SM-CDE80
w/o platew/o plate

5050 DoubleDouble --

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



12-speed Rear derailleur spec.

Shifting systemShifting system Chain typeChain type Rear sprRear sprockocketet CrCrank armank arm ChainringChainring Chain line (mm)Chain line (mm) Chain guarChain guardd Chain deChain devicevice

HHYPERGLIDE+YPERGLIDE+
12-speed12-speed

(Mechanical)(Mechanical)

HGHG
12-speed12-speed

HHYPERGLIDE+YPERGLIDE+
12-speed *112-speed *1

FC-M8050FC-M8050
FC-E8050FC-E8050
FC-E8000FC-E8000
FC-E6100FC-E6100

SM-CRE80-12-SBSM-CRE80-12-SB
34T/36T34T/36T 56.556.5 --

--

SM-CRE80-12-BSM-CRE80-12-B
34T/36T/38T34T/36T/38T

5555 --
SM-CRE70-12-BSM-CRE70-12-B

36T36T
SM-CRE80-12-BSM-CRE80-12-B

34T/36T/38T34T/36T/38T
5353 --

SM-CRE70-12-BSM-CRE70-12-B
36T36T

SM-CRE80-RSM-CRE80-R
47T47T

5050
--

SM-CRE70-12SM-CRE70-12
42T42T DoubleDouble

*1 Do not use 9-45T cassette for E-BIKE*1 Do not use 9-45T cassette for E-BIKE

11/10/9-speed Rear derailleur spec.

Shifting systemShifting system Chain typeChain type Rear sprRear sprockocketet CrCrank armank arm ChainringChainring Chain line (mm)Chain line (mm) Chain guarChain guardd Chain deChain devicevice

LINKLINKGLIDEGLIDE
(Mechanical)(Mechanical) LINKLINKGLIDEGLIDE LINKLINKGLIDEGLIDE

FC-M8050FC-M8050
FC-E8050FC-E8050
FC-E8000FC-E8000
FC-E6100FC-E6100

SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B
34T/38T34T/38T

5555 --

--

SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B
34T34T

SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B
34T/38T34T/38T

5353 --
SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B

34T34T
CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T

5050

DoubleDouble

SM-CRE80SM-CRE80
34T/38T34T/38T --

SM-CRE80SM-CRE80
44T44T DoubleDouble

SM-CRE80-RSM-CRE80-R
47T47T

--
SM-CRE70SM-CRE70

38T38T
SM-CRE70SM-CRE70

38T38T DoubleDouble

SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5 Double, Single, w/oDouble, Single, w/o

HGHG
11-speed11-speed

(Di2, Mechanical)(Di2, Mechanical)

LINKLINKGLIDEGLIDE
HGHG

11-speed11-speed
HG 11-speedHG 11-speed

FC-M8050FC-M8050
FC-E8050FC-E8050
FC-E8000FC-E8000
FC-E6100FC-E6100

SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B
34T/38T34T/38T

5555 --

--

SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B
34T34T

SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B
34T/38T34T/38T

5353 --
SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B

34T34T
CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T

5050

DoubleDouble

SM-CRE80SM-CRE80
34T/38T34T/38T --

SM-CRE80SM-CRE80
44T44T DoubleDouble

SM-CRE80-RSM-CRE80-R
47T47T

--
SM-CRE70SM-CRE70

38T38T
SM-CRE70SM-CRE70

38T38T DoubleDouble

SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5 Double, Single, w/oDouble, Single, w/o

DU-E6100 / DU-E6100-CRG / DU-E6110 / DU-E6180 C-657

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Shifting systemShifting system Chain typeChain type Rear sprRear sprockocketet CrCrank armank arm ChainringChainring Chain line (mm)Chain line (mm) Chain guarChain guardd Chain deChain devicevice

HGHG
10-speed10-speed

(Mechanical)(Mechanical)
CN-E6090-10CN-E6090-10 HG 10-speedHG 10-speed

FC-M8050FC-M8050
FC-E8050FC-E8050
FC-E8000FC-E8000
FC-E6100FC-E6100

SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B
34T/38T34T/38T

5555 --

--

SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B
34T34T

SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B
34T/38T34T/38T

5353 --
SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B

34T34T
CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T

5050

DoubleDouble

SM-CRE80SM-CRE80
34T/38T34T/38T --

SM-CRE80SM-CRE80
44T44T DoubleDouble

SM-CRE80-RSM-CRE80-R
47T47T

--
SM-CRE70SM-CRE70

38T38T
SM-CRE70SM-CRE70

38T38T DoubleDouble

SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5 Double, Single, w/oDouble, Single, w/o

HGHG
9-speed9-speed

(Mechanical)(Mechanical)
CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9 HG 9-speedHG 9-speed

FC-M8050FC-M8050
FC-E8050FC-E8050
FC-E8000FC-E8000
FC-E6100FC-E6100

SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B
34T/38T34T/38T

5555 --

--

SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B
34T34T

SM-CRE80-BSM-CRE80-B
34T/38T34T/38T

5353 --
SM-CRE70-BSM-CRE70-B

34T34T
CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T

5050

DoubleDouble

SM-CRE80SM-CRE80
34T/38T34T/38T --

SM-CRE80SM-CRE80
44T44T DoubleDouble

SM-CRE80-RSM-CRE80-R
47T47T

--
SM-CRE70SM-CRE70

38T38T
SM-CRE70SM-CRE70

38T38T DoubleDouble

SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5 Double, Single, w/oDouble, Single, w/o

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Internal geared hub spec.

Shifting systemShifting system Chain typeChain type Rear sprRear sprockocketet CrCrank armank arm ChainringChainring Chain line (mm)Chain line (mm) Chain guarChain guardd Chain tensionerChain tensioner

ALFINEALFINE
ININTER-11/8TER-11/8

(Di2, Mechanical)(Di2, Mechanical)

CN-E6090-10CN-E6090-10
CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9 CS-S500CS-S500

FC-M8050FC-M8050
FC-E8050FC-E8050
FC-E8000FC-E8000
FC-E6100FC-E6100

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

DoubleDouble

CCTT-S510-S510

SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

HGHG
8-speed8-speed SM-GEARSM-GEAR

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

SingleSingle
SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

w/ow/o --
SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

NEXUSNEXUS
ININTER-8TER-8

(Di2, Mechanical)(Di2, Mechanical)

CN-E6090-10CN-E6090-10
CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9 CS-S500CS-S500

FC-M8050FC-M8050
FC-E8050FC-E8050
FC-E8000FC-E8000
FC-E6100FC-E6100

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

DoubleDouble

CCTT-S510-S510

SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

HG 8-speedHG 8-speed
Single speedSingle speed

(1/2 inch x 1/8 inch)(1/2 inch x 1/8 inch)
SM-GEARSM-GEAR

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

SingleSingle
SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

w/ow/o --
SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

NEXUSNEXUS
ININTER-7/3TER-7/3

(Mechanical)(Mechanical)

CN-E6090-10CN-E6090-10
CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9 CS-S500CS-S500

FC-M8050FC-M8050
FC-E8050FC-E8050
FC-E8000FC-E8000
FC-E6100FC-E6100

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

DoubleDouble

CCTT-S510-S510

SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

HG 8-speedHG 8-speed
Single speedSingle speed

(1/2 inch x 1/8 inch)(1/2 inch x 1/8 inch)
SM-GEARSM-GEAR

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

SingleSingle
SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

w/ow/o --
SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

NEXUSNEXUS
ININTER-5ETER-5E

(Di2, Mechanical)(Di2, Mechanical)

CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9
CN-NCN-NX10X10 CS-C7000CS-C7000

FC-M8050FC-M8050
FC-E8050FC-E8050
FC-E8000FC-E8000
FC-E6100FC-E6100

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050 DoubleDouble

CCTT-S510-S510CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

SingleSingle
SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

CR-ECR-ET600T600
38T/44T38T/44T 5050

w/ow/o --
SM-CRE61SM-CRE61
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



11/10/9-speed Rear derailleur spec.

Shifting systemShifting system Chain typeChain type Rear sprRear sprockocketet CrCrank armank arm ChainringChainring Chain line (mm)Chain line (mm) Chain guarChain guardd Chain tensionerChain tensioner
HGHG

11-speed11-speed
(Mechanical)(Mechanical)

HGHG
11-speed11-speed HG 11-speedHG 11-speed

FC-E6000FC-E6000
FC-E6010FC-E6010
FC-E5000FC-E5000
FC-E5010FC-E5010

SM-CRE60SM-CRE60
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5 DoubleDouble --

HG 10-speedHG 10-speed
(Mechanical)(Mechanical) CN-E6090-10CN-E6090-10 HG 10-speedHG 10-speed SM-CRE60SM-CRE60

38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5 DoubleDouble --

HGHG
9-speed9-speed

(Mechanical)(Mechanical)
CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9 HG 9-speedHG 9-speed SM-CRE60SM-CRE60

38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5 DoubleDouble --

Internal geared hub spec.

Shifting systemShifting system Chain typeChain type Rear sprRear sprockocketet CrCrank armank arm ChainringChainring Chain line (mm)Chain line (mm) Chain guarChain guardd Chain tensionerChain tensioner
ALFINEALFINE

ININTER-11/8TER-11/8
(Di2, Mechanical)(Di2, Mechanical)

CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9
HG 8-speedHG 8-speed

CS-S500CS-S500

FC-E6000FC-E6000
FC-E6010FC-E6010
FC-E5000FC-E5000
FC-E5010FC-E5010

SM-CRE60SM-CRE60
38T/44T38T/44T

46.546.5 w/ow/o
CCTT-S510-S510

SM-GEARSM-GEAR 46.546.5 DoubleDouble

NEXUSNEXUS
ININTER-8TER-8

(Di2, Mechanical)(Di2, Mechanical)

HGHG
Single speedSingle speed

(1/2 inch x 1/8 inch)(1/2 inch x 1/8 inch)
SM-GEARSM-GEAR SM-CRE60SM-CRE60

38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5 Single, w/oSingle, w/o

CCTT-S510-S510 **
NEXUSNEXUS

ININTER-7/3TER-7/3
(Mechanical)(Mechanical)

HGHG
Single speedSingle speed

(1/2 inch x 1/8 inch)(1/2 inch x 1/8 inch)
SM-GEARSM-GEAR SM-CRE60SM-CRE60

38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5 Single, w/oSingle, w/o

* Not compatible with* Not compatible with CN-NCN-NX10X10

11/10/9-speed Rear derailleur spec.

Shifting systemShifting system Chain typeChain type Rear sprRear sprockocketet CrCrank armank arm ChainringChainring Chain line (mm)Chain line (mm) Chain guarChain guardd Chain deChain devicevice
LINKLINKGLIDEGLIDE

(Mechanical)(Mechanical) LINKLINKGLIDEGLIDE LINKLINKGLIDEGLIDE

FC-E6000FC-E6000
FC-E6010FC-E6010
FC-E5000FC-E5000
FC-E5010FC-E5010

SM-CRE50SM-CRE50
38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5 Double, Single, w/oDouble, Single, w/o

--

HGHG
11-speed11-speed

(Di2, Mechanical)(Di2, Mechanical)

HGHG
11-speed11-speed HG 11-speedHG 11-speed SM-CRE50SM-CRE50

38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5 Double, Single, w/oDouble, Single, w/o

HGHG
10-speed10-speed

(Mechanical)(Mechanical)
CN-E6090-10CN-E6090-10 HG 10-speedHG 10-speed SM-CRE50SM-CRE50

38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5 Double, Single, w/oDouble, Single, w/o

HGHG
9-speed9-speed

(Mechanical)(Mechanical)
CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9 HG 9-speedHG 9-speed SM-CRE50SM-CRE50

38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5 Double, Single, w/oDouble, Single, w/o

Internal geared hub spec.

Shifting systemShifting system Chain typeChain type Rear sprRear sprockocketet CrCrank armank arm ChainringChainring Chain line (mm)Chain line (mm) Chain guarChain guardd Chain deChain devicevice

ALFINEALFINE
ININTER-11/8TER-11/8

(Di2, Mechanical)(Di2, Mechanical)

CN-E6090-10CN-E6090-10
CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9 CS-S500CS-S500

FC-E6000FC-E6000
FC-E6010FC-E6010
FC-E5000FC-E5000
FC-E5010FC-E5010

SM-CRE50SM-CRE50
38T/44T38T/44T

46.546.5

DoubleDouble
CCTT-S510-S510

HGHG
8-speed8-speed SM-GEARSM-GEAR

SM-CRE50SM-CRE50
38T/44T38T/44T SingleSingle

SM-CRE50SM-CRE50
38T/44T38T/44T w/ow/o --

NEXUSNEXUS
ININTER-8TER-8

(Di2, Mechanical)(Di2, Mechanical)

CN-E6090-10CN-E6090-10
CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9 CS-S500CS-S500 SM-CRE50SM-CRE50

38T/44T38T/44T

46.546.5

DoubleDouble
CCTT-S510-S510

HGHG
8-speed8-speed

Single speedSingle speed
(1/2 inch x 1/8 inch)(1/2 inch x 1/8 inch)

SM-GEARSM-GEAR

SM-CRE50SM-CRE50
38T/44T38T/44T SingleSingle

SM-CRE50SM-CRE50
38T/44T38T/44T w/ow/o --

NEXUSNEXUS
ININTER-7/3TER-7/3

(Mechanical)(Mechanical)

CN-E6090-10CN-E6090-10
CN-E6070-9CN-E6070-9 CS-S500CS-S500 SM-CRE50SM-CRE50

38T/44T38T/44T

46.546.5

DoubleDouble
CCTT-S510-S510

HGHG
Single speedSingle speed

(1/2 inch x 1/8 inch)(1/2 inch x 1/8 inch)
SM-GEARSM-GEAR

SM-CRE50SM-CRE50
38T/44T38T/44T SingleSingle

SM-CRE50SM-CRE50
38T/44T38T/44T w/ow/o --

NEXUSNEXUS
ININTER-5ETER-5E

(Di2, Mechanical)(Di2, Mechanical)

HG 8-speedHG 8-speed
CN-NCN-NX10X10 CS-C7000CS-C7000 SM-CRE50SM-CRE50

38T/44T38T/44T 46.546.5 Single, w/oSingle, w/o --

DU-E6000 / DU-E6001 / DU-E6010 / DU-E6050 C-658

DU-E5100 / DU-E5000 / DU-E5080 / DU-E5080-H C-659

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



For Hydraulic Disc brake

FFor Mor MTB Di2 shift switch, rTB Di2 shift switch, refefer ter too C-744C-744

I-SPEC EV type brake lever

Model No.Model No.
SHIMSHIMANO E-BIKE SYANO E-BIKE SYSTEMS cySTEMS cycle computercle computer

SC-EN500SC-EN500 *1*1 SC-E5000SC-E5000 *1*1 SC-E5003SC-E5003 *1*1
BL-M9200BL-M9200 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M9220BL-M9220 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M9100BL-M9100 ✔✔ ✔✔ --
BL-M9120BL-M9120 ✔✔ ✔✔ --
BL-M8200BL-M8200 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M8100BL-M8100 ✔✔ ✔✔ --
BL-M7100BL-M7100 ✔✔ ✔✔ --
BL-M6100BL-M6100 ✔✔ ✔✔ --
BL-M4100BL-M4100 ✔✔ ✔✔ --

Model No.Model No.
SHIMSHIMANO E-BIKE SYANO E-BIKE SYSTEMS switch unitSTEMS switch unit

SWSW-EM800-L-EM800-L SWSW-EN600-L-EN600-L SWSW-EN600-R-EN600-R SWSW-E8000-L-E8000-L SWSW-E7000-E7000 SWSW-E6010-E6010 SWSW-E6000-E6000 SWSW-EN605-R-EN605-R
BL-M9200BL-M9200 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M9220BL-M9220 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M9100BL-M9100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M9120BL-M9120 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M8200BL-M8200 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M8100BL-M8100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M7100BL-M7100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M6100BL-M6100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M4100BL-M4100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

*1 I-SPEC EV compatible spec only*1 I-SPEC EV compatible spec only..

I-SPEC II type brake lever

Model No.Model No.
SHIMSHIMANO E-BIKE SYANO E-BIKE SYSTEMS cySTEMS cycle computercle computer

SC-EN500SC-EN500 SC-E5000SC-E5000 SC-E5003SC-E5003
BL-M9000BL-M9000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M9020BL-M9020 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M8000BL-M8000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T8100BL-T8100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T8000BL-T8000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M7000BL-M7000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M6000BL-M6000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T6000BL-T6000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-RS600BL-RS600 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT501T501 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-U8000BL-U8000 *1*1 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

Model No.Model No.
SHIMSHIMANO E-BIKE SYANO E-BIKE SYSTEMS switch unitSTEMS switch unit

SWSW-EM800-L-EM800-L SWSW-EN600-L-EN600-L SWSW-EN600-R-EN600-R SWSW-E8000-L-E8000-L SWSW-E7000-E7000 SWSW-E6010-E6010 SWSW-E6000-E6000 SWSW-EN605-R-EN605-R
BL-M9000BL-M9000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M9020BL-M9020 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M8000BL-M8000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T8100BL-T8100 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T8000BL-T8000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M7000BL-M7000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-M6000BL-M6000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T6000BL-T6000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-RS600BL-RS600 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT501T501 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-U8000BL-U8000 *1*1 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ -- ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

*1 As for the compatibility between*1 As for the compatibility between BL-U8000BL-U8000 and mechanical shifterand mechanical shifter, please r, please refefer ter to theo the C-738C-738..

C-421Switch unit / cycle computer and brake lever compatibility

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Other clamp band type brake lever

Model No.Model No.
SHIMSHIMANO E-BIKE SYANO E-BIKE SYSTEMS cySTEMS cycle computercle computer

SC-EN500SC-EN500 SC-E5000SC-E5000 SC-E5003SC-E5003
BL-MBL-MT402-3AT402-3A ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT401T401 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT201T201 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT200T200 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

Model No.Model No.
SHIMSHIMANO E-BIKE SYANO E-BIKE SYSTEMS switch unitSTEMS switch unit

SWSW-EM800-L-EM800-L SWSW-EN600-L-EN600-L SWSW-EN600-R-EN600-R SWSW-E8000-L-E8000-L SWSW-E7000-E7000 SWSW-E6010-E6010 SWSW-E6000-E6000 SWSW-EN605-R-EN605-R
BL-MBL-MT402-3AT402-3A ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT401T401 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT201T201 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-MBL-MT200T200 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

Brake lever for mechanical brake (Mechanical disc brake / V-BRAKE / Caliper brake / Cantilever brake)

RefRefer ter to Spec Hand Book for compatible bro Spec Hand Book for compatible brakake type.e type.

Model No.Model No.
SHIMSHIMANO E-BIKE SYANO E-BIKE SYSTEMS cySTEMS cycle computercle computer

SC-EN500SC-EN500 SC-E5000SC-E5000 SC-E5003SC-E5003
BL-T610BL-T610 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T611BL-T611 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T4000BL-T4000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T4010BL-T4010 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-C6010BL-C6010 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-4700BL-4700 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-R3000BL-R3000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-R2000BL-R2000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-R780BL-R780 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-R550BL-R550 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

Model No.Model No.
SHIMSHIMANO E-BIKE SYANO E-BIKE SYSTEMS switch unitSTEMS switch unit

SWSW-EM800-L-EM800-L SWSW-EN600-L-EN600-L SWSW-EN600-R-EN600-R SWSW-E8000-L-E8000-L SWSW-E7000-E7000 SWSW-E6010-E6010 SWSW-E6000-E6000 SWSW-EN605-R-EN605-R
BL-T610BL-T610 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T611BL-T611 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T4000BL-T4000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-T4010BL-T4010 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-C6010BL-C6010 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-4700BL-4700 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-R3000BL-R3000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-R2000BL-R2000 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-R780BL-R780 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

BL-R550BL-R550 ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔ ✔✔

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Batteries shipped in the countrBatteries shipped in the country / ry / region aregion are diffe differerent.ent.

For Gen.2 battery management system

DU-EP801
DU-EP801-CRG

DU-EP600
DU-EP600-CRG

DU-EP500

BM-EN400-A
BM-EN400-B

BM-EN800-A
BM-EN801-A

BM-EN810-A

BM-EN800-B
BM-EN801-B

Other company's battery system *2

EW-SW310
EW-CP100

EW-CP110

BT-EN404  *1
BT-EN404-A  *1
BT-EN405  *1

BT-EN405-A  *1

BT-EN817-B

EW-CP111
Other company's 
range extender 

battery

BT-EN604
BT-EN604-A
BT-EN605

BT-EN605-A
BT-EN606

BT-EN606-A

BT-EN805
BT-EN805-A
BT-EN805-L

BT-EN805-L-A
BT-EN806

BT-EN806-A

BM-EN600

Battery 
mount

Satellite 
charging 

port

Limitation of function

*1 These batteries don*1 These batteries don't suppor't support ot ovver 500W driver 500W drive unit power outpute unit power output

*2 Some of these batteries don*2 Some of these batteries don't suppor't support ot ovver 500W driver 500W drive unit power outpute unit power output

C-511Battery and battery mount compatibility

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



For 1st generation battery management system

DU-EP800 *2

BM-E6000-A
BM-E6000-B

Other company's battery system

BT-E6000
BT-E6000-A
BT-E6001

BT-E6001-A

BM-E8010

BT-E8010
BT-E8010-A
BT-E8014

BT-E8014-A

BM-E6010 BT-E6010

BM-E8020 BT-E8020

BM-E8016 BT-E8016
BT-E8016-A

BM-E8030-A
BM-E8031-A

EW-SW100 *1
EW-SW300 *1*2

BM-E8030-B
BM-E8031-B

EW-SW100 *1
EW-SW300 *1*2

EW-CP100
BT-E8035

BT-E8035-A
BT-E8035-L

BT-E8035-L-A
BT-E8036

BT-E8036-A

DU-E6000 SM-BME61 BT-E6010

DU-E6001
DU-E6010
DU-E6050

BM-E6000-A
BM-E6000-B

BT-E6000
BT-E6000-A
BT-E6001

BT-E6001-A

BM-E6010
SM-BME61 BT-E6010

BM-E8010

BT-E8010
BT-E8010-A
BT-E8014

BT-E8014-A

BM-E8016 BT-E8016
BT-E8016-A

Battery 
mount

Satellite 
charging 

port

BM-E8020 BT-E8020

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



            

DU-E6100
DU-E6110
DU-E6180
DU-E5100
DU-E5000
DU-E5080

DU-E5080-H

BM-E6000-A
BM-E6000-B

Other company's battery system

BT-E6000
BT-E6000-A
BT-E6001

BT-E6001-A

BM-E8010

BT-E8010
BT-E8010-A
BT-E8014

BT-E8014-A

BM-E6010 BT-E6010

BM-E8020 BT-E8020

BM-E8016 BT-E8016
BT-E8016-A

BM-E8030-A
BM-E8031-A

EW-SW100 *1
EW-SW300 *1*2

BM-E8030-B
BM-E8031-B

EW-SW100 *1
EW-SW300 *1*2

EW-CP100
BT-E8035

BT-E8035-A
BT-E8035-L

BT-E8035-L-A
BT-E8036

BT-E8036-A

Battery 
mount

Satellite 
charging 

port

Other company's battery system

BM-E6010 BT-E6010

DU-E6002
DU-E6012

BM-E6000-A
BM-E6000-B

BT-E6000
BT-E6000-A
BT-E6001

BT-E6001-A

BM-E8010

BT-E8010
BT-E8010-A
BT-E8014

BT-E8014-A

BM-E8016 BT-E8016
BT-E8016-A

BM-E8020 BT-E8020

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Battery 
mount

Satellite 
charging 

port

            

DU-E8000
DU-E7000

Other company's battery system

BM-E8010

BT-E8010
BT-E8010-A
BT-E8014

BT-E8014-A

BM-E6010 BT-E6010

BM-E8020 BT-E8020

BM-E8016 BT-E8016
BT-E8016-A

BM-E8030-A
BM-E8031-A

EW-SW100 *1
EW-SW300 *1*2

BM-E8030-B
BM-E8031-B

EW-SW100 *1
EW-SW300 *1*2

EW-CP100
BT-E8035

BT-E8035-A
BT-E8035-L

BT-E8035-L-A
BT-E8036

BT-E8036-A

            

DU-E8080

Other company's battery system

BM-E8010

BT-E8010
BT-E8010-A
BT-E8014

BT-E8014-A

BM-E6010 BT-E6010

BM-E8016 BT-E8016
BT-E8016-A

BM-E8030-A
BM-E8031-A

EW-SW100 *1
EW-SW300 *1*2

BM-E8030-B
BM-E8031-B

EW-SW100 *1
EW-SW300 *1*2

EW-CP100
BT-E8035

BT-E8035-A
BT-E8035-L

BT-E8035-L-A
BT-E8036

BT-E8036-A

Limitation of function

*1 Can*1 Can't use with't use with SC-E6010SC-E6010

*2 This unit has SD300 por*2 This unit has SD300 port, and needst, and needs EWEW-AD305-AD305 for connection tfor connection to SD50 poro SD50 port unit.t unit.

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Frame mount compatibility

External battery type

BT-E8010
BT-E8010-A
BT-E8014

BT-E8014-A

BT-E8010
BT-E8010-A
BT-E8014

BT-E8014-A
BT-E8016

BT-E8016-A

BM-E8010

BM-E8016 BM-EN600 / BM-E8016 /  
BM-E8010 / BM-E6010
Common frame mount

BT-EN604
BT-EN604-A
BT-EN605

BT-EN605-A
BT-EN606

BT-EN606-A

BM-EN600

Frame mount

Integrated battery type

BT-E8020

BT-E8035
BT-E8035-A
BT-E8035-L

BT-E8035-L-A
BT-E8036

BT-E8036-A

BM-E8020

BT-EN817-B BM-EN810-A

BM-E8020

BM-E8030-A
BM-E8030-B
BM-E8031-A
BM-E8031-B

BM-EN810-A / BM-EN800-A / 
BM-EN801-A / BM-EN800-B / 
BM-EN801-B / BM-E8030-A / 
BM-E8030-B / BM-E8031-A / 

BM-E8031-B
Common frame mount

BT-EN805
BT-EN805-A
BT-EN805-L

BT-EN805-L-A
BT-EN806

BT-EN806-A

BM-EN800-A
BM-EN801-A
BM-EN800-B
BM-EN801-B

Frame mount

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



: Pr: Products markoducts marked with this icon haed with this icon havve the main power ON/OFF function of the E-BIKE.e the main power ON/OFF function of the E-BIKE.

SC-EN500 (w/ SD300 port)
SW-EN600-L (w/ SD300 port)

EW-SW310

EW-SW300 (w/ SD300 port)
EW-SW100 (w/ SD50 port)

EW-SW300 (w/ SD300 port)
EW-SW100 (w/ SD50 port)

BT-EN404
BT-EN405
BT-EN604
BT-EN605
BT-EN606
BT-EN805

BT-EN805-L
BT-EN806

SC-E6010 (w/ SD50 port)
SC-E6100 (w/ SD50 port)

BT-E8010
BT-E8014
BT-E8016
BT-E6000
BT-E6001
BT-E6010

BT-E8020

BT-E8010-A
BT-E8014-A
BT-E8016-A
BT-E6000-A
BT-E6001-A

SC-E6010 (w/ SD50 port)

SC-E6100 (w/ SD50 port)

BT-E8035
BT-E8035-L
BT-E8036

BT-E8035-A
BT-E8035-L-A
BT-E8036-A

SC-EM800 (w/ SD300 port)
SC-E7000 (w/ SD50 port)
SC-E8000 (w/ SD50 port)

SC-E5003 (w/ SD300 port)
SC-E5000 (w/ SD50 port)
EW-EN100 (w/ SD50 port)

BT-E8035
BT-E8035-L
BT-E8036

BT-E8035-A
BT-E8035-L-A
BT-E8036-A

BT-EN404-A
BT-EN405-A
BT-EN604-A
BT-EN605-A
BT-EN606-A
BT-EN805-A

BT-EN805-L-A
BT-EN806-A
BT-EN817-B

EW-SW310 (w/ SD300 port)
SC-EN600 (w/ SD300 port)
SC-EN610 (w/ SD300 port)
SC-EM800 (w/ SD300 port)

BT-EN404
BT-EN405
BT-EN604
BT-EN605
BT-EN606
BT-EN805

BT-EN805-L
BT-EN806

BT-EN404-A
BT-EN405-A
BT-EN604-A
BT-EN605-A
BT-EN606-A
BT-EN805-A

BT-EN805-L-A
BT-EN806-A
BT-EN817-B

C-629System on/off function compatibility

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



3 butt3 buttons (exons (exclude system ON/OFF) in E-BIKE system arclude system ON/OFF) in E-BIKE system are necessare necessary ty to opero operate full of e-bikate full of e-bike functions.e functions.
If the system only haIf the system only havve 1 or 2 butte 1 or 2 buttons, functions tons, functions to opero operate in the E-BIKE arate in the E-BIKE are limited as shown in the list.e limited as shown in the list.

DrivDrive Unite Unit Cockpit item 1Cockpit item 1 Cockpit item 2Cockpit item 2 Cockpit item 3Cockpit item 3
TTotal numberotal number
of switchesof switches

in the E-BIKEin the E-BIKE
ConfigurConfiguration for switch functionation for switch function FFunctions inunctions in

custcustomizomize menue menu

DU-EP801DU-EP801
DU-EP801-CRGDU-EP801-CRG

DU-EP600DU-EP600
DU-EP600-CRGDU-EP600-CRG

DU-EP500DU-EP500

SC-EN500SC-EN500 -- -- 55

1: System ON/OFF1: System ON/OFF
2: Assist up2: Assist up

3: Assist down3: Assist down
4: Displa4: Display / Settingy / Setting

5: Light ON/OFF5: Light ON/OFF

--

SWSW-EN600-L-EN600-L -- -- 55

1: System ON/OFF1: System ON/OFF
2: Assist up (**)2: Assist up (**)

3: Assist down (**)3: Assist down (**)
4: Displa4: Display / Settingy / Setting

5: - (**)5: - (**)

D-FLD-FLYY
DisplaDisplay / Settingy / Setting

Gear shifting modeGear shifting mode
Light ON/OFFLight ON/OFF

SC-EN600SC-EN600
SC-EN610SC-EN610 SWSW-EN600-L-EN600-L -- 55

1: System ON/OFF1: System ON/OFF
2: Assist up2: Assist up

3: Assist down3: Assist down
4: Displa4: Display / Setting (**)y / Setting (**)

5: Light ON/OFF5: Light ON/OFF

D-FLD-FLYY
DisplaDisplay / Settingsy / Settings

Gear shifting modeGear shifting mode
Light on/offLight on/off

SC-EN600SC-EN600
SC-EN610SC-EN610 EWEW-SW310-SW310 SWSW-EM800-L-EM800-L 44

1: System ON/OFF1: System ON/OFF
2: Assist up (**)2: Assist up (**)

3: Assist down (**)3: Assist down (**)
4: Displa4: Display / Setting (**)y / Setting (**)

* Light can be turned ON/OFF via* Light can be turned ON/OFF via
cycycle computer setting menucle computer setting menu

Assist upAssist up
Assist downAssist down
Rear shift upRear shift up

Rear shift downRear shift down
D-FLD-FLYY

DisplaDisplay / Settingy / Setting
Gear shifting modeGear shifting mode

Light ON/OFFLight ON/OFF
RD functionRD function

SC-EM800SC-EM800 EWEW-SW310-SW310 SWSW-EM800-L-EM800-L 55

1: System ON/OFF1: System ON/OFF
2: Assist up (**)2: Assist up (**)

3: Assist down (**)3: Assist down (**)
4: Displa4: Display / Settingy / Setting

5: Light ON/OFF (**)5: Light ON/OFF (**)

Assist upAssist up
Assist downAssist down
Rear shift upRear shift up

Rear shift downRear shift down
D-FLD-FLYY

DisplaDisplay / Settingy / Setting
Gear shifting modeGear shifting mode

Light ON/OFFLight ON/OFF
RD functionRD function

SC-EM800SC-EM800 SWSW-EM800-L-EM800-L -- 33

1: Assist up (**)1: Assist up (**)
2: Assist down (**)2: Assist down (**)
3: Displa3: Display / Settingy / Setting

* Light can be turned ON/OFF via* Light can be turned ON/OFF via
cycycle computer setting menucle computer setting menu

* System can be turned ON/OFF* System can be turned ON/OFF
via buttvia button on the batteron on the batteryy

Assist upAssist up
Assist downAssist down
Rear shift upRear shift up

Rear shift downRear shift down
D-FLD-FLYY

DisplaDisplay / Settingy / Setting
Gear shifting modeGear shifting mode

Light ON/OFFLight ON/OFF
RD functionRD function

EWEW-SW310-SW310 -- -- 22 1: System ON/OFF1: System ON/OFF
2: Assist up (Cy2: Assist up (Cycle) (*, **)cle) (*, **)

D-FLD-FLYY
DisplaDisplay / Settingy / Setting

Gear shifting modeGear shifting mode
Light ON/OFFLight ON/OFF

SC-EN600SC-EN600
SC-EN610SC-EN610 EWEW-SW310-SW310 -- 22 1: System ON/OFF1: System ON/OFF

2: Assist up (Cy2: Assist up (Cycle) (*, **)cle) (*, **)

D-FLD-FLYY
DisplaDisplay / Settingy / Setting

Gear shifting modeGear shifting mode
Light ON/OFFLight ON/OFF

SC-EM800SC-EM800 EWEW-SW310-SW310 -- 33
1: System ON/OFF1: System ON/OFF

2: Assist up (Cy2: Assist up (Cycle) (*, **)cle) (*, **)
3: Displa3: Display / Settingy / Setting

D-FLD-FLYY
DisplaDisplay / Settingy / Setting

Gear shifting modeGear shifting mode
Light ON/OFFLight ON/OFF

* Each time y* Each time you prou press the switch, the mode changes tess the switch, the mode changes to a mode with stro a mode with stronger assist poweronger assist power, and r, and returns teturns to OFF fro OFF from mode of maximum assist powerom mode of maximum assist power..

　　Example: OFFExample: OFF→ECOECO→TRAILTRAIL→BOOSTBOOST→OFFOFF

** F** Function assignments tunction assignments to butto buttons can be custons can be customizomized.ed.

C-781Configuration of assist switch functions

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Speed sensor and drive unit compatibility

EW-SS300

EW-SS301

EW-SS302

SM-DUE10

SM-DUE11

DU-EP800
DU-EP800-CRG

DU-EP801
DU-EP801-CRG

DU-EP600
DU-EP600-CRG

DU-EP500

DU-E8000
DU-E8080
DU-E7000
DU-E6100

DU-E6100-CRG
DU-E6110
DU-E6180
DU-E6001
DU-E6010
DU-E6050
DU-E6002
DU-E6012
DU-E5100
DU-E5000
DU-E5080

DU-E5080-H

Speed sensor

Magnet adapter and rotor compatibility

SM-EWSS1
(6-bolt type)

SM-RT66
SM-RT56
SM-RT26

SM-EWSS2
(CENTER LOCK type)

RT-CL900
RT-CL800
RT-CL700
RT-CL300
SM-RT64

Magnet adapter

C-549Speed sensor compatibility

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



For BT-ENxxx-A/B and BT-Exxxx-A

AdapterBattery 
charger

Satellite 
charging 

port

Battery 
mount

EC-E6002
EC-E8004

SM-BTE60

SM-BTE80

SM-BTE60

SM-BTE80

BT-EN404-A
BT-EN405-A

BT-EN604-A
BT-EN605-A
BT-EN606-A

BT-EN805-A
BT-EN805-L-A
BT-EN806-A

BT-E6000-A
BT-E6001-A

BT-E8014-A
BT-E8010-A

BT-E8016-A

BT-E8035-A
BT-E8035-L-A
BT-E8036-A

BM-EN400

BM-EN600

BM-E6000

BM-E8016

BM-EN810-A
EW-CP110

BM-E8010
BM-E8016

BM-E8030-A
BM-E8031-A

BM-EN800-A
BM-EN801-AEW-CP100

EC-EN814 SM-BTE81

EW-CP111

BT-EN817-B

EW-CP100

Battery

C-562Battery and battery charger compatibility

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



For BT-ENxxx and BT-Exxxx

AdapterBattery 
charger

Satellite 
charging 

port

Battery 
mount Battery

EC-E6002
EC-E8004

EC-E6000
EC-E6002
EC-E8004

SM-BTE60

SM-BTE80

SM-BTE60

SM-BTE60

SM-BTE80

BT-EN404
BT-EN405

BT-EN604
BT-EN605
BT-EN606

BT-EN805
BT-EN805-L
BT-EN806

BT-E6000
BT-E6001

BT-E6010

BT-E8014
BT-E8010

BT-E8016

BT-E8020

BT-E8035
BT-E8035-L
BT-E8036

BM-EN400

BM-EN600

BM-E6000

BM-E6010

BM-E8016

BM-E8020

BM-E8010
BM-E8016

BM-E8030-A
BM-E8031-A

BM-EN800-A
BM-EN801-AEW-CP100

EW-CP100

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



ABS main unit and drive unit compatibility

BS-AU301 BS-AP301

BM-EN400
BM-EN600
BM-EN800
BM-EN801

DU-EP801
DU-EP801-CRG

DU-EP600
DU-EP600-CRG

SC-EN610
SC-EN600
SC-EM800

ABS main unit Power split cable Battery mount

Wheel speed sensor and rotor compatibility

BS-SS300-C
(CENTER LOCK type)

SM-RT10
SM-RT30
SM-RT64
SM-RT70

RT-MT800
RT-MT900
RT-CL300
RT-CL800
RT-CL900

BS-SS300-S
(6-bolt type)

SM-RT26
SM-RT56
SM-RT66

Wheel speed
sensor

C-715ABS compatibility

SHIMANO ABS by Blubrake compatibility C-774

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Special J-kit for BOSCH ABS system is aSpecial J-kit for BOSCH ABS system is avvailable.ailable.

For BOSCH ABS

GrGroup-1oup-1 GrGroup-2oup-2 GrGroup-3oup-3
ABS modeABS mode TTouring / Allrouring / Allroadoad TTouringouring AllrAllroad / Toad / Trrail / Offail / Off
BrBrakake lee levverer BL-MBL-MT200-ABST200-ABS BL-MBL-MT402-ABST402-ABS BL-MBL-MT402-ABST402-ABS

BrBrakake calipere caliper BR-MBR-MT200T200 (2-pist(2-piston)on) BR-MBR-MT420T420 (4-pist(4-piston)on) BR-MBR-MT420T420 (4-pist(4-piston)on)

BrBrakake hose typee hose type BH59BH59
(Special J-kit for BOSCH ABS)(Special J-kit for BOSCH ABS)

BH90BH90
(Special J-kit for BOSCH ABS)(Special J-kit for BOSCH ABS)

BH90BH90
(Special J-kit for BOSCH ABS)(Special J-kit for BOSCH ABS)

BrBrakake padse pads BP-B05S-RXBP-B05S-RX BP-D03S-RXBP-D03S-RX
BP-D02S-MBP-D02S-MXX

BP-D03S-RXBP-D03S-RX
BP-D02S-MBP-D02S-MXX

FFrront ront rototoror
(6-bolt type)(6-bolt type) SM-RSM-RT26T26 (180 mm)(180 mm) SM-RSM-RT66T66 (180, 203 mm)(180, 203 mm) SM-RSM-RT66T66 (203, 220 mm)(203, 220 mm)

FFrront ront rototoror
(CEN(CENTER LTER LOCK type)OCK type) SM-RSM-RT10T10 (180 mm)(180 mm)

SM-RSM-RT64T64 (180, 203 mm)(180, 203 mm)
RRTT-CL300-CL300 (180, 203 mm)(180, 203 mm)
SM-RSM-RT30T30 (180, 203 mm)(180, 203 mm)

SM-RSM-RT30T30 (203 mm)(203 mm)
RRTT-CL300-CL300 (180, 203 mm)(180, 203 mm)
SM-RSM-RT64T64 (203, 220 mm)(203, 220 mm)

OilOil SHIMSHIMANO MINERAL OILANO MINERAL OIL SHIMSHIMANO MINERAL OILANO MINERAL OIL SHIMSHIMANO MINERAL OILANO MINERAL OIL

* Please note that the br* Please note that the brakake lee levvers compatible with BOSCH ABS has narrers compatible with BOSCH ABS has narrower adjustment rower adjustment range of grip distance comparange of grip distance compared ted to other leo other levvers, and theers, and the
nominal grip distance is also widernominal grip distance is also wider..

For BOSCH ABS Pro

GrGroup-1oup-1 GrGroup-2oup-2
ABS modeABS mode TTrrail Prail Pro / Race / Offo / Race / Off TTrrail Prail Pro / Race / Offo / Race / Off
BrBrakake lee levverer BL-M8200BL-M8200 BL-M9220BL-M9220

BrBrakake calipere caliper BR-M8220BR-M8220 (4-pist(4-piston)on) BR-M9220BR-M9220 (4-pist(4-piston)on)

BrBrakake hose typee hose type BH90BH90
(Special J-kit for BOSCH ABS)(Special J-kit for BOSCH ABS)

BH90BH90
(Special J-kit for BOSCH ABS)(Special J-kit for BOSCH ABS)

BrBrakake padse pads

BP-D03S-RXBP-D03S-RX
BP-D02S-MBP-D02S-MXX
BP-P03A-RFBP-P03A-RF
BP-P04C-MFBP-P04C-MF

BP-D03S-RXBP-D03S-RX
BP-D02S-MBP-D02S-MXX
BP-P03A-RFBP-P03A-RF
BP-P04C-MFBP-P04C-MF

FFrront ront rototoror
(6-bolt type)(6-bolt type) SM-RSM-RT66T66 (203, 220 mm)(203, 220 mm) SM-RSM-RT66T66 (203, 220 mm)(203, 220 mm)

FFrront ront rototoror
(CEN(CENTER LTER LOCK type)OCK type)

RRTT-CL900-CL900 (203 mm)(203 mm)
RRTT-CL800-CL800 (203 mm)(203 mm)
RRTT-CL700-CL700 (203 mm)(203 mm)

RRTT-CL900-CL900 (203 mm)(203 mm)
RRTT-CL800-CL800 (203 mm)(203 mm)
RRTT-CL700-CL700 (203 mm)(203 mm)

OilOil SHIMSHIMANO LANO LOW VISCOSIOW VISCOSITTYY
OILOIL

SHIMSHIMANO LANO LOW VISCOSIOW VISCOSITTYY
OILOIL

Grip Distance

Please be noted that the BrPlease be noted that the Brakake Lee Levvers compatible with BOSCH ABS has narrers compatible with BOSCH ABS has narrower adjustment rower adjustment range of gripange of grip
distance.distance.

BOSCH ABS modelBOSCH ABS model BrBrakake lee levverer
Grip distanceGrip distance

Min. (mm)Min. (mm) Max. (mm)Max. (mm)

ABS PrABS Proo
BL-M9220BL-M9220 5858 100100
BL-M8200BL-M8200 5858 100100

ABSABS
BL-MBL-MT200-ABST200-ABS 8383 9494
BL-MBL-MT402-ABST402-ABS 8080 9898

Compatibility between SHIMANO brake system and BOSCH ABS C-775

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Wheel speed sensor mount adapter and rotor compatibility

BS-SS310-C
(CENTER LOCK type)

SM-RT10
SM-RT30
SM-RT64
RT-CL300
RT-CL700
RT-CL800
RT-CL900

BS-SS310-S
(6-bolt type)

SM-RT26
SM-RT66

Wheel speed 
sensor

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Di2 with BT-DN320

Battery 
1 unit from this group

Switch unit
Max. 3 wireless units 
except satellite shifter 
from this group *1

On-board Battery

BT-DN320

Rear shifting unit
1 unit from this group

12-speed

PC linkage device SM-PCE02

ST-RX825-L
ST-RX825-R

Wireless only spec.

Satellite shifter 
(option)

SW-RS801-S
SW-RS801-T
SW-RS801-E

ST-R9270-L
ST-R8170-L

ST-R9270-R
ST-R8170-R

Wireless or SD300 wired spec.

SW-RS801-E

Satellite shifter (option)

SW-RS801-S SW-RS801-T

* Wireless connection only.

RD-M9250-GS
RD-M8250-GS
RD-RX827-SGS

ST-R7170-L

SW-M9250-R
SW-M8250-R
SW-M6250-R

RD-M9250-SGS
RD-M8250-SGS
RD-M6250-SGS
RD-RX717-SGS

ST-R7170-R
ST-RX715-R
SW-M9250-IR
SW-M8250-IR
SW-M6250-IR
SW-EN605-R

Limitation of function with BT-DN320

*1 The number of connectable wir*1 The number of connectable wireless units is limited as follows:eless units is limited as follows:

　　　　- DU- DUAL CONAL CONTROL LEVER: STTROL LEVER: ST-R max. one unit, ST-R max. one unit, ST-L max. one unit-L max. one unit

　　　　- Switch unit: maximum of one SW- Switch unit: maximum of one SW-R/IR-R/IR

C-472Electronic Product Information

Compatibility chart of E-TUBE PROJECT Cyclist/Professional v5.4.4
C-473

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Di2 with BT-DN300

Battery 
1 unit from this 
group

Switch unit
Max. 8 units
(6 wired units and 
2 wireless units) 
except satellite 
shifter from this 
group *1

Internal Battery
BT-DN300

Rear shifting 
unit
1 unit from this 
group

12-speed

Front shifting 
unit
1 unit from this 
group

PC linkage 
device

SM-PCE02

FD-R9250 FD-R8150 FD-R7150 FD-RX825

ST-R9160-R
ST-R9180-R
ST-R8060-R

SW-R9150
SW-R9160

ST-R9160-L
ST-R9180-L
ST-R8060-L

Wireless only spec. SD50 wired spec.

ST-RX825-L
ST-RX825-R

Satellite shifter 
(option)

Wireless or SD300 wired spec.

ST-R9270-L
ST-R8170-L

ST-R9270-R
ST-R8170-R

SW-RS801-S
SW-RS801-T
SW-RS801-E

SD300 wired spec.

ST-R9250-L
ST-R8150-L

Satellite shifter 
(option)

SW-RS801-S
SW-RS801-T
SW-RS801-E

Satellite shifter 
(option)

SW-RS801-S
SW-RS801-T
SW-RS801-E

RD-R9250 RD-R7150 RD-RX825RD-R8150

SW-M8150-R
SW-M8150-IR

ST-R9250-R
ST-R8150-R

*2

ST-R7170-L
ST-R7170-R
ST-RX715-R

Limitation of function with BT-DN300
*1 The number of connectable wir*1 The number of connectable wireless units is limited as follows:eless units is limited as follows:

　　　　- DU- DUAL CONAL CONTROL LEVER: STTROL LEVER: ST-R max. one unit, ST-R max. one unit, ST-L max. one unit-L max. one unit

*2*2 EWEW-AD305-AD305 is needed.is needed.

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Di2 with BM-DN100 / BT-DN110

・・SM-BSM-BTR1TR1 is not displais not displayyed on E-TUBE PROJECed on E-TUBE PROJECT (T (BM-DN100BM-DN100 is displais displayyed)ed)

・・BBTT-DN110-A-DN110-A is displais displayyed ased as BBTT-DN110-DN110 on E-TUBE PROJECon E-TUBE PROJECTT

ROAD, GRAVEL LIFESTYLE

Internal battery
BT-DN110-A

BT-DN110

Battery
(w/ Battery mount) 
1 unit from this group

System information 
display or junction [A]
1 unit from this group

Switch unit
Max. 6 unit from this group

SW-R610

Sprinter switch

SW-E6000 *5

SC-M9050 *6

SC-M9051 *4*6

SC-MT800 *4*6

EW-RS910 *1

SM-EW90-A *1

SM-EW90-B *1

SC-M9050 *6

SC-M9051 *4*6

SC-MT800 *4*6

EW-RS910 *1

SM-EW90-A *1

SM-EW90-B *1

Internal battery
BT-DN110-A

BT-DN110

ST-R9150-L
ST-R8050-L
ST-9070-L
ST-6870-L

ST-R9160-L
ST-R9170-L
ST-R9180-L
ST-RX815-L
ST-R8060-L
ST-R8070-L
ST-9071-L
ST-6871-L
ST-6770-L
ST-R785-L
-
SW-R9150-L
SW-R9160-L
SW-9071-L
-
SW-R671-L
-
SW-M9050-L
SW-M8050-L
SW-E7000-L
SW-E6010-L *5

SW-E8000-L *5

SW-EM800-L *5*7

ST-R9150-R
ST-R8050-R
ST-9070-R
ST-6870-R

ST-R9160-R
ST-R9170-R
ST-R9180-R
ST-RX815-R
ST-R8060-R
ST-R8070-R
ST-9071-R
ST-6871-R
ST-6770-R
ST-R785-R
ST-S705-R
SW-R9150-R
SW-R9160-R
SW-9071-R
SW-R600
SW-R671-R
SW-S705
SW-M9050-R
SW-M8050-R
SW-E7000-R
SW-E6010-R

SW-E6000 *5

ST-R9150-L
ST-R8050-L
ST-9070-L
ST-6870-L

ST-R9160-L
ST-R9170-L
ST-R9180-L
ST-RX815-L
ST-R8060-L
ST-R8070-L
ST-9071-L
ST-6871-L
ST-6770-L
ST-R785-L
-
SW-R9150-L
SW-R9160-L
SW-9071-L
-
SW-R671-L
-
SW-M9050-L
SW-M8050-L
SW-E7000-L
SW-E6010-L *5

SW-E8000-L *5

SW-EM800-L *5*7

ST-R9150-R
ST-R8050-R
ST-9070-R
ST-6870-R

ST-R9160-R
ST-R9170-R
ST-R9180-R
ST-RX815-R
ST-R8060-R
ST-R8070-R
ST-9071-R
ST-6871-R
ST-6770-R
ST-R785-R
ST-S705-R
SW-R9150-R
SW-R9160-R
SW-9071-R
SW-R600
SW-R671-R
SW-S705
SW-M9050-R
SW-M8050-R
SW-E7000-R
SW-E6010-R

PC linkage device SM-PCE02SM-PCE02

Front fork suspension FOX #820-00-876 *3*8

FOX #820-09-002 *3*8

Rear suspension

Suspension control 
switch

FOX #820-00-878 *8

FOX #820-09-006 *8

Wireless unit
1 unit from this group

SM-EWW01 *2*4

EW-WU101 *4

EW-WU111 *4

Rear shifting unit
1 unit from this group

10-speed 11-speed

MU-UR510 *1*7

MU-UR500 *1

MU-S705 *1

Front shifting unit
1 unit from this group

10-speed 11-speed

RD-6770
RD-6770-A

FD-6770 *2

FD-R9150
FD-R8050
FD-RX815

RD-R9150
RD-R8050
RD-RX805
RD-RX815

FD-9070
FD-6870

RD-9070
RD-6870
RD-RX817 *9

FOX #820-00-877 *3*8

FOX #820-09-010 *3*8

FOX #820-00-876 *3*8

FOX #820-09-002 *3*8

FOX #820-00-878 *8

FOX #820-09-006 *8

FOX #820-00-877 *3*8

FOX #820-09-010 *3*8

SM-EWW01 *2*4

EW-WU101 *4

EW-WU111 *4

External battery
SM-BTR1

(w/ BM-DN100 )

External battery
SM-BTR1

(w/ BM-DN100 )

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



External battery Internal battery

BT-DN110-A
BT-DN110

MTB

Battery
(w/ Battery mount) 
1 unit from this group

Rear shifting unit
1 unit from this group

Front shifting unit
1 unit from this group

PC linkage device

System information 
display or junction [A]
1 unit from this group

Shift switch
Max. 6 unit from this group

SW-R610

Sprinter switch

FD-M9050
FD-M9070
FD-M8070

Wireless unit
1 unit from this group

11-speed
RD-M9050
RD-M8050

Front fork suspension

Rear suspension

Suspension control 
switch

SC-M9050 *6

SC-M9051 *4*6

SC-MT800 *4*6

EW-RS910 *1

SM-EW90-A *1

SM-EW90-B *1

SW-E6000 *5

ST-R9150-L
ST-R8050-L
ST-9070-L
ST-6870-L

ST-R9160-L
ST-R9170-L
ST-R9180-L
ST-RX815-L
ST-R8060-L
ST-R8070-L
ST-9071-L
ST-6871-L
ST-6770-L
ST-R785-L
-
SW-R9150-L
SW-R9160-L
SW-9071-L
-
SW-R671-L
-
SW-M9050-L
SW-M8050-L
SW-E7000-L
SW-E6010-L *5

SW-E8000-L *5

SW-EM800-L *5*7

ST-R9150-R
ST-R8050-R
ST-9070-R
ST-6870-R

ST-R9160-R
ST-R9170-R
ST-R9180-R
ST-RX815-R
ST-R8060-R
ST-R8070-R
ST-9071-R
ST-6871-R
ST-6770-R
ST-R785-R
ST-S705-R
SW-R9150-R
SW-R9160-R
SW-9071-R
SW-R600
SW-R671-R
SW-S705
SW-M9050-R
SW-M8050-R
SW-E7000-R
SW-E6010-R

SM-PCE02

FOX #820-00-876 *3*8

FOX #820-09-002 *3*8

FOX #820-00-878 *8

FOX #820-09-006 *8

FOX #820-00-877 *3*8

FOX #820-09-010 *3*8

SM-EWW01 *2*4

EW-WU101 *4

EW-WU111 *4

SM-BTR1
(w/ BM-DN100 )

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Limitation of function with BM-DN100 / BT-DN110
*1 Shifting adjustment mode for*1 Shifting adjustment mode for MU-S705MU-S705,, MU-UR500MU-UR500 andand MU-UR510MU-UR510 is not supporis not supported (need E-TUBE PROJECted (need E-TUBE PROJECT tT to adjust)o adjust)

*2 Not suppor*2 Not supported bted by E-TUBE PROJECy E-TUBE PROJECT CyT Cyclistclist

*3 A designated contr*3 A designated control switch and/or the combinationol switch and/or the combination SWSW-M9050-M9050//SWSW-M8050-L-M8050-L with SC-M9050/with SC-M9050/SC-M9051SC-M9051//SC-MSC-MT800T800 is ris requirequired ted to opero operateate

*4 The system accepts just 1 unit with wir*4 The system accepts just 1 unit with wireless chip (doesneless chip (doesn't work if plur't work if plural units with wiral units with wireless chip areless chip are connected)e connected)

*5 Need t*5 Need to change switch setting bo change switch setting by E-TUBE PROJECy E-TUBE PROJECTT

*6 SC-M9050,*6 SC-M9050, SC-M9051SC-M9051 oror SC-MSC-MT800T800 is ris requirequired for SYNCHRONIZED SHIFed for SYNCHRONIZED SHIFT in MT in MTB categorTB categoryy

*7 This unit has SD300 por*7 This unit has SD300 port, and needst, and needs EWEW-AD305-AD305 for connection with SD50 porfor connection with SD50 port unitt unit

*8 Only suppor*8 Only supported bted by E-TUBE PROJECy E-TUBE PROJECT CyT Cyclistclist

*9 F*9 For fror front single models onlyont single models only. Cannot be used in combination with a fr. Cannot be used in combination with a front deront derailleurailleur..

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Di2 with SM-BMR1 / SM-BMR2 / SM-BTR2

SM-BSM-BTR1TR1 is not displais not displayyed on E-TUBE PROJECed on E-TUBE PROJECT (T (SM-BMR1SM-BMR1 oror SM-BMR2SM-BMR2 is displais displayyed)ed)

External battery Internal battery

SM-BTR2 *8

ROAD, GRAVEL

Rear shifting unit
1 unit from this group

External battery Internal battery

SM-BTR2 *8

10-speed 11-speed

LIFESTYLE

Front shifting unit
1 unit from this group

10-speed 11-speed

PC linkage device SM-PCE02SM-PCE02

Wireless unit
1 unit from this group

SM-EWW01 *8SM-EWW01 *8

Switch unit
Max. 6 unit from this group

SW-R610

Sprinter switch

SM-EW67A-E *2*8

SC-S705 *1*8

EW-RS910
SM-EW90-A
SM-EW90-B
SC-M9050

SC-M9050 *5

SC-S705 *1*5*8

EW-RS910 *5

SM-EW90-A *5

SM-EW90-B *5

RD-6770
RD-6770-A

FD-6770 *4

FD-R9150 *4

FD-R8050 *4

FD-RX815 *4

FD-9070 *4

FD-6870 *4

SW-E6000 *6

ST-R9150-L
ST-R8050-L
ST-9070-L
ST-6870-L

ST-R9160-L
ST-R9170-L
ST-R9180-L
ST-RX815-L
ST-R8060-L
ST-R8070-L
ST-9071-L
ST-6871-L
ST-6770-L
ST-R785-L
-
SW-R9150-L
SW-R9160-L
SW-9071-L
-
SW-R671-L
-
SW-M9050-L
SW-M8050-L
SW-E7000-L
SW-E6010-L *6

SW-E8000-L *6

SW-EM800-L *6*7

ST-R9150-R
ST-R8050-R
ST-9070-R
ST-6870-R

ST-R9160-R
ST-R9170-R
ST-R9180-R
ST-RX815-R
ST-R8060-R
ST-R8070-R
ST-9071-R
ST-6871-R
ST-6770-R
ST-R785-R
ST-S705-R
SW-R9150-R
SW-R9160-R
SW-9071-R
SW-R600
SW-R671-R
SW-S705
SW-M9050-R
SW-M8050-R
SW-E7000-R
SW-E6010-R

RD-R9150
RD-R8050
RD-RX805
RD-RX815

RD-9070
RD-6870
RD-RX817 *10

Front fork suspension FOX #820-00-876 *9

FOX #820-09-002 *9

Rear suspension

Suspension control 
switch

FOX #820-00-878 *9

FOX #820-09-006 *9

FOX #820-00-877 *9

FOX #820-09-010 *9

FOX #820-00-876 *9

FOX #820-09-002 *9

FOX #820-00-878 *9

FOX #820-09-006 *9

FOX #820-00-877 *9

FOX #820-09-010 *9

MU-UR510 *7

MU-UR500
MU-S705

SW-E6000 *6

ST-R9150-L
ST-R8050-L
ST-9070-L
ST-6870-L

ST-R9160-L
ST-R9170-L
ST-R9180-L
ST-RX815-L
ST-R8060-L
ST-R8070-L
ST-9071-L
ST-6871-L
ST-6770-L
ST-R785-L
-
SW-R9150-L
SW-R9160-L
SW-9071-L
-
SW-R671-L
-
SW-M9050-L
SW-M8050-L
SW-E7000-L
SW-E6010-L *6

SW-E8000-L *6

SW-EM800-L *6*7

ST-R9150-R
ST-R8050-R
ST-9070-R
ST-6870-R

ST-R9160-R
ST-R9170-R
ST-R9180-R
ST-RX815-R
ST-R8060-R
ST-R8070-R
ST-9071-R
ST-6871-R
ST-6770-R
ST-R785-R
ST-S705-R
SW-R9150-R
SW-R9160-R
SW-9071-R
SW-R600
SW-R671-R
SW-S705
SW-M9050-R
SW-M8050-R
SW-E7000-R
SW-E6010-R

SM-BTR1
(w/ SM-BMR1 or

SM-BMR2 ) *8

SM-BTR1
(w/ SM-BMR1 or

SM-BMR2 ) *8

Battery  
(w/ Battery mount) 
1 unit from this group

System information 
display or junction [A]
1 unit from this group

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



FD-M9050
FD-M9070
FD-M8070

Sprinter switch

SC-S705 *1*8

SC-M9050 *3

EW-RS910
SM-EW90-A
SM-EW90-B

SW-R610

RD-M9050
RD-M8050

11-speed

MTB

Rear shifting unit
1 unit from this group

Front shifting unit
1 unit from this group

SM-PCE02PC linkage device

System information 
display or junction [A]
1 unit from this group

Switch unit
Max. 6 unit from this group

SM-EWW01 *6Wireless unit
1 unit from this group

Front fork suspension FOX #820-00-876 *9

FOX #820-09-002 *9

Rear suspension

Suspension control 
switch

FOX #820-00-878 *9

FOX #820-09-006 *9

FOX #820-00-877 *9

FOX #820-09-010 *9

External battery

SM-BTR1
(w/ SM-BMR1 or

SM-BMR2 ) *8

Internal battery

SM-BTR2 *8

Battery
(w/ Battery mount) 
1 unit from this group

SW-E6000 *6   

ST-R9150-L
ST-R8050-L
ST-9070-L
ST-6870-L

ST-R9160-L
ST-R9170-L
ST-R9180-L
ST-RX815-L
ST-R8060-L
ST-R8070-L
ST-9071-L
ST-6871-L
ST-6770-L
ST-R785-L
-
SW-R9150-L
SW-R9160-L
SW-9071-L
-
SW-R671-L
-
SW-M9050-L
SW-M8050-L
SW-E7000-L
SW-E6010-L *6

SW-E8000-L *6

SW-EM800-L *6*7

ST-R9150-R
ST-R8050-R
ST-9070-R
ST-6870-R

ST-R9160-R
ST-R9170-R
ST-R9180-R
ST-RX815-R
ST-R8060-R
ST-R8070-R
ST-9071-R
ST-6871-R
ST-6770-R
ST-R785-R
ST-S705-R
SW-R9150-R
SW-R9160-R
SW-9071-R
SW-R600
SW-R671-R
SW-S705
SW-M9050-R
SW-M8050-R
SW-E7000-R
SW-E6010-R

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Limitation of function with SM-BMR1 / SM-BMR2 / SM-BTR2
*1 SC-S705*1 SC-S705

•• FFrront deront derailleur position will not appear on displaailleur position will not appear on displayy..

•• RecoRecovverery fry from Rear derom Rear derailleur prailleur protection function is not aotection function is not avvailable.ailable.

•• FFrront / Rear deront / Rear derailleur adjustment mode is not aailleur adjustment mode is not avvailable. Use E-TUBE PROJECailable. Use E-TUBE PROJECT softwarT software.e.

•• SC-S705 has only 1 SD50 porSC-S705 has only 1 SD50 port for ST / SWt for ST / SW..

•• SC-S705 maSC-S705 may not turn on the display not turn on the display by by fry front shift switch.ont shift switch.

*2*2 SM-BCR2SM-BCR2 rrequirequires any dees any device which has charvice which has charging porging port.t.

　　 SM-EW67-A-ESM-EW67-A-E (Junction [A]) is not compatible with(Junction [A]) is not compatible with SM-BCR2SM-BCR2 andand SM-BSM-BTR2TR2..

*3 SC-M9050 is r*3 SC-M9050 is requirequired for SYNCHRONIZED SHIFed for SYNCHRONIZED SHIFT in case with MT in case with MTB-type Rear DerTB-type Rear Derailleurailleur

*4 SYNCHRONIZED SHIF*4 SYNCHRONIZED SHIFT is not aT is not avvailable with Road-type Rear Derailable with Road-type Rear Derailleurailleur

*5 Shifting adjustment mode for*5 Shifting adjustment mode for MU-S705MU-S705 ,, MU-UR500MU-UR500 andand MU-UR510MU-UR510 is not supporis not supported (need E-TUBE PROJECted (need E-TUBE PROJECT tT to adjust)o adjust)

*6 Need t*6 Need to change switch setting bo change switch setting by E-TUBE PROJECy E-TUBE PROJECTT

*7 This unit has SD300 por*7 This unit has SD300 port, and needst, and needs EWEW-AD305-AD305 for connection with SD50 porfor connection with SD50 port unitt unit

*8 Not suppor*8 Not supported bted by E-TUBE PROJECy E-TUBE PROJECT CyT Cyclistclist

*9 Only suppor*9 Only supported bted by E-TUBE PROJECy E-TUBE PROJECT CyT Cyclistclist

*10 F*10 For fror front single models onlyont single models only. Cannot be used in combination with a fr. Cannot be used in combination with a front deront derailleurailleur..

Di2 with FH-U6060

AUTO SHIFT 
Dynamo FREEHUB
1 unit from this group

Switch unit (option)
Max. 4 units (1 wired unit 
and 3 wireless units)   
except satellite shifter  
from this group*1

FH-U6060

Rear shifting unit
1 unit from this group

PC linkage device SM-PCE02

SD300 wired spec.Wireless only spec. Wireless or SD300 wired spec.

ST-R9270-L
ST-R8170-L

ST-R9270-R
ST-R8170-R

SW-EN600-RST-R7170-L

SW-M9250-R
SW-M8250-R
SW-M6250-R

ST-RX825-L ST-RX825-R

Satellite shifter (option)

SW-RS801-S
SW-RS801-T
SW-RS801-E

Satellite shifter (option)

SW-RS801-S
SW-RS801-T
SW-RS801-E

Wireless rear derailleur

RD-U8050-SGS RD-U8050-GS

Wired rear derailleur

RD-U6070 RD-U6050

ST-R7170-R
ST-RX715-R
SW-M9250-IR
SW-M8250-IR
SW-M6250-IR
SW-EN605-R

Limitation of function with FH-U6060

*1 The number of connectable wir*1 The number of connectable wireless units is limited as follows:eless units is limited as follows:

　　　　- DU- DUAL CONAL CONTROL LEVER: STTROL LEVER: ST-R max. one unit, ST-R max. one unit, ST-L max. one unit-L max. one unit

　　　　- Switch unit: maximum of one SW- Switch unit: maximum of one SW-R/IR-R/IR

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Compatibility chart of E-TUBE PROJECT Cyclist/Professional v5.4.4

Di2 with EW-PS300

Rear shifting unit

Switch unit
Max. 3 wireless units 
except satellite shifter 
from this group *1

Wireless only spec.

ST-R7170-L

SW-M9250-R
SW-M8250-R
SW-M6250-R

Wireless or SD300 wired spec.

ST-R9270-L
ST-R8170-L

ST-R9270-R
ST-R8170-R

RD-U8050-SGS
RD-M9260-12
RD-M8260-12
RD-M6260-12

RD-U8050-GS
RD-M9260-11L
RD-M8260-11L
RD-M6260-11L

MU-UR520

* Wireless connection only.

Satellite shifter (option)

SW-RS801-S SW-RS801-T

Satellite shifter (option)

SW-RS801-S SW-RS801-T

ST-RX825-L ST-RX825-R

Electric cable for 
non SHIMANO 
E-BIKE system

E-BIKE system BOSCH / The smart system

EW-PS300

ST-R7170-R
ST-RX715-R
SW-M9250-IR
SW-M8250-IR
SW-M6250-IR
SW-EN605-R

Limitation of function
*1 The number of connectable wir*1 The number of connectable wireless units is limited as follows:eless units is limited as follows:

　　　　- DU- DUAL CONAL CONTROL LEVER: STTROL LEVER: ST-R max. one unit, ST-R max. one unit, ST-L max. one unit-L max. one unit

　　　　- Switch unit: maximum of one SW- Switch unit: maximum of one SW-R/IR-R/IR

C-429Di2 compatibility for 3rd party E-BIKE system

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Di2 with EW-EX310 for ROAD/GRAVEL 12-speed (front derailleur compatible)

CAN adapter 
1 unit from this group

EW-EX310

PC linkage device

E-BIKE system TQ-System

Rear shifting unit
1 unit from this group

12-speed

Front shifting unit
1 unit from this group

RD-R9250 RD-R7150 RD-RX825RD-R8150

FD-R9250
FD-R8150
FD-R7150
FD-RX825

SM-PCE02

Switch unit
Max. 8 units (6 wired units 
and 2 wireless units) 
except satellite shifter 
from this group *1

ST-RX825-L ST-RX825-R

Wireless only spec.

ST-R7170-L

Wireless or SD300 wired spec.

ST-R9270-L
ST-R8170-L

ST-R9270-R
ST-R8170-R

Satellite shifter (option)

SW-RS801-S SW-RS801-T

Satellite shifter (option)

SW-RS801-S SW-RS801-T

ST-R7170-R
ST-RX715-R

Limitation of function
*1 The number of connectable wir*1 The number of connectable wireless units is limited as follows:eless units is limited as follows:

　　　　- DU- DUAL CONAL CONTROL LEVER: STTROL LEVER: ST-R max. one unit, ST-R max. one unit, ST-L max. one unit-L max. one unit

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Di2 with EW-EX310 for MTB/GRAVEL 12/11-speed, LIFESTYLE 11/10-speed

CAN adapter
1 unit from this group

EW-EX310

PC linkage device

E-BIKE system TQ-System

Rear shifting unit
1 unit from this group

SM-PCE02

Switch unit
Max. 3 wireless units 　　
except satellite shifter 
from this group *1

Wireless only spec.

* Wireless connection only.

Wireless or SD300 wired spec.

ST-R9270-L
ST-R8170-L

ST-R9270-R
ST-R8170-R

Satellite shifter (option)

SW-RS801-S SW-RS801-T

Satellite shifter (option)

SW-RS801-S SW-RS801-T

ST-R7170-L

SW-M9250-R
SW-M8250-R
SW-M6250-R

RD-M9260-12
RD-M8260-12
RD-M6260-12

RD-U8050-GSRD-M9260-11L
RD-M8260-11L
RD-M6260-11L
RD-U8050-SGS

12-speed 11-speed 10-speed

ST-RX825-L ST-RX825-R ST-R7170-R
ST-RX715-R
SW-M9250-IR
SW-M8250-IR
SW-M6250-IR
SW-EN605-R

Limitation of function
*1 The number of connectable wir*1 The number of connectable wireless units is limited as follows:eless units is limited as follows:

　　　　- DU- DUAL CONAL CONTROL LEVER: STTROL LEVER: ST-R max. one unit, ST-R max. one unit, ST-L max. one unit-L max. one unit

　　　　- Switch unit: maximum of one SW- Switch unit: maximum of one SW-R/IR-R/IR

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



Di2 with EW-EX010

CAN adapter 
1 unit from this group

Junction [B] EW-JC200

Electric wire
EW-SD50

(EW-SD300 +EW-AD305 )

Switch unit SW-S705
SW-E7000-R

ST-RX815-R
ST-R8070-R

SW-M9050-R *3

SW-M8050-R *3

SW-E6000 *2

SW-E6010-R

EW-EX010 *1

Rear shifting unit

MU-UR510 *4*6

MU-UR500 *4

RD-M9050
RD-M8050
RD-RX815
RD-RX817
RD-R8050
RD-RX805

MU-S705 *4*5

ALFINE 11-speed
ALFINE 8-speed
NEXUS INTER-8
 
 
 
NEXUS INTER-5E

SG-S7051-11
SG-S7051-8
SG-C6061-8R
SG-C6061-8V
SG-C6061-8C
SG-C6061-8D
SG-C7050-5R
SG-C7050-5V
SG-C7050-5C
SG-C7050-5D

ALFINE 11-speed
ALFINE 8-speed
NEXUS INTER-8

SG-S7051-11
SG-S7051-8
SG-C6061-8R
SG-C6061-8V
SG-C6061-8C
SG-C6061-8D

*4

Active Line
(25 km/h / 20 mph)
w/o coaster brake

Active Line Plus
(25 km/h / 20 mph)
w/o coaster brake

Performance Line
(25 km/h / 20 mph)
w/o coaster brake

Performance Line CX
(25 km/h / 20 mph)
w/o coaster brake

*7

Active Line
(25 km/h / 20 mph)

w/ or w/o coaster brake

Active Line Plus
(25 km/h / 20 mph)

w/ or w/o coaster brake

Performance Line
(25 km/h / 20 mph)

w/ or w/o coaster brake

Performance Line CX
(25 km/h / 20 mph)

w/ or w/o coaster brake

*7

eBike system 
(BOSCH eBike 
System 2)

PC linkage device SM-PCE02

Limitation of function
*1*1 EWEW-EX010-EX010 and BOSCH eBikand BOSCH eBike system are system are connected be connected by Yy Y-harness which is pr-harness which is proovided bvided by BOSCHy BOSCH

*2 Need t*2 Need to change switch setting bo change switch setting by E-TUBE PROJECy E-TUBE PROJECTT..

*3 Cannot change manual gear shifting t*3 Cannot change manual gear shifting to auto automatic gear shifting and its opposite.omatic gear shifting and its opposite.

*4 A*4 Aututomatic gear shifting is aomatic gear shifting is avvailable only with internal gearailable only with internal geared hub bed hub byy MU-S705MU-S705 // MU-UR500MU-UR500 // MU-UR510MU-UR510. (Not a. (Not avvailable with railable with rear derear derailleur)ailleur)

*5 Compatible with 8-speed and 11-speed internal gear*5 Compatible with 8-speed and 11-speed internal geared hub system onlyed hub system only..

*6 This unit has SD300 por*6 This unit has SD300 port and needst and needs EWEW-AD305-AD305 for connection with SD50 porfor connection with SD50 port unit.t unit.

*7 No compatibility with "Classic+ Line*7 No compatibility with "Classic+ Line" and "P" and "Pererformance Line (45 km/h)".formance Line (45 km/h)".

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.



SM-TX20-A
SM-TX35-A

ID-TX51
SM-TX37

SM-CI300

ID-CI300-6R 
 ID-CI300-7R 

 ID-CI400 
 SC-CI300

Bracket ID/SC

C-547CI-DECK

C-548Compatibility between Bracket and ID/SC

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Ver. 3.4, Dec. 17, 2025, SHIMANO INC.




